Rule 2 33 Form2 17B
The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of administrator’s
proposals
Name of Company Company number
Diagonal Limited 02153353
In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT 1067 of 2013

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

* Delete as applicable

We SIMON JOHN GRANGER, CHAD GRIFFIN and SIMON [AN KIRKHOPE of FTI
CONSULTING LLP, MIDTOWN, 322 HIGH HOLBORN, LONDON WCIV 7PB

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) Inscrt date

20 March 2013

Joint Admimstrator

Dated 20 March 2013

Contact Details.

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Compamies
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form
The centact information that you give wall be visible
to searchers of the public record

FTI Consultmg LLP

Midtown, 322 High Holbom, London WCIV 7PB

Tel 020 3077 0593

DX Number DX Exchange

UNIFANIED HUUSE

When you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

#359

\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Carduft
5 *A251DKTT"
A25

27/03/2013

PN T L Ll

G- -




F T I

CONSULTING

Critical thinking at the critical time ™

Joint Administrators’' Report and Statement of Proposals

2E2 UK Limited (Company Number: 04090390) ("2e2 UK")

2E2 Holdings Limited (Company Number: 05929340) ("Holdings")

2E2 Investments Limited (Company Number: 05928851) ("Investments™)
2E2 Group Limited (Company Number: 04826387) (“2e2 Group”)

2E2 Limited (Company Number: 04501291} ("2e2 Ltd")

2E2 Managed Operations Limited (Company Number: 03202152) ("Managed Ops")
Morse Overseas Holdings Limited (Company Number: 03712707} ("MOH")
2e2 Property Limited (Company Number: 04161428} ("Property")

Morse Group Limited (Company Number: 02212268) ("MGL")

Diagonal Quest Limited (Company Number: 03852299) ("DQL")

2e2 MS Limited (Company Number: 04543345) ("MS")

Morse Limited (Company Number: 03108179) ("Morse™)

Diagonal Limited (Company Number: 02153353) ("Diagonal”)
(Collectively “the Companies”™)

20 March 2013

The affairs, business and property of the Companies are being managed by the Joint Admimistrators The Jont
Adrministrators act as agents of the Compames and without personal hability

Simon Granger 1s hcensed in the United Kingdom to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Association of
Chartered Certified Accountants and Chad Griffin and Simon Kirkhope are licensed in the United Kingdom to act
as insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants it England and Wales, under section
390(2)(a) of the Insolvency Act 1586




CONTENTS

W O~ ;e WN =

- e -
N = O

13

Introduction and Statutory Matters
Background to the Group

Events Leading up to the Admimistrations
Objective of Administrations

Administration Strategy - UK Business
Administration Strategy - Overseas Business
Other Asset Realisations

Other Matters

Statement of Affairs

Estimated Outcome

Administrators’ Remuneration and Disbursements
Administrators’ Proposals

Further Questions

APPENDICES

Statutory Information

Summansed Information

Summarised Group Structure Chart

Receipts and Payments Accounts

Directors’ Statements of Affairs of the Companies

Analyis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with Statement of Insolvency
Practice 9 ("SIP9")

Additional Information in Relation to Administrators’ Fees Pursuant to SIP9

Extracts from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) (“the Act”)

Statement of Claim Form

Page 2

Appendix A
Appendix B
Appendix C
Appendix D
Appendix E

Appendix F
Appendix G
Appendix H

Appendix |



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

110

Introduction and Statutory Matters

Simon Granger, Chad Gniffin and Simon Kirkhope (“the Administrators™) of FTI Consulting LLP
(“FTI") were appeointed as Joint Administrators of 2e2 UK, Holdings, Investments, 2e2 Group,
2e2 Ltd, Managed Ops, MOH, Property, MGL, DQL (“the Inihal Entities™) on 28 January 2013

The Administrators were appointed over the Initial Entities following applications to the High
Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court {“the Court™), by the directors of the
Initial Entities 1in accordance with Paragraph 22, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as
amended (“the Act”)

On 15 February 2013, the Administrators were appointed as Joint Administrators of MS,
Diagonal and Morse The Administrators were appointed following applications to the Court by
the holders of Qualifying Floating Charges in accordance with Paragraph 14 of Schedule B1
of the Act

Simon Granger 1s licensed in the United iKingdom to act as an insolvency practitioner by the
Association of Chartered Certified Accountants under section 390(2)(a) of the Act Chad
Griffin and Simon Kirkhope are licensed in the Unmted Kingdom to act as insolvency
practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales under section
390(2)(a) of the Act Pursuant to Paragraph 100{2) of Schedule B1 to the Act the
Administrators act Jjointly and severally so that all functions may be exercised by each and
either of them

This Report and Statement of Proposals (“the Report™) 1s prepared pursuant to Paragraph 49,
Schedule B1 of the Act in relation to the Companies, the purpose of which 1s to provide
creditors with an update as to the present position and future strategy of the Administrations to
assist the creditors and enable them to decide on whether or not to vote for the Proposals
This Report also includes information required to be provided to credttors pursuant to Rule
233 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) (“the Rules”) Statutory information
pertaining to the Companies and as required by the Rules is set out In Appendix A

As we anticipate that there are insufficient funds available in each of the Compantes for a
distnbution to unsecured creditors other than potentially a Prescnbed Part (“PP”) distnbution
{a fund set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditors by virtue of Section 176(A)(2){a) of the
Act), and in accordance with Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to the Act, the Administrators
will not be convening a meeting of creditors unless required to do so

Should creditors whose total debts amount to at least 10% of the total debts of any of the
Companes wish to request a meeting be held they should complete the attached form 2 218
and return it within 8 business days of the 1ssue of this report A deposit of £2,000 towards the
cost of convening the meeting should be enclosed with the request per Rule 2 37(3) of the
Rules

In the event that no request (In the prescnbed manner} 1s recewved prior to the deadline above
in respect of each of the Companies, the Proposals of each of the Companies will be deemed
approved and a notice will be filed at Companies House

The centre of main interest of each of the Companies 1s the United Kingdom Therefore, the
EC Regulations on Insolvency Proceedings 2000 apply to the Administrations The
proceedings are main proceedings as defined by Article 3 of those regulations

In prepanng this report, we have relled on informaton provided by the directors and
management of the Companies and other third parties Our investigations are continuing and
accordingly, it has not been possible to verfy all such information Therefore, we take no
responsibility for the accuracy and completeness of this information or otherwise

Page 3




21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

210

Background to the Group

The Group (e 2e2 Holdings Limited and its direct and indirect subsidiaries) had grown
through acquisiion over a number of years leading to a relatively large group structure which
Is summansed at Appendix C The Group’s key UK trading entity was 2e2 UK

The Group’s core business was as an IT services provider providing a wide range of services
including data centre services, flexible resource contracts, managed service contracts,
professional services and programme support Services were provided from a single, discrete
technology implementation through to full IT outsourcing

The UK bustness’ largest customer was Telefonica 02, both in its own night and in relation to
the 02 Unify contract O2 Uniufy was a commercial joint venture between 2e2 UK Limited and
Telefonica 02 which sought to consolidate customers’ IT and telecommunications needs
under a single management structure

The Group also had international subsidianes 1n Spain, the Netherlands, Channel Istands, Isle
of Man, Ireland and the United States

The Group had over 1,400 employees in the UK and ¢ 500 in overseas subsidiaries

Overview of Financial Information

Financial information for the Group 1s summarnsed below This comprises extracts from the
Group's consolidated unaudited draft accounts for the year ended 31 December 2012, audited
accounts for the year ended 31 December 2011 and audited accounts for the year ended 31
December 2010 Piease note this information has not been venfied by the Administrators or
FTI

Consolidated turnover for the Group fell from £404m for the year ended 31 December 2011 to
£337m in the year ended 31 December 2012

The Group also experienced a reduction in profitability, with gross profit margin falling from
34 5% n FY2010 to 20 1% in FY2012

Taking into account other expenses, exceptional items, tax and interest costs, the Group
reported net losses in each of the last three years with the position worsening to a £48m net
loss In FY2012

Unaudited Draft

Accounts for year ended Audted accounts for year Audited accounts for year

31 December 2012 ended 31 December 2011 ended 31 December 2010

£000 £000 £000

Tumover 337,297 403,623 325,275
Cost of Sales {269 449) (299 209) {213 105)
Gross Profit 67 848 104,414 112170
Gross Margin % 20 1% 25 9% 345%
Other Expenses (77 433) {90 709) (101 333)
Exceptional ltems (19 672} {15 178) {10 600)
Interest Payable {18 650} {23 226) (22 819)
Tax Credit/{(Expense} {994) (1142) 323
Profit/{Loss) (48 901) (25 841) (22 258)

The Group was financed by secured bank debt of ¢ £113 2m held by a syndicate of five
lenders (the “Senior Debt”) and ¢ £49 8m of mezzanine debt (the “Mezzanine Debt") held by
five further lenders (collectively, “the Secured Creditors”) The Senior Debt and Mezzanine
Debt are secured by debentures over substantially all of the Group's assets The debt

Page 4




211

212

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

predominantly relates to the financing of acquisitions together with working capital funding
The Group has further debts of £85m Payment in Kind (“PIK") notes (“£85m Notes"), and
£9 2m PIK notes (“£9 2m Notes") (together the “PIK Notes"} The PIK Notes are secured over
the assets of Investments With the exception of Holdings, all of the other Group companies in
administration have also granted secunty in respect of the PIK notes, which 1s subordinated to
the Sentor debt and mezzanine debt

Over and above the Senior Debt, the Mezzanine Debt and the PIK notes, the Group also had
a receivables financing arrangement

The Group’s equity investors were Hutton Collins and Duke Street
Events Leading up to the Administrations

In December 2012, the Group notified the Secured Creditors that the Group may breach its
December 2012 financial covenants and that it had appainted a Chief Restructuring Officer to
support the Group with its discussions with stakeholders

Durning January 2013 while the Secured Creditors prepared to review the financial position of
the Company, the Group took steps to appoint an Interim Group Finance Director and Intenm
Chief Operating Officer to oversee the day to day financial and operational management of
the business

By mid-January 2013, the Group was a facing a significant liquidity cnsis, with an estimated
funding requirement of an iImmediate £25m te the end of February 2013 and an aggregate
amount of £45m to 20 Apni 2013 This funding requirement arose due to a combination of
factors, but was principally driven by three key elements

| A prolonged detenoration in underlying profitability,

Il An unsustainable level of accumulated trade and other creditor habiliies (including
several defaulted ‘time to pay’ arrangements with HMRC) and the loss of credit
nsurance, and

ll The Group’s inability to finance further invoices through a receivables financing
arrangement with Hutton Collins

The Group held discussions with the Secured Creditors and Hutton Collins to determene
whether funding could be obtained to avoid an imminent insolvency However, the scale of the
new money requirement was significant and the Secured Lenders had Ittle visibility into the
underlying reasons for the Group’s deteniorating financial position

On Thursday 24 January 2013 the Group presented an updated view of the Draft 2012
Financial Results to the Secured Lenders Previous information provided to the Secured
Lenders had indicated Earnings Before interest Tax, Depreciation & Amortisation ("EBITDA")
as at November 2012 to be £27 3m and a full year outlook of £34 6m However, the 24
January presentation reported that 'significant weaknesses in financial reporting and process
have been dentified’, which has given nse to a number of accounting adjustments As a
result of these adjustments, full year EBITDA for 2012 was revised downwards from £34 6m
to £11 6m, before taking into account exceptional costs of a further £20m

In view of the revised information regarding the financial position of the business, and the
quantum of the new money requirement, the Secured Creditors were not in a position to lend
further monies to the Group and notified the directors of this fact on Friday 25 January 2013

With the Group unable to secure additional funding from Secured Lenders or other

stakeholders, the directors had no option other than to take steps to place the Companies into
Admuinistration

Page 5




38

39

310

41

42

43

44

45

46

51

52

Contingency planning for administration of the Intial Entties took place in a highly
compressed timescale and largely over the weekend of 26 and 27 January

On Monday 28 January 2013, the directors applied to the High Court to appoint administrators
in relation to the Imitial Entities and the appointments were confirmed at approximately 4 30pm
on the same day

On 15 February 2013, the Administrators were appointed as Jomnt Administrators of MS,
Diagonal and Morse as it had been identified that these entihies held assets which would be
required to be sold as part of the sale of businesses

Objective of Administrations

Administrators must perform therr functions with the purpose of achieving ane of the following
statutory objectives

rescuing the company as a going concern,
achteving a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely If the
company was wound up, or

» realising property 1n order to make a distnbution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors

The Group had significant unsecured and secured habilities, and the first objective would not
have been achievable without restructuring these creditors, which we did not believe was
possible given the loss making position of the Group and impact of the Administration on its
businesses

We considered the options avallable and concluded that the purpose of each of the
Administrations would be to achieve a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole
than would be likely if the Companies were wound up without first being placed into
administration

In order to seek to achieve this we continued to trade the business of the UK entities within
the Group, whilst offering the business for sale We considered that this would maximise
reahsations for the Group's creditors

Our strategy was to also allow the international businesses held by the Group to continue to
trade outside of any insclvency process, which would in turn allow a structured share sale
process to take place, with the aim of maximising reahsations for the benefit of creditors
Further details on the implementation of the Administration objectives are included below
Administration Strategy — UK Business

The overnding strategy for the UK was to seek to continue to operate the business so far as
was possible whilst an accelerated sales process was undertaken Given the crnitical condition
of the Companies’ finances at the time the Administrators were appointed, the Administrators
entered into a funding agreement with Royal Bank of Canada, in order to enable cnhcal
payments to be made while a buyer was sought

We were aware that certain of the Group’s UK business offerings could not be traded

profitably in adrministration and others would only be capable of being continued for a short
pernod of time 1n administration due to commercial pressures

The initial custemer strategy therefore focused on

Page 6




53

54

55

56

57

58

59

510

511

512

* Flexible Resourcing contracts (where 2e2 staff and contractors were embedded In
customer arganisations) and where payment undertakings were sought to cover the
January payroll payment,

+ critical contracts, covering areas such as financial systems, defence and NHS projects
and cntical infrastructure,

+  maintaining the Data Centre Operations, and

¢  maintaining the profitable or valuable contracts where value could be realised

The IT hardware and software supply business was ceased immediately on appointment as
there was no capacity to source inventory from suppliers and customers were unwilling to
purchase capital goods from an insolvent company

Accordingly, we ceased business activities in certain areas and sought a very accelerated
sale of the whole of the remaining business As a result of the financial position of the Group,
and the cessation of certain business activities 345 employees were made redundant within
the first week of the Admunistration

A number of customers terminated contracts shortly after admimistration These were pnmarnly
where services were easy to migrate to alternative providers or staff could be taken in-house
{such as flexible resourcing contracts and support contracts)

During the week ended 1 February 2013 the Admimstrators received expressions of interest In
the UK business and assets from around 70 interested parties This list was narrowed down to
a small number of parties who provided the best prospect of concluding an acceptable
acquisttion of the business within a very short tme penod These buyers undertook extensive
due diligence n a highly accelerated time frame in order to fully evaluate the profit potentia of
the business and the potential costs and liabilities refating to the transaction

Regrettably, by 5 February 2013, all of these parties had been unable to deliver an offer
acceptable to the Administrators, as they were ultimately unable to get comfortable on the
ability of the businesses to retain key customers Furthermore, bidders were unable to satisfy
themselves tn relation to certain habilities of the Companies

With the sale of the whole of the UK business no longer possible, the Administrators were
required to close substantial parts of the UK business, resulting in the redundancy of 627
employees

On 7 February, we completed a transaction whereby 02 Redwood Limited, a subsidiary of
Teleforica UK Limited, bought the O2 Unify part of the business for total consideration of
£40m As a result, the employment of 107 staff automatically transferred to O2 Redwood
Limited with effect from 7 February 2013 pursuant to the Transfer of Undertakings {Protection
of Employment) Regulations 2006 {TUPE)

Further redundancies were made on 8 February 2013 such that the only matenal business
activity ocn-going compnsed the Data Centres

Following withdrawal of interested parties for the business as a whale, we undertook a further
marketing exercise of the Data Centres based at Reading, Gateshead and a third party site at
Newcastle upon Tyne £0 8m of funding was obtained from Data Cenire customers to allow
continuation of trading for a further penod while this sales process was completed

This sale process resulted in two interested parties being at a relatively advanced stage on
13/14 February A transaction to sell the Data Centres to Daisy Data Centre Solutions Limited

Page 7




513

61

62

63

64

65

66

71

(an Oakley SPV managed by Dasy Group) completed on 15 February 2013 for total
consideratton of £2 8m Completion of the Data Centre sale avorded a potential 4 to 6 month
managed wind-down process to return customer data in an orderly manner and resulted in the
TUPE transfer of 153 employees

Some of the key actvities since the completion of the Data Centre transaction include
realisation of other assets, book debt collections, dealing with stock and retention of titte
clams, employee matters, site closures and property matters, which are discussed in further
detail later within this report

Administration Strategy — Overseas Business

European Businesses

The Group's European subsidiaries were largely autonomous from the UK group We worked
with the subsidiary boards to prowvide support and where needed engaged with key iocal
customers and suppliers, together with local management Where linkages with the UK
business were identified (eg emall systems) steps were taken to ensure they were
completely standalone within a week of the commencement of the administrations of the Initial
Entities

The short term cash flows indicated that there was sufficient iquidity available to run an
orderly disposal process over a 3 — 4 week perod, with the exception of the Isle of Man
subsidiary Provisional liguidators were appointed to the Isle of Man subsidiary and a sale of
the subsidiary occurred preserving all the jobs However, value realised from this transaction
flowed to the Secured Creditors rather than the Group given local secunty was in place

The disposal process for the remaining European subsidiaries (in Spain, Ireland, Channel
Isfands and the Netherlands) was commenced immediately upon appointment and 78 parties
were contacted 35 parties signed confidentiality agreements and were admitted to a data
room Certain potential buyers attended management meetings duning the week pror to the
bid deadhine of 11 February By 11 February, 19 offers had been received

Logicals bid €24m in total for the Group’s subsidiaines in Spain, Ireland, Channel Islands and
Netherlands This offer was the best bid received, based on overall value and deliverability of
transaction as Logicalls was willing to acquire all of the European Businesses In one
transaction and had hmited due diligence requirements given that they were already well
acquainted with the Group from previous discussions We subsequently worked with Logicalis
to progress due diigence, transaction structuring and documentation

On 4 March, we completed the sale of 2e2's international compames n Spain, Ireland,
Channel {slands and the Netherlands to Logicalis This preserved all 480 jobs in the European
subsidianes Total consideration achieved was €24m (£20 6m) However, an element of
consideration 15 subject to escrow arrangements and therefore cash receiwved to date 1s
£18 6m

US Business

On 15 February we concluded a sale of the Group's US subsidiary, Diagonal Consulting Inc,
to G3, a competitor, for US$250k following a discrete targeted sale process Due to a number
of factors, it was necessary to progress this sale quickly and with imited due diligence The
G3 offer was the highest bid received for this business and preserved all 17 jobs

Other Asset Realisations
Wisdom

‘Wisdom’ 1s an integrated information management software solution comprising electronic
records management and document capture

Page 8

NN




72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

710

81

82

83

Following a competitive sale process, an 27 February 2012 we completed on the sale of the
Wisdom assets and IP to Daisy Data Centre Solutions Limited for £290k

The proceeds of sale were split equally between 2e2 UK and Diagonal and represent floating
charge realisations into the Administration estates of these companies

Debtors

At the date of Administration of 2e2 UK, its debtor ledger totalied £43m To date, realisations
have totalled £4 1m A number of factors have imited the recovery of book debts, including a
significant number of invoices representing future billings for advanced periods for which 2e2
are unable fo provide services

It appears that certain of the receivables balances may have been assigned to companies
who provided third party financing We are currently reviewing these arrangements

We have appointed JP Associates, a firm of debt recovery specialists, as our agents to realise
debts owing to the Companies JP Associates have expernence In realising IT sector debts in
insolvencies

Stock

On appointment 2e2 UK's stockholding (excluding spares stock) had a net book value of
£0 8m This 1s low value due to the "bill and hold” system (see retention of title section of this
report for further information) Due to this and the existence of retention of title clams, we do
not expect any matenal recoveries from stock realisations

On appointment 2e2 UK's spares stock had a net book value of £1 6m This stock was not
subject to retention of title claims as 1t was older repeat use stock This stock was sold through
a competitive sale process for £90k The reahsable value of the spares stock was low in
comparison to book value as it was repaired pre-used stock held at multiple locations 14
interested parties were provided with the details of the stock and £90k was the highest offer
receved

Chattel Assets

Following the sale of assets located at the data centres we are working with our chattel
agents, Wyles Hardy & Co to realise fixtures, fithngs, office and IT equipment where such
assets are not subject to lease

Other Assets
We are continuing to explore the sale of intellectual property assets held by the Group,
together with a minority shareholding in a joint venture

Other Matters

Employees

As set out above n relation to the administration strategy for the UK business, due to imited
funds and the fact that certain of the UK business could not be traded in administration it was
unfortunately necessary to make 345 employees redundant in the first week of the
administrations

Additional redundancies became necessary dunng the administrations as a result of
customers cancelling contracts Unfortunately once a sale of the business as a whole was not
possible a further 627 redundancies were made on 6 February 2013

We have worked together with retained key company staff to provide information to the
purchasers of the business units discussed above and to assist with the transfer of
employment of the 260 UK employees that transferred as a result of the sales discussed
above to O2 Redwood Limited and Daisy Data Centre Solutions Limited Where other IT
service providers have commenced the provision of services to former Group customers and

Page 9




84

856

86

87

88

89

810

811

812

this has resulted in a transfer of undertakings, such information as has been requested has
been provided to these service providers To date we have been advised of 110 staff who
have transferred under TUPE to replacement IT service providers

In addition, information has been provided to employees and to the Redundancy Payments
Office to assist in the assessment and submission of employee claims against 2e2 UK and
Holdings, in conjunchion with our employment claims spectalists, Payco

We have also dealt with a high volume of employee queries in relation to aspects of the
insolvency process and to the impact of the Administrations on the benefits that were formerly
afforded to company staff

Retention of Title
We have received notification of retention of title clams from 37 parties The current status in
relation to these claims 1s summarnsed below

+ 17 have been resolved in full

* 3 are potential clams notfied by trade insurers where no clam submission has been
received from the supplier

e 5 claims received where there was no stock located at the Group's premises as it had been
delivered to customers prior to the commencement of the Administration

e 12 claims received not yet resolved where stock Is located at the Group's premises

The Group operated a “bill and hold” system on behalf of certain customers where stock was
Invoiced to the customer, but remained in either the Group's premtses or facilities operated by
the Group's logistics partners As a result, the majorty of retention of title claims involve both
a supplier and a customer of the Group asserting title over the same batch of stock We
contnue to seek to resolve the remaining claims as quickly as practicable given the
complexities

Property

At the date of our appointment MS was the lessee on the lease for the Reading data centre
property, whilst Managed Ops was the holder of a long lease over the Gateshead data centre
property The Group’s interest in these property assets was sold to Daisy as part of the
transaction discussed above

At the date of appointment entities within the Group were lessees on 30 leases (including the
two discussed above} Six of these leases had been vacated prior to the date of our
appointment, three were let to subtenants and 21 were occupied by Group

Since our appointment, in conjunchon with our agents, we have secured all of these sites and
sought to realise all assets of value held on site

To date, we have contacted the fandlords to advise that 27 of these leases are no longer
required for the purposes of the Administrations Certain of the tenants of these leases are
Group entities which are not in administration Where the tenant 1s one of the Companies in
admimistration we have wntten to the landlord to request a surrender of the lease We intend
to exit all leased properties in the near future as the business of the Group continues to be
wound down

Other Creditors

As Administrators, we have a statutory duty to advertise for creditor claims Any creditor who
believes they may have a claim should submit their claim to us as soon as possible, using the
statement of claim form attached at Appendix |, unless they have already done so In addition,
any creditor who has leased assets to the Group should contact the Adnunistrators in order to
assist with the recovery of any assets held by the Group

Page 10




813

8§14

815

91

92

93
10

101

Taxation

We have undertaken initial corporation tax and VAT reviews We will prepare the necessary
tax returns to finalise the pre-appointment tax position, and will submit appropriate corporation
tax, VAT and PAYE/NIC returns for the period of the Administrations

Statutory Investigations

We have begun gathering data for our initial investigations work to comply with our statutory
duties pursuant to the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1886 We are obliged to review
the conduct of all directors who served in respect of the Companies in the 3 year period prior
to the date of Administrations

Should any creditors have any further relevant information in relation to directors' conduct,
they should provide details in wrniting to the Administrators This request forms part of our
normal investigations into directors’ conduct and does not imply any cnticism of the directors
in this particular case The content of our reports in relation to this are confidential and must
be submitted to the Department for Business, Innovation and Skills within six months of our
appointment as Joint Administrators

Statement of Affairs

Attached at Appendix E 1s a caopy of the directors’ Estimated Statement of Affairs for the
Companies as at the date of the appointment of the Administrators together with a hst of
creditors at the time of appointment whose detalls have been provided by the directors
Please note that the format of the Statement of Affars does not include any provision for the
costs of the Administrations An estimate of the retun to creditors based on the information
provided by the directors, and from our work to date, 1s included in the next section of the
report

Under the terms of cross-guarantees prowvided by the Companies, the Secured Creditors are
shown as being owed money by each of the Companies The Administraton of 2e2 Ltd
trniggered an event of cross-default resulting In each of the Companies being jontly and
severally lable for the secured debt

Our commentary on the Statement of Affairs for certain entites 1s included at Appendix E
Estimated Qutcome

Creditors should be aware that it 1s often difficult to predict the likely dividend levels at the start
of an Administration Our comments are based on the realisations to date, and our
expectations of further asset realisations into the Administration estates

The general positions of each of the categories of credrtor are shown below Indicative
outcomes for creditors of each entity are shown in Appendix B

e  Secured Creditors — £7 4m of cash on appointment was set-off by the Secured
Creditors against amounts due Fixed charge distributions of £11 2m and £3 8m have
been made to date from MQOH and 2e2 Ltd respechvely

There (s expected to be a significant shortfall to secured creditors as total secured debt at
the date of our appointment was ¢ £257 2m

» Preferential creditors — Under the Act the only classes of preferential creditor are
employees In respect of certain clams n relation to arrears of wages, holiday and
pensions contnbutions, as has previous!y been communicated to employees In the event
that there 1s a surplus of floating charge realsations after Administration costs have been
met, a dividend will be paid to preferential creditors

Page 11




1"

The majonty of the Companies’ employees were employed by 2e2 UK, but we
understand that a small number of employees were employed by Holdings and cne
employee was employed by 2e2 Ltd We currently anticipate that there will be sufficient
floating charge realisations (after costs) to permit a dmvidend to preferential creditors of
2e2 UK, but that no dividend will be payable from Holdings We are currently unable to
confirm the dividend rate payable from 2e2 UK as there are a number of floating charge
assets to be realised and we are yet to receive a final schedule of preferential creditor
claims

We are not aware of any preferential creditor clams against any other entity

e Prescribed Part — Under Section 176A of the Act where after 15 September 2003 the
Company has granted a creditor a floating charge, a proportion of the net property of the
company achieved from Floating Charge asset realisations must be made available for
the unsecured creditors

The Prescnbed Part applies where there are net floating charge realisations (1 e after
costs of realisation) available to unsecured creditors, and I1s calculated as follows

»  50% of net property up to £10k
*  Plus 20% of net property in excess of £10k
=  Subject to a maximum of £600k

It 1s estimated that a Prescnibed Part dividend 1s only potenttally available in 2e2 UK and
Diagonal In the event that there 1s a Prescribed Part dvidend this will be distributed
equally to all agreed unsecured creditors, with the dividend dependent upon the level of
clams received Given the level of unsecured creditor claims, any dividend rate from the
Prescribed Part 1s expected to be de-minimus

The requrement to make the Prescnbed Part distribution to unsecured creditors 1s

disapplied If, inter aha, the administrator or iquidator either

e thinks that the cost of making a distrbutton to unsecured creditors would be
disproportionate to the benefits (s176A(3)(b)), or

¢ apphes to the court for an order on such grounds and the court so orders (s176A(5))

The admunistrators will consider the level of any potential dvidend in due course and
assess whether the cost of making a distnbution 1s disproportionate to the benefits
Further information would be provided to creditors in relation to this

* Unsecured Creditors — Based on the information avallable we estimate that there will no
funds available to distribute to unsecured creditors of any of the Companies other than
that distributed under the Prescnbed Part, should one be payable

Administrators’ Remuneration and Disbursements

Pre-administration fees

FTI's ital proposed engagement scope was to support a refinancing with a focus on
immediate short term cash fiows and the Group’s funding requirements However, following
our initial field work it became apparent that the Group faced a considerable and immediate
hquidity gap threatening the Group’s vtability Qur focus therefore shifted to advising the senior
secured tenders on strategic options and contingency ptanning for the event of an insolvency

In accordance with Rule 2 33 (2B} it should be noted that FTI Consulting LLP billed total fees
of £128,245 00 (plus VAT) to 2e2 Group during the period 25 January 2013 to 28 January
2013 n refation to work carried out with a view to the Companies entering Administration As
discussed at point 3 8 of this report, once it became apparent that there was no alternative to
placing the Companies into administration we commenced a penod of information gathenng

Page 12




114

1110

and planning to facilitate the Companies being placed into administration it was important that
this work commenced prior to the Companies being placed nto administration, to be able to
Immediately impiement the Administration strategy on appointment

Our work prior to the Administrations focussed on the following work streams

= M&A information Gathering information for UK business sales process and international
sales process

» Assessment of required business units Developing the trading strategy for the
Administration and potential unit closures/trade-ons

¢ Appointment strategy and documentation Preparation of appointment documentation
and day one communications

+ Strategy and planning Plans to establish control over business locations and other
planning inciuding taxation matters

e Employees: Assessment of staff retentions/redundancies, establishment of employee
numbers/locations and communications pian

All pre-appointment costs referred to above were paid prior to our appointment and a request
to draw these fees as an expense of the Administration will therefore not be made We are not
aware of any other costs or expenses incurred in relation to the Companies by another party
qualified to act as an insolvency practittoner in the penod prior to our appointment as
Administrators, in respect of work with a view to placing the Companies into Administration
We understand that the directors sought the advice of PriceWaterhouseCoopers prior to
placing the Companies into administration, but no request to pay any fees In respect of this
advice has been received, and we understand theirr fees were setlled pre-appointment
¢ £45k was paid to DLA Piper post-appointment in respect of legal advice that the directors
received pnor to the commencement of the administration in relation to placing the Companies
into Administration

Post-appointment fees

It 1s proposed that the remuneration of the Administrators will be fixed by reference to the time
spent by the Administrators’ and their staff in carrying out the Administrations, In accordance
with Rule 2 106 of the Rules The timing of the exit of the Administrations will depend on the
progress of realisations of assets and the completion of the work streams discussed in the
body of this report

We have attached at Appendix F a Time Analysis in accordance with the previsions of SIP9,
which provides detalls of the activity costs incurred by staff grade to the above date

The Administrators have currently incurred time costs of £2,476,722 02 (net of VAT) properly
dealing with the Administrations of the Companies The tme costs incurred by entity are
shown n the table in Appendix B with the fuli fee analysis in accordance with SIP9 shown in
Appendix F No fees have yet been drawn

In addiion the Administrators have currently incurred Category 1 expenses of £25,897 85
The expenses costs incurred by entity are shown in the table in Appendix B

Attached as Appendix G 1s additional information in relation to our policy on staffing, the use of
sub contractors, disbursements and details of our current charge out rates by staff grade

Fee Approval

Other than any potential distnbutions under the Prescribed Part, we do not currently anticipate
that any funds will be available to the unsecured creditors Therefore, fixing the basis of the
Administrators' remuneration will be approved in accordance with Rule 2 106(5A) of the
Rules These rules are outined as follows

Page 13




1111

1112

1113

1114

12

121

122

Where the Administrators have made a statement under Paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1
of the Act the basis of the Administrators' remuneration may be fixed by approval of

« Each secured creditor, or

e |If the Admimistrators intend to make a distnbution to preferential creditors, with the
approval of each secured creditor and 50% of the preferential creditors who respond to an
invitation to consider approval

In ine with Paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 of the Act outlned above there 1S no
requirement for unsecured creditors to pass a resolution in respect of Administrators’
remuneration

A copy of the 'Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees' 1s availlable at

hitp /iwww r3 org uk/media/documents/publications/professional/Guide to Administrators Fe
es Nov2011 pdf

Creditors can alternatively request a copy from us and we will provide a paper copy by post

Creditors attention 1s drawn to Appendix H of this report which shows extracts from the Rules
detaiiing creditors ability to request further information in relation to the Administrators’ fees or
to challenge the Administrators’ remuneration

Administrators’ Proposals

As outhned above the objectives of the Administrations are achieving a better result for the
Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be likely If the Companies were wound up

The contents of this document represent the Administrators’ proposals In order to provide
clanty to creditors on the further specific areas for which the Administrators are seeking
approval we have set out our specific proposals in three subsections below

Proposed Strategy, Actions and Activities
a The Administrators will continue to manage the affairs of the Compantes in order to
achieve the purpose of the Administration

b To do all such other things and generally exercise all of therr powers as contained In
Schedule B1 of the Act, as the Administrators consider desirable or expedient to achieve
the statutory purpose of the Administration

c Toinvestigate and as appropriate pursue any clams the Companies may have

d The Administrators be authonsed to agree the claims of the secured, preferential and
unsecured crediors agamnst each of the Companies unless they conclude, in ther
reasonable opinion, that a company will have no assets available for distnbution

e The Administrators be authorised te distnbute funds to the secured and preferential
creditors as and when claims are agreed and funds permit In relation to potental
distnibutions to unsecured creditors, that the Administrators, at their discretion, may make
an application to cour for permission to make distributions to unsecured creditors under
Paragraph 65(3) of Schedule B1 of the Act

f That, in the event the creditors of each company so determine, a creditors committee be

appointed in respect of each or any company comprising of not more than five and not less
than three creditors of that company

Page 14




13

131

Proposed Exit Routes
The most likely deemed exit route for each company 1s shown in the table at Appendix B The
possible exit routes are discussed in more detall below

g

In relatton to all Companies, once all assets have been realised, and if there are no funds
avallable to enable a distnbution to the unsecured creditors and a hiquidation process 1s not
required, the Administrators shall file a notice pursuant to paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 to
the Act together with therr final progress report at Court and with the Registrar of
Companies for the dissolution of the Companies

Should dissolution not be deemed to be the most appropriate exit route, the Jont
Administrators may exit the Companies’ Administrations into Creditors' Voluntary
Liquidation pursuant to paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 to the Act in order to make the
distnbution to unsecured creditors It 18 proposed that the Administrators would be
apponted as liquidators, with any liquidator being able to undertake acts required or
authonsed under any enactment individually The creditors are entitled to nominate a
different person as the proposed liquidator, provided that the nomination is made after the
recelpt of these proposals and before the proposals are approved

in the event that there are no distributions to unsecured creditors, but the Administrators
still belleve iquidation to be the most appropnate route {for example if investigation work 1s
required within a hquidation process or it I1s necessary to disclam a lease), the
Administrators will exit the Administrations by compulsory liguidations The Administrators
give notice that on such a petition the Joint Administrators will seek their appointment as
iquidators pursuant to section 140 of the Act

The Administrators will be discharged from liability in accordance with Paragraph 98(1) of
Schedule B1 of the Act immediately upon their appointment as Administrators ceasing to
have effect

Administrators’ Remuneration

k

That in respect of each company the creditors committee, If one Is appointed, be asked to
agree that the basis of the Administrators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time
properly given by the Administrators’ and their staff in attending to matters arising in the
Administrations, calcufated at the prevailling standard hourly charge out rates used by FTI
at the time when the work s performed, plus VAT, and be asked to agree the
Administrators’ expenses

That if a creditors’ committee is not appointed, the Secured Creditors (and preferental
creditors where applicable) of each company shall be asked to fix the basis of the
Administrators’ remuneration 1n accordance with Rule 2 106(5A)a) of the Rules, to be
fixed by reference to the time properly given by the Admimistrators’ and therr staff in
attending to matters ansing in the Administrations, calculated at the prevaling standard
hourly charge out rates used by FTI at the time when the work Is performed, plus VAT

Further Questions

We are required to provide a progress report to all creditors within one month of the end of the
first six months of the Administrations, or when the Administrations come to an end, whichever
IS sponer

Page 15




132 Should you have any queries in the meantime please do not hesitate to contact us on
020 3077 0593 or email 2e2administrators@fticonsulting com

For and on behalf of
the Companies

Simon Granger
Joint Administrator

Page 16




13 saleys souaseyeid L£o'c/
L0 03 SaJeys AJeuIpIo /GG’ L - PUB@ADT Youepsald Uyor Jy

LO 03 SaJeys Areulpio 066'6p - 9A0T [[oAED WBYRIS) I

13 seseys asuassald £H0'00¢
L0 03 SoJeys AJBWpIo |81 PGl - MNE ¥a48g UowIs JW

L3 seseys souslaald £H0°00E
L0 03 SaJeys AIeuIpIo GHp'JZ) - UBLISSOIS) Ined SEIOYIN JIN

L3 saieys souaJsaald $9'066'Z

L0 03 Saleys AeuIpio £01'SHS - UBIaAJW SUBABIS el JN
L3 seseys sousltelald 4 Q'LZZ'E

L0 03 Saleys fJeuipio $E8°JEE - NG WRIIAL 30UBIa | I

£10Z Aenuer gz
ung Wel|Ipn 8ousia] JN

adnoa] ABNSAAA SBlIBYD JIRISiy JN
suljoD premoH mauyne JI
PUEBBAOT YIUaPSI4 uyor Jiy

9A07 [j2BD WEYBID JIN

ung 3248 uouwns Jp

UBLUSSOID) [Ned SBIOUDIN JN
yBrapAoI suaARIS eI JN

HNg WelIpA @2u49 | JW

N8 0ZOH ' Syieg ‘AIngmop 'acusjes Weyuag ‘osnoH uoisuep ayl

VIN
€10z Asenuer gz

UBLISSOIS) Ny SEIOYSIN J

UNG jeda UoWIS JIW

UBLWISSOIS) |ned SeJOY3IN JA

yBIsAQIN SUBARIS IR JIN

Hng Welipg 92uaia | JW

N8 0Z9Y * sy4ag ‘Angmap “sous(ea
weyueg ‘asnoH uoiIsugp ay |

Aejpioeg
pue sio)osaq Aq piay Buipjoyaseys

wawjuioddy uonessiuupy jo ajeq

Aejainag Auedwo)

siopaliq Auedwosn

SSAUPPY 20WO palalsiBoy

01£626S0 06£060V0 1aquinN pass)sbay

€102 Jo 909 R L AR adusIajey UNoj
{uno) saluedwoy) uorsiaI]

{unoy seiuedwo) ucisiaig Alesueyy aansnl Jo Lnon YybiH Areoueysy eansnr jo Unod ybiy sjieyds unoD

pajwi sbulpjoH Z3z paj yMn 23z Auedwoy

v xipuaddy

uoneuLoju| Asonjeig




Aejaldag
pue 81019811 AgQ
WiIN YIN YiIN V/N | Piay Buipjoysieys
Juswyuioddy
uonensiuIwpy
£10g Aenuer gz £10g Aenuer gz €10z lenuer gz €10z Aenuer gz jo aleq
Aiee1ag
UBWSSOIO) INBd SBJOYIIN JW HNg WeN|Ip 8ouaia] I UNY WEIJIAA 8oUBIa] JIA ung Weljipn 92usisa | I Auedwon
ung yaJe uows iy ung yaJe( uowig Jpy ung yaiag uowis Jn
UBWISSOIS) [NB SEBIOYIIN JI | UBWISSOIS) |ned SBIOYIIN JW | uBWSSOIS) INEd SBIOYDJIN JW | UBWSS0IO) INBd SBIOUDIN JW
UBIapdy susaels e JN | UBIBASW suaaelg suel JW | UBIBASK SUaAS)S e JN | uBlapop suaasis N JW sJojoag
HNng Wenjiga 8dusla] I UNg WelIpy 9ouala ] JW HNg WeljipA 82Ua18 | JW HNG Wel|ipn 90uasa ] JN Auedwon
N18 029y * sxyiag N8 029y * sXieg N18 0Z9Y ' sileg N8 0ZOY * sxieg
‘Angman ‘acusiep weyueg | ‘AingmeN ‘soudlep weyuag | ‘AIngmen 'aousjeA weyuag | ‘Aingmap ‘esusjep weyusg SS8IppY
‘asnoH uoisuey oyl ‘8SNOH uoisuely 8y '9SNOH UOISUB}Y BY | ‘@snoH uoisuep 84l | SO palalsibay
Jagquinn
FATFATANY] 1621 05P0 18€9Z8P0 15882650 palaysibay
€102 jo L09 £10Z 0 Glg €102 0 ELY £10Z J0 809 9ouziajay UNo)H
{HUnon sauedwon) {UnoDH salvedwon) (Mnon saiueduwon) {unoy sauedwon)
uoisiag Aseoueyd uoIsIAIg AJadueyD uoIsIAIg Alaoueys uoising Alasuey)
aonsnr Jo ynon ybiy aonsnr jo unoo ybiy gansnf Jo unon ybiy aosn[ Jo #no~) ybiy speyaq Unen
Py
suonesadg pobeuew zaz peywnn z3z pajiwi] dnousy z3z PajWI SjuswseAau| 232 Auedwog

v xipuaddy

uonewiou] Aioynielg




ViN

£10Z Aenuer gz

UBLUSSOIS) [NEd SeIOYDIN JW

ung jadog uowng N
UBLWISS0IS) (NEd SEJOYJIN N
HNG WEIIAA 23Ula] I
N8 029Y * sXieg
‘AIngman ‘aoudjeA weyuag
‘gsnoH UOISUB 8y |

6622S8E0

€10C 40 609

(Unoo sauedwon)
uoisiag Asaosueyn

VIN

€10z Aenuer gz

UBLUSSOID) [NBd SE|OYIIN JN

ung yaeg uowIg JW
UBLUSSO0IS) [NBd SEBIOYIIN JA
uNg welips 92U19 ] N
N8 029y ' siieg
"AINgmap ‘asualep weyuag
‘asnoH UoIsuep ay ]

89¢cLeco

EL0CH0 119

{unon sauedwon)
uoising Aiaaueyn

ViIN

£10Z Adenuer gz

UBLUSSOID) [NBd SeIOYIN JW

UBLUSSOJD) [Ned SE|OYDIN Jif
yBiapop suaaals yew JN
HNg Welipp @ouda ] I
N8 029y ' s}ieg
*AINamap ‘eousiep weyuag
‘asSNoH uoIsuep 8y

A48 1841

£10240019

(uno9 saedwoen)}
uoisiag Aasueyn

VIN

£10Z Aenuer gz

UBLISSOJS) [NBd SEIOYIIN JW

ung ¥alag uowig JW
UBLUSSOIL) [N SBIOYIN N
ung weipan aoualat JW
N8 029y ' sHxleg
‘Aungmap ‘acus|ep Weyuag
‘3SNOH UoISUB 9y |

40421180

€102 10 G089

(unoo seuedwon)
uoising Asauey)

Aiejainag

pue s101081q Aq
play Buipjoysieys
uswuioddy
uoNeISIUILIPY

jo e1eqg

Alelaioag
Auedwon

siopaiQ
Aueduwion

ssalppy
2o pelesibay

oquiny
pasaisifoy
2oUalajay UNoo

aonsnr Jo unod ybiy aonsne Jo unoo yBiH 821snr jo unoo Ybiy 20nsN[* Jo UNoD Ybiy spielaq unod
p3jywf
paywn jsanp jeucBeiq papwi dnotg asiol ponwn] Apadoad zoz | sBuIp|oH SeasIaAg 9SIOW Auedwon

v xipuaddy

uoneuwuoju] Azoinjels




V xipuaddy

VIN

£102 Aenigad |

LBLUSSOID) [NEd SBJOYDIN JIN

HNgG Y219(] UOLIS I
UBLWISSO.D) [NBd SBIOYIIN JWN
UNg WeIjipp 9ousla}
N8 0Z9Y * sxyisg
‘ungmap ‘esusiep weyusg
‘9snNoH UoIsSue oyt

£GEEG120

£102 o 2901

(unon saiuvedwon)
uoisiaig Asaueyn)
aansnp jo unoD ybiy

VIN

£10z Aenugad pi
UBWSSOIS) (NBH SBIOUDIN SN

UBWISSOIS) [NEd SEJOYIIN 1N
ybBlapow suaasig e JW
HNg WelIips sousae] Iy
N8 029y * sxiag
‘AINgMap ‘aoudjea weyuag
‘8SNoH UoISUep Ay

641801L€0

£102 J0 2901

{¥no9 saiuedwon)
uoisial Asasueyn)
oSNy Jo uno?) ybiy

Y/N

€10z Auenigag pL
UBLISSOIC) |Ned SBjOYDIN JN

HRg ¥aus UowIS I
UBLISSOIS) [Ned Se|oydIN JW
ung Welpas eouasa] JW
N8 029 * sxieg
‘AINGMBN ‘B3UBA WEBYUDY
‘gsnoy uaisuep sy

SrEEYSPO

€102 J0 9901

(unoo saiuedwon)
uoisiag Alsoueyn
a2NsSN 4o UNon) YBIH

Alelaloag

pue sicpang Aq
play Buipjoyaieys
waunuioddy
uosiensIuIWpy

jo deg

Aejaisag
Auedwon

sicjoalI]
Auedwon

ssalppy
2O passysibay

Jaquinn
pala)siboy

aoUaIBJOY UNoH

sjie}lag Pnos)

pajwi jeuobeig

pelwIn 8SION

Payuir] SW 2aZ

Auedwon

uoijewuoju| Aaoynjeig







$i0)IpaJd palnasun
0} puapiaip e Aed puapiap
0} 3|ge|IeAL $)a55E swies jenualasgald a8ieyd paxiy e
Aue aq o) pajdadxa | Aue agq 03 paidradxa pa1adxa puspiaip | 2q 01 p213adxa
rariserd 9¢6'0b7 uoIIN[assI( 10U Je Y| 10U 3Je 3UaYy] a8Jeyd Buneo)) oN SIaJay| pajwn 73z
$10)IpaJ2 painaasun
0] puapinip e Aed pa1aadxa
0] 3|ge|IeAe s)asse puspraip
Aue aq 0] pa1adxa swieqd [eijusiayad payadxa puapiaip 381eyo paywn
0] 166'T uonn|ossIQ 10U 2Je 2U3Y | ou aJe 3Jay] a8Jeyd Bunjeo|) oN paxij oN sluawisanu| 73z
puapiap
$10}1p34d paJn3asun jenuasayaid e
oy puapinp e hed | mojje 03 uadIYnsul pawadxa
0} a|geieAe syasse 2q 01 pa12adxa puapIAIp
Aue ag o3 paisadxa ale suolesyeal paladxa puapiaip afieyo pajuIIy
Jlu 8t8’s uoIN|ossIq 10U aJe a1y | 9dieys duneo|4 adseyo Buneo)) oN paxi oN s8uip|oHd z37
punod ay3 u asuad
1 Jueyjalow ou
9q 01 pa12adxa sl Inq UIBLIBIUN SUIleWBL
‘UMOL|UN S) pU3pIAIp ks pUIPIAIP
40 9184 JU3LIND DY) 3yl suonesieal pasadxa
Aluo Led paguasald adJeyo Suneoyy puapiyp
{dd 01 ay3 wouyy a|qeled Wwouy puapiap e aq adseyd
816°07 SE0ESET puapiaIp e 1) JAD aq Aew pueapinp y | ol paldadxa st alayi | uledadun Ajjuasnng paxij oN paywIn NN 237

(3) 21ep

0} sasuadxy

g xipuaddy

{3) ?1eqQ
0] §3503 oun ]

anoy
X3 payadag

puapinig painaasun

puaplAlq
ISIVESEIES

pu=piAlg
asiey) Buneo|4

pu=pIAlg
284ey) paxid

Auedwor

UOIEUWLIoJU| PasSLIBWIWNG




$J01IP2J3 pAUN33sun
0} puapinp e Aed pajaadxs
01 3|(e|IBAR 513552 puapiap
Aue aq 01 payadxe | swiep [enualapald pa13adxa puapiap adieyd pauwm
[lu 8V8'T UOQIIN|OSSI( JOU BJE BIBY ] ou dJe 3JayL agdieyd Buneo|y on paxiy oN 158N feuodeiq
UIELI3IUN S| pU3pPIAIP
40 3184 UB.LIND BYL
AJuo Lied pagLIdsSaid suonesijeal paidadxe
2y} wouy s|qeded adJeyd Buneoyy puapiaIp
oq 01 pejadxa | swiep enuasalald | wod) puspIAIp e ag adieya
flu 99¢€'7T 1A Sl puapinp v Ou 3Je 243YL | 01paadxa s1asey) paxij oN paiwi |euvodeig
SIOUPBID PAINIBSUN
©) puapiaip e Aed puapiap
©) 3qe|eae s19sSe asieyd paxiy e
Aue ag o1 payadxa | swiep |enuassya.d paradxa puspIAp | G 0) paadxa | paliwig suonesadp
tu 88y uonN[ossiq 10U 2Je a1sy L ou 3.e asayL adieys Suneoyy oN sI 1oyl padeusy 737
SJ0YIPRID pRUN2ISUN
0] puapialp e Aed paadxa
0] J|qE|IeAE 5]9558 puspiaip
Aue aq o1 paoedxa swie| |eiyuaJsajald pa13adxa puapiaip adseyd pajwny
[u 976t uoin|ossig NESLEVENT ou aJe 3ay) adseyd Buijeoyy oN paxiy oN Ausdold zag
$J0)IPaJY paINIASUN
01 puapiaip e Aed palradxa
0] 2|ge|IeAR S135SE PUDPIAIP
Aue 50 03 paloadxa swie(d |eiualajaud pa1dadxa puspiap adieyd
(lu £8€°S u0I3n|ossIg 10U 2Je 2J9Y) ou 3J4e 3uay]| adieyo Buneoyy oN paxiy oN paywni SN 292

(3) @1ep

0} sasuadx3y

g xipuaddy

{3) a1eq
0} 53507 ]

31%3 paizadxy

Ealgle}]

PUSpPIAIQ paJnIasun

puaplalg
jelzuaiajaad

pusplalg
asiey) 3uneopy

puapiaQ
ad.iey) pexi4

Auedwo)

UOljeILIOJU] PASLIBWIWING




$J03IPRJY paUN23sUN

a3 puapiaip e Aed poedxe
uonepinbry 0} 8|ge|IBAR 5)asSE puapiap
Alos|indwe) Aue aq o1 pajadxe swigp |eiualajaad payiadxa puapiaip 28.1eyd
18] £2ZL's 10 uonNjossIg Jou aJe 3yl ou aJe alayy 2812y Buneoly oN paxiyoN | paywiy dnoin z3z
S10)paJd paindasun
0} puapinp e Aed puapiap
01 3|qE[IeAE 51855€ afieyo paxy e
Aue aq 03 payradxe swiep jenuataard pa12adxa puspiaip | 2q 03 paldadxs pajwi s8uipjoH
b7 00e's2? uonN|ossIg SLITIETEVENT] ou aje asay) a8ieys uneoly oN $1 43yl SEISIAAQ 2SI0A)
$10)1PaJD paINIIsSUN
0} puapiaip e Aed payadxa
0} d|ge|IeA. 533558 puspiIap
Aue aq 0} paadxa swiepd |enuatajaud paiadxa puapiaip 2d1eyd
i SpS'T uonn|ossiq J0U e I3yl Ou aJe asay )| aBseya Suneoyy o paxijy oN pajwI] asIop
$10jIpaJd palnaasun
03 puapiaip e Aed payadxo
uonepinbn 0] 2|qe|ieAe 51355 puspivp
Aosindwo) Aue ag 01 paiadxa sueyd (enualaud paldadxa puapialp adueyd paywiy

{3) asep
0} sasuadxy

4 xipuaddy

629t
(3) a1eq
0] 51500 alll|

10 uohn|ossig
aInoy
Ux3 payradxy

10U 3ute ooyt

PUIPIAIQ paINIasun

Oou ale 2loy )

puapialg
UEIEIETH

a81eyo Suneoy) oN

pPuspiAlq
adley) Buijeo|4

paxij oN dnoig asiop
puaplalg

2diey) paxi4

Auedwo)

uonewJoju] pasueuwng




in) _ (n)
P17 158D (wor ; —{ p17suoeladg
P17 WOl 222
jeucheiq : pabeuew zaz :
- ) (uedg)
A
H elo1yaA m_ﬂh H S e 'S
w2eg B (Assusang) m 8589]_pesyssle) pieH H wawsabuewe asea| eds esion
P
PIoS UBsq Aasuiang zog (Asieq o pios) g teians @ o1 ied :
Seu jedl di pieH e esea) Buipesy plok (puejasy) (vsn)
v - "4 \ | P11 dnoisy ou m<w3
B | buipsuod
(i) (Rasiar) i) {>n) , Jamndwon euobelg
— | P — P asIo0l _ :
py jeuobeig | Kesiapzoy | P SWZaZ fusdoy zoz :
—— : _ _ [
i) (>in) i) (n) (1N} (spuepayIaN) (xn) {>n)
P11 9SI0W P BI7 2101S 19N P P11 dnous Ag dnoio zo7 P17 sBuipioy pajyuny
SI0YSPO Z9Z dnoio asiol Auadoldq zaz | | seesmenQ asion MN 29T
=~ | | _ | _ )
= [
SOSSBUISN( |[BUONBLLIBIN
Yia Pios ©q 01 ol SPOH Eﬁ.ﬂmmww
Jemouiog sy ﬁ Amua Suipen yn wew w
(>in)
P dnoio gaz
Auedwor
UONEJISILILPY-UON ) o ﬂcmm_v._ﬁw\&_ soz
ssauisng seass;eag [
uonESIUILPY Ul Auedwo) mﬁxa
P17 sBuiploH zaz

9 xipuaddy Heys ainjondlg dnois) pasuewwng




Recelpts and Payments Accounts for the Period 28 January 2013 to

12 March 2013

Appendix D

2E2 UK Limited (In administration}

Statement of Affalrs 28 January 2013
Expected to Realise to 12 March 2013
£ £

Recelpts
Investment in Subs:dranes 159000 158 514
Flex Resource Funding - 335319
Furniture & Equepment 6,190,000 5 899,985
Sale of Spares Stock 90,000 20,000
Trade Debtors 5000000 4115205
Third Party Funding - 5000,000
Data Centre Funding Contnbutions - 790,667
Post Appointment Salas - 104 430
Goodwill - 2
Business Intellectual Property - 134,950
intercompany Recaipts - 10,227
Marketing Information - 2
Cash at Bank - 986
Supply Contracts - 1
Long term sick employee benefit funding’ - 4 161
Insurance Claims - 1
Customer Databases and Customer Records - 1
Employee Records - 2
Total 11438000 16 644 454
Payments
Contractors 3429
Cleaning 801
Staff Expenses 3,451
Repayment of Third Party Funding 5000 000
Datasite Servces (Arears) 3096
Insurance 104 455
Maintenance & Support Servces 24 838
Leased Vehicles 5,247
PAYENIC Contnbutons - 2e2 Holdings 15,303
PAYENIC Contnbubons 1436170
Payrolt Deductions (Arears) 5969
Employee and Payroll Serace Prowders 18750
Marntenance servces amaars 50 496
Electricaty 1266
Nat Payroll 3328798
Pension Coninbutons 185779
Employes Wages 408
Employee Benefits 58 215
Logistics & Warehousing (Artears) 108 088
Telecommunicatons and Connechwty 17,543
Employes Benefits (Arears) 40 025
Pra-appointment Legal Fees 45000
Interast Payment on Third Party Funding 1576
HP/Leased Equipment 500
Suspense - Cash sweeap from pre-appontment account 10 746
Statutory Advertising 226
Bank Charges L
Total 10,470,181
Net Recelpts/{Payments) 6174 273
Reprasonted by
Floaung Charge Account 6376173
Vat Receivable 26109
VAT Fayable {228,009)
Total 6174 273

{1] We are seeking to ascerain whether LTS enployess wil now ba pax dwect n the event that they am, funding will be
retumed %o the mcome protection providers. In the event that they am not we will pay it directly to the indvadual




——— ————— e — ———— ——
100 008 i 198 /91 | 04102 IE1oL
- - - - 8]qer1a08y VA
- - - - slqeded (VA

- - - unoady ebieyn buneol4
L00'008 b 198°291'} ¥i0'£10Z o3y Bhiey] paxid
Aqpajussesdoy
100'008 L 198'481'} PO E (seued)/sidiaoay 1oN
000'ZL0'8 000°RZZ'LL
000'ZLL'E 000 BZZ'LL uognqusig ebiey’ pexid
sucNgLISI
- - 5/8°L6Z £62 861 1E304
- - ZEV'EL 891°05 Qusuwkey uoqusiay 18N
- - - - Guisianpy LOIMELS
- - b3 L rdsrd GZ1'80L sweuled wosuey
sjusuley
100 008 t 161 0E LEL'16L'S 29/ 81 LOE'E0F €1 LEE' PPl L2
000'008 - - - - - - Ausdo.y poysses
l 1 - I - L - 11MPpooD
- - 8oL's - z9.'s - LEZT'¥iL'S sueg e ysed
- - - - - - - SBWEN WBWOQ
- - - - - - - lesoie|oD 3 Bunaxien
- - - - - - - sjiewapes)
- - - - - - - JUEMYDS
- - - - - - - Auedold [Eos|eiu)
- - 68022 - - - - S101Ga 9pRIL
- - - SeL'L6L'S 0000l goe'eor'el 000'000°0L SaUeIpISgNg Ul juauwlsau|
sydjesey
3 3 3 3 3 3 3
E£L0Z YMBW Z1 01 9sIEay O] pajoadxy €L0Z UMB 21 01 @sieay o] pajoedxy £10Z yauB gL 0)  asiieay o) pajoadx3 €107 UMEW T O} 9sI|eay 0} pajoadxy
€10z Auenuer gz SliEYy JO JuBWIaleg €102 Aenuer gz Sliefy 10 ewees €10z Aenuer gz SIEJY JO Waldels €10z Aenuer gz SIBLY O JUBWSIRLS
{vopegswpe fuepensjujwpe (vopensjujwpe uj) payw] zog {uopensujwpe
ul) paylw|t suonesadg pebeuey zog u)) pepwi Auedosd zaz uj} peywi sBuip|oH SeesIon o

Qa xipuaddy €102 Yadey 21 03 £1.0Z Adenuer gz poliad aiy} 10} Junodoy sjuswAied pue sydiasay




5912152 LONRASIUILIPE 35314} OIUI SUCHESY2S OU UDBq DABY ©13Y) St pasedaud ueeq Jou oaey P17 dnolg) ZeZ PUE P SBUIDjOH Z9Z ‘P11 SIUSWSaAU| 287 JO) Sjunodoe siuawded pue sidieooy

(%]
09

006'¥E L
ol

(066'0Z)
088'191

006'tEL

QSE v
o}

ors ¢

056'v

6bt 221
005 21

{epaL

BigemBoBy LYA

a|qeAed LYA

wncady ebieys Sugeoly
wnoaoy ebueyn paxig
Aq pejuesexdey

{(susuked)ysidiasey 1o

vosnqusig abieyd paxid
suopnqLISIQ

LT R

susuied uonualey 1eN
Buisnanpy oimeg
RUBLKEY WOSUEY

[T

2L

Ayadold ployasean
mpoos

jueg e ysed

S8WEN WBWOQ
[ricieyjon ¢ Buaziew
syJeWwapel)|

slemyog

Auedold |enoejay)
SiMqQag spedl
SaUeIpISANG W UaLGSaAY)

sdieoay

3
€107 Y= TL 0}
£L0Z Aenicad p)

3
esieay o) pejoadxy
sHRYY Jo USWARIS

(uopensiuwpe uj) poyw|] esion

3
£L0Z YHBN ZL O
€102 Aeniqed t|

(uopesns ujwpe uf) paywp jruckeg

3

asi|eay 0} paadxy

Slieyy Jo JuBWalelS

3 3
EI0Z UMBN Z) ©)  @sijesy o) pejoadx]
£10Z Arenuer g2 SHeyy Jjo Jusweies

(wogeasiuIWpPE )} pelwy) SW 207

3 3
SIOZ WOlE Z) 01 SIjeay 0} patdadxg
EL0Z AEnuer g7 SHByY Jo wawseg

(uopessiuywpe uj} peypup dnoss esiop

3
£L0Z YIBN ZL O
€40z Aenuer gz

3

asieay 01 pejeedxy

SIrepy J0 Juswlels

(uopensiujwpe
uj) pew senp |eucBeng

a Xipuaddy

€102 YaJew z| 0} £10Z Aenuqad p| / £10Z Alenuep gz pouad ay) 4o} JUNOIY Sjuswied pue sydiassy




Directors’ Statement of Affairs Appendix E

The Directors Statement of Affairs signed by the directors of the Companies are shown overleaf
These are shown separately to the remainder of the appendices due to the size of the documents

The Statement of Affairs reflects the directors understanding of the affairs of the Compantes at the
point at which the Companies entered administration

The Administrators have reviewed the Statement of Affairs and have the comments below

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

110

2e2 UK

A net deficit to creditors of £361 4m  The directors estimated returns in 2e2 UK are driven
by Fixed Assets of £6 2m £4 Om was received from Q2 for assets sold as part of the
transaction above, whilst a further £2 Om was received from Daisy in relaton to the
acquisition of assets held at the data centres

We do not expect significant further realisations in respect of fixed assels as a2 numbers of
assets are considered to be leased or subject to claims from third parties, whilst our property
agents bave confirmed that the reahsable value of chattel goods held on site 1s hkely to be
relatively low due to the age and condition of these assets

The directors anticipated a return of £5m for book debts As discussed, we continue to
reahse book debts of which £4 1m have been received to date

The directors have estimated the realisable value of stock in the company at £90k The sale
of the spares stock was for £90k  Further stock may be realised but this 1s subject to the
outcome of on-going retention of title claims

The directors have estimated the realisable value of shareheldings held by 2e2 UK at £0 1m
We have realised £0 1m in respect of the sale of shares in a US subsidiary of the business

2e2 Limited

A net deficit to creditors of £250 9m Estimated realisations per the directors’ statement of
affairs for the shares held by 2e2 timited are £10k 2e2 Limited held shares in the
Netherlands and Channel Islands subsidianes for which proceeds of £52m have been
reahsed to date

MOH

A net deficit to creditors of £159 7m The directors’ statement of affairs estmated £10m of
realisations in relate to MOH's 100% shareholding in the Insh and Spanish subsicanes The
sale of these shares has been completed and £13 4m has been realised The directors
estimated realsations of £8 7m in respect of cash All cash was swept by the Secured
Creditors at the date of appointment

Managed Ops

A net deficit to creditors of c £161 5m The directors’ statement of affairs did not anticipate
any realisations in this entity Reahsations to date have been £0 8m n relation to the sale of
Managed Ops interest 1n the leasehold property at Gateshead

Diagonal

A net deficit to creditors of ¢ £161 5m The directors' statement of affairs did not anticipate
any realsations into this entity Realisations to date have been £0 1m in relation to the sale
of intellectual property held by this entity

Ms

A net deficit to creditors of ¢ £161 5m The directors’ statement of affairs did not anticipate
any realisations into this entity Realisations to date have been £5k in relation to the sale of
MS' interest in the property leasehoid for the Reading data centre




g A —

Rule 229 Form 2 14B
Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number

2E2UK LIMITED 04090390

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number

CHANCERY DIVISION 6120f 2013

COMPANIES COURT

(s Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a)2E2UK Limuted, The Mansion House, Benham Valence, Newbury

registered office of the company

(b) Inzert date

Berks RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered administrahon

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affaurs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 january 2013, the date that the company entered

admumstration.

Full name T ERDNCE bdibidea B2 T

~
Signed ‘Gf\r
e e

Dated o) eaecu | 20:2
7




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Investment In Subsidianes - refer to Appendix A

Debts secured by fixed charge

Sub-total

Assets subject to floating charge

Fixed Assets

Goodwill

Stock

Trade Debtors

Accrued Income

Other Debtors and Prepayments
Stoneburn / Dotnet Solutions
Intercompany Debtors

Deferred Tax Asset

Cash (subject to secure creditor set off)

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
1,530,681 159,000
(1,530,681) (159,000)
0 0
15,170,539 6,190,000
10,191,269 0
2,402,930 90,000
34,615,176 5,000,000
67,344,987 0
30,189,078 0
150,000 0
76,022,335 0
6,328 300 0
7,116,710 0
249 531,324 11,280,000

Signature ldﬁx/ Date C&/ MACCT / 2o




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges ~ refer to Appendix C and D
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable {brought
down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)- refer to Appendix E
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital— refer to Appendix F

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to

realise
£ £
249,531,324 11,280,000

(1,358,350)

(1,358,350)

248,172,974 9,921,650
(600,000)

248,172,974 9,321,650
(159,970,020) | (154,224,991)
88,202,954 | (144,903,341)

0 600,000

88,202,954 600,000
(217,138,645) | (217,138,645)
(128,935,691} | (216,538,645)
01 (144,903,341)
(128,935,691) | (361,441,986)
(16,475.624) | (16,475,624)
(145,411,315) | (377,917,610)

A

Signature

el —

O%/‘mm:»u / Zenl}
’ L



0SE8SE]

008°TLT (0083 w paddes) ¢ ur( ur pred 10u saaAo1dwa WwWnpunpal 03 anp Alejes 1aN] 210,

00v°vL8 €1 uef ul pred saakojduwis Jo AIejes 19N [£I10],

¥8T'SS €] uef w juepunpai apeul saakojdwa Joj ¢ uef G 8T Anpiqei] uoisuad ayy Jo arewinsg

998651 € uef ur JUEPUNpPaJ spew 10U sa0A0[dwod Joj €] uer W8T A[iqer] uoisuayg
¥

unoury 1011pa12 [enualajaid jo awreN

SYOLIATED TVIINTIAAddd
d XIAONAddV




ANe( amyeufig
Fmoquioxn ‘FmoquIdxn-| [eS SBuipjoH
7881 - "1 {[oTy] dwnejnn any ‘g I1 Aeg 00D
JHE drOd EpEURD)
‘UOPUOTT ‘due T UBMS 7 “9STIOH YURQIIATY 0 yueq 1rAoYy
‘00s° AIMUQ ‘005"
(10£°005°191) 8002 RElel (10£00$'191) OIS 17 Uopuor] oxenbs vPEUE) 91-8 | o1d Jued DESH
SVS
yueg sosueut,
MA9 I m ‘uopuor| ‘arenbg A9y (f serodiony o0
dHS #1d ‘wopuoT “23¢ld [[aInyD | | 9]d yued skepdieg
¥
uaAId I011patd Aq 199p (spomsod yym) JuBWIR) 10
3 Aiumoas Joanfep | A1undas Arg | play A1anaas Aue Jo sTIeIa(g Jo wnowry SSIpPPVY I0)IP3a1d JO sweN

uoissassod s, Auedwod ayp w Aradord 1240 3N JO UOHUSIAI FUIUNIRY SIONPAIDd pup s9MAISS J0 spood Jo Ajddns ay Jo soueape ui pred sjunowe
Burreo s1ow0ISNd pup SJUSWIITe o[es [BUONIPUOS) 10 Wwses| [aneyd ‘sseyamnd-a1iy 1apun SIONPIID [[8 AJNUSPL pUE SIONPIID [[B SPNJIUL ISNW NOL 30N

SHDOYVHO DNILVOTS A ALUNDAS S194d
d XIANAddV




SPI'8ETLIT

rO0'v6L 08 20U} PALIAJI(]
TTT'L90’C SUOISIAOLj W3, BUOT
TLL90Y SuRO'|
E11°0€6°1 JdH / 9sea] adueul]
908'v6T oY $10)Ipa1y AIpUNg puE S|ENIddY
26V 0E9°CY S101(pa17) Auedwiooau|
L10°96T°¢C xe ] uonesodiony
L10°0€0Y1 JAVd/LVA
20T°689°1¢ S1011pa1) apel],
3
Junowy

I011P3I2 PAINIISUN JO JWEN

SAYOLIAHED ALINIFSNA
d XIANHddV




096791 anmgo ey oydeunyrypeay eloyog Patwet | usunquusicy SWO
LEn €91 uredSuredSpUPRINE |08T-87 BIA UBIDSD eduCR],
$6T'991 Ayt [DYengsyegdnpesypeey susenl) pL-gLoen ANSam ¢ poNuUNT {7 30Masay
15L'891 2NTPUOD) ARMOISURAQTU] SIIAISAS LOEULIT JNE sw2sAg 1mdwo)) JNG
£85°601 spuppaslaN a1y [oydiag X/ §111$6L5L X0 OdAH uonnquisic] 2wmyes JNg A voungqusI o5eMyos WG
VT 21 [(INVTTHIRepp Y 0Jdiyxia 1peoy [eyuregsndue) AJotcuysa |, yieg Aayr] 3jd fueq tWalu] peyaed Namay
SKP'90T 419 AANUCPUOFOPAF[ 94 L0SNC] [ SEPUOIVIFIEW dd J'd Wod3[a ] ysuug
168 LT HNE 65U ISIMPIAGANS LBL | XOH OJIIIAIZS IILUOISN) SSaUISNg 1P EIIA
tOP 9€Z [d9 £¥AANYSAYIUITULLIE A4 POOMYINIEPY YOIoea'] sixy [ uuf) pauunT wrey) Ajddng v'q
8Tk 65T HEL £V MAS3YJU0IRtimm a, poomyairgplat] DaKenIsno pIofURISIONU.) A1) I say e P YELNRL
95t LOE V[ G YISYagRIpeIg g A[EA SIUIRY | ABmyNed J2TI0 Tuipeay pr] AN woiriodio]) JRIQ
96007 Sk ¥ 1 XOMMUSPIFXQUOPTU YIRS UK £B]ISNOH (I AN oid vanEanpy Wy
6LF 1LE NAS [ ASUOPUOTPEDY LIP3 §ISNOYANUM TTL PANWL ] XBUIO§U]
bIE TeE €L NFDTUOPUOTIURT Y2IYIQY 0T PIT PN SUTg
10T E8¢ D01 Z1DHUISNISE (DRI 69 X0 O d pr wenesedio] jRc
Lo oty LA L [S20ys s gy3no|Specy UOSUDL M 2SNOH SI3[PuEt]) dnoigy wossap,
212104 DA | LTDANYSRISIMDENIIISIIN0|NPROY VOSUIX]I M ISNOH SIUEYISN G5 0807
18CLTY Ars eXWangsunyongsau{ay oINNE 8 Xog O J SSAULN, PUE S1qEY
978 6b¥ 1776 Q1 U NYSYIgRuIpRay Y 1By FQUIOSH Y2037 SSANSNG A18r) 123y ) DS
g1 09% QAP L FagsAqragpRipasa yAncloq g Ar 4y PUPIPHAING,) [WEHSSTOH La)rmg SHIOAMIAN aAlsryaxy
15+ 26¥ I ZHUAMSAEBII0IS (126 £01-10) uM0) Ausqr] ¢ panwury asnsesdiay
VoL 60¥ NL 51 HA31MLUONGINSIIN0G 35ty ACOHISNOH WITRy paITw Snd Z63
£19298 NV6 8/ LUOPUOT|PIOJIUSIEPROY 153/ 1B3IN1aM0] SNT ] Sw2isAg mmAwo)) JNE
0rs'v6s TIPUI960-00FS60-00¢ R (TJuaypuy 2d335 A-IAS SEL1-FEL patiry susiy sanduwoy) ajed;
[T 1CI8 SWANYsureyTuIongsaukay] ucHRAIYSNQUIA g SALCT UOpUIIR]Y) | PI1 30N 0301 vresiug
68969 A 11 11 LL05UEGGOIPE0Y YNOUSHOISNOH oK SUDNA[OS SSAWISTY PIOTEAPY
TBY'S06 WP P ISNYSHIOFIOSPUIA PN M PEOY YUTIRPOT MAN Awdamesay omdog
1R6'806 M7 Z1 DYARYSRG[ RN PIGPEoY Walseganua) Swpsig Ay ¢ F |[PUNDRI S[OF Y23 ] PuAy
S68°001°1 HAY TVMAUYSIYDUOITUILIE A YIB| POKMAYINGINUSAY UOI[R(] £} 2SNOY AR UORULLE 4, PT] Jo31 100AY
9T LT NHI T1D¥ys3guyarigpeoy ued PIT P22 RI[MIH
756 2Z0'T §00 gyNamysusrdweyuoNyEnoseqdums pqinog wm ] yiegaso]) {gueg suoinjog | ssausng 313(dwo ) oosipy
voe'IrT'T Hd6 S6HMNSIISIOI0MYINPPIYINLIST [RLISHPU| RO SUCO] JUONPROY MOPEMII0D) § s2apu|
T66'12L'C NVL AZDFUOPUCTIRAIIS POy, 7 (10014 Pig CELLIWIT INOLIGT
1PT 655 § Td8 bzDy¥anysduerjaxoisduisegproy apepasnoy] saysdurefy uounqLIsIC] OOOT J2indwiar)
ToL's6L's VHE £1 M LXISI|PPUAWBYI 15938 ] PLOJpagied amenbg maN 11-6 {39)) pr1 |euctewL] 0351
09%'68L°T1 W5 | L DHAINSY0 4 QUONIMROLRHPEOY ASIOI|MOUY YNMIIGISNOH 3[BPIIPPIN ¥ SOd mo1ny
¥
usard WP q973p Jo (apoossod ym} WUEWRT 10
I Aunoss jo snpea L Awmoas g |Aq pray Ajunsas Aue Jo siielag) juncwy SSAUPPY JOUPRID JO dUreN

uotssassod s Aurdwios sy ut Auadoad 1340 0 Jo voMIz131 FUIIERD SI01PAID PUY SI1AI13S 10 sPood Jo A|ddns oY) jo ssupapy s prad stunoure
Juiwrepa s13w01snd pur suawasFe 3)Es [BUCHIPUOS 10 Swises] [2BYS ‘asPYAINd-3114 JAPUN SIONPIID |[B JHUAPI PUR SIONPALO [|E JPMSUI 1SNW NOA 210N

SHOLIAAUD ANVIWNOD




7e819 HAY LeD sy g iupeaysusnT siuaowly yd 40 SWequwn [ 5nel wolssardold Pr1 (AN SAIRELIE] dsHonaug
6L0 9 dD¢ 170 ysdiuef [9q01sBusPAR Ay [J0INY Y BR[| 11U )POURUL] SI[ES 77 1S5 JUBE SAB[UEY PN FRI] WISy
tr1 L9 YV ZRHANIEa M put duk]suk] uodp) ANSEINANT LA L d SUCTEIUNWLIOI[D |, [STILIE
L9159 YA ZIDuSIYsyagijaudelg Aep angsumocibs uoidurry asnol amsuap PRALT SITALIG (0013 A
000 99 X0 DTSFUOAY [OISUGOUPRIN-In Do)SE[IEH 5971020 1§ PIT 24emyOs ssausng phivf)
¥8€'99 avi 1 isnuopuc3dpugxnyued Apaoigarenbg ayy z pRuUT NN ArMyos, wadsy
Ly 1L HAT GVHA|qWa ;i proy RiemsSpug PIT N 1an( yEisu]
099 1L VI [STRNYSHI0 A 159 SPae 19505 LolTW[[am ([ |20 15a awedaT [onues) NpaEGIy (A O PRNWIF] BUIINOSIY UILIO |
106'2L MATL £SanysureyduysngmoIe e asnoypiol | [ PLE TN
B el 471 NEYTUOPGOTSIUOWIN 0% | P Suinsuo ] wowaer)
101 kL T49 ¢NNaysundwryuonuodweeoNudweyLIONGS | X9 Od Xda
SIESL VS [dNlea pue sukjaud | uodp) apiseamanpeoy aefissmefueyoxng dueg ayp [RUOTIBUIIU] U] (338N
S6L 9L A1 Z[DYOYsYIgj[SuIelgpecy Weyyoosasnoy wnudepy Jld SIBIUAY UOIILIRY
5£6 9L WHY WZITUOPUOTUOPUO] 18NS MIN [T 5331IAIG AIBMYOS WNGIUDIS
89¢ 6L AT6 0Zm LAsungweyfgproy sBeieoip asnoy 90uRmSsY PYT 2emyog DN
64508 Vd9 CIVSuBq(y 1GAeanirg ¢ pi1 wooory
¥99 18 YV SERINSITpLUIE I MRUMANPECY WEYPIOIISNOH YOung syurndurayy
$£0 %8 Z16 SINSAILASUDLIIEHISNOH ALaY0Oy PiT aremyog Liayooy
Y00 68 HIL 1JuopuoIaong xasa[ppiy #1E pauuiy 52181055V [[eAog] 108100
£Z1 06 H1 1SS pagydnogaawsuasnd) gzesnoy uorfu[am tooqd prridag siunoaoy WU Y [ruoHBILEI 3Teg RPYTA
L2237 (1§ GNTRISU[0UITUI0IUL [398) ] UOSILIR} | panury dnosn poomue(
PST'LG V0 ( [dHHMSweyBananguadio) winqoo )WaurT IndsyoL{3Snop dapurepy i} suoIN[Og 13indeD) 29piiEly
oLL'Le SAL | IIAS2YSEIUEB]|[3MIICN € 206 X0 Od PIT [9ABL], UBURIO]
S04 66 eipuisceBuRg PPy 0S4 650095 I3e|[LA [EQOINE-a5Pd 7Y PIT 223 puiy
265 001 MAE SZEWRyBmLILPreYy ALUSAO) GA0Z IR|] HOPUAT P11 (DS} dno1g noniginsi seosds
tiv 1ot ¥ 15 TEADIMISYIMIE p edS UuiBuIiea1oa0g youmIem 30T oolstem £ | PYTJususimiaay jang
L69' 100 NHF ZEADRISYmIE medg uifuues 1520 pIoqraN (- Fumfsuey gy
£L9 LOI AMms ATOTUCPUOTELYZY X0 (dSIMALY I3y (P17 suoisiag geig [ehuspiug 1oy waly) 3980
T0E 601 spuepalan sy rodnag) | ERDsYeaq fa L9a] ASl PUE[IIPIN MONIHALIG
06 601 HHL ATJHuopucThg Amqueuusply ¢'5oofg 151 | WI Y3183 [BUOISSJOL] AB % 11015
st ITHO £1LMA%ungafpuyda mpeay spuepoorg 14z PAUAT Nf) FUBISAT WIIA
SLEETI 006 LINDASLNGAS BqUIB)AIRMYIBIEPROY AJ|USIAPUES ILOWS][IN A3{3qiue ) pI M1 uoneIndio) ARRIN
S98'sT1 BNZ3IRIST [ELISNPU] PXOJAPUESPROY WOy de|g AU suoned pue)as) POSOIN
L96 ¥ XTb §IMAcLnGs3uIRIGpEOY UOPUa] JUQ paunT epusily
68T°L¥1 Hd1 fgnuopuo[afpugxpecy playsmr| WLy ], 1y3esu)
60 051 NQ1 6MLAUNG ‘PUDURPIYIILBIPEND) SY [ p§ dd(Il
E
uaatd IONpRI 193p Jo (apoasod gum) nreane;) 3o
7 Aumass Jo anjea} Anmoas e |4q play Ajunsas fue jo 5|IPIa(] Jmoury SSaIppy JONPaI JO StteN

uaissassod s Luedwion ayy w Ayradord 194¢ 3]31) JO UOLIULE! FUILIELD SIONPALD PUB S3IAIDS 10 spood o Agddns ay) jo 3oueape ul pied Sunowr
Juiuie[d s1aWosn3 pue SIUBWAATE 3(BS (PUCHIPUOD 10 Susea| (Burys *aseydind-2a1y 13pUN SI0LPII (|8 AHIUAP! PUR SIDEPOLY {IB 9pN|2ULISNUI N0 K AON

SYOLIqTYD ANVIWOD




09z L2 1NY TIdHeysweydungdagsquesiy qRiHieyn uuey sIawoy 001-0s 1330speIg pUR Un(]
(80 8¢ §5¢ ofureyRuiHgUELBNULIGUOISYPEOY P{RIYDITEIEA DOYONISNOH Seimady P (3N) §291A135 AM335 STInoag
00L 82 NO¥ NEDHuUopuoTUMeD) A jrAoy 7 pakn dnar) SUeIS @y
$9L'8T HIT THiuay£awoigpeoy usuLayg gasnoy sucqeyddy mnjosqy panun suoueanddy anjosqy
[ HV§ NPOJUOPU 132115 UOUIES | ] 10014 Pug *domT Ay
SST'6T TTdL 91 ARG A3 taquEPEeY AeuLLPHed Aueqly VT P17 19U014 SauL3]qe]
9L 62 FA6 WHIUOpUCAURT Mo | P3WI J3un3 ],
LT O0F X[¢ 1Dyayspagupesyisans ureyreys) ¢ | ({Kedyday) Apauuc,) auljwoneg pIy ss1do[owyaa] AwpucNog
B0 XVE [MNUOPUDTPR0Y UCISNT (5§ “100[4 PUnoID) 9doag BunpomEN
LT90L NCE8 £ 1L %Aaung28pug L2 1mosy La0ueyu00) 1$11Jpeoy easouy, SIUNOSIY [EHUWYIR L
966 0¢ MNT TEAMDATSIY W IBQPURSPOOMIEUISSSOR SUTLIEI SURTE RN poom|Ews pr1 s301a1ag LaindinnTy diooviay
o IE Uy Z1HYxassny 159 aed4ejproy A3pmel)) PIOSTIUS]) S JShoyman | e paary 5320 1L pr1 soyddng wawdinby swwoy
866'7¢ N°T8 Q2SR A0 MaN U3 GI0UEA WEYUIY ISNOL] UOISUR Y[, P SHIOMIIN ZON
00b'EE (1€ g4 uoigpeoy] L3]S10H pIsnoy 193eg | Jung SEHROT] HIBR
wr'ee dVE T IHIYRMQUIPTHES YABIE3Y 1R -I0UIHYBON aNUIAY YaIeISI¥Isnop] Amanpw Pr s2aLuag voiedl|ddy 1einduio)
6PE FE LIT ZHWRYBUINIGMOY JI0WNGD) G0ELYE XOF Odiudunredsq wawadeuep jssy dT1 PIRYEM T UBWIGSRY
l6E'vE T0E 1 1M SUCPUaTIpEcy PIRYIEYD 9SUN0]) PRIEYD SHONMIAN BATEWATY
9EL FE M€ £V TRAOAYSEIURTIQLIEIDIOWPU [ 3 MISNOH 21eTyuon 13 jonuo ipaid PYT QIno5 BURES[ SO0
£50°sE N1F 0D aRuysyagpeasdureysu Jpeey weydeq eog128pe | (pumbg SINARS | Japumg |
0% 5F Kueutsn) J(-UUNN 76608969€T AATIST-€7 Burg-anpnuig-di03cy Hqu 5adia1ag [eqoD) BdUa3[a],
[N T $1SMAMNYsPIoYfrg £3)380 B proy LONEBIGISNO|] L) YnyS $30MOSIY BIPIAW
073 7 11SsyspRgyine sproy 10Spuigy 0]100]] pugesnol peosiypssg sAlend)
£16'6¢ M8 FTOYA0ISTUISBEI YIRS SNE WeYawy )y PRI XBJO
ozI'Ty XHS § INNasuoidweyoN AR 18010350]) AR [ 77 PITT 991AT0% PUk SWIISAS [RIA]
P60'TY N1S P1DYINSHI2gANG nap, Sue EPUQIIRHSNOH Ing SAALIS INMOT MOF] pE Grng
6bL OF (IHE 1 A\ 1X353|pRIAUeg)|2.Jpeay PIOJPIEIIE]] 2SNOYH01)) FIEREH
101 L NDP 61 DYPMSHISPURYNEY [ AR YHUSHOLYY ] g ud
IRT LY BIUIWFY JO SAJBIS, PANIN]) ML EOOTEY D PHUOJRIIPALNUT S  IMGIIING VOLOH §CRS Ju] sanAfeiryapay
€8s OVE CEWINYSIYIIESPROY PUESIONISNOH PuejsIopn PRl | JUSUNINDSY uef
33049 S1TE 1HENASIOUINOWILNGHPEOY YAINYIISLYD) §ISNOH UoIRIg pr iwsussdeutyy Sunosay yaie)
$56'78 MINg pznyaunsdiepay gproy JuclsiryIsnoy ARmMoS paw] ownday
¥Z0'sS AVE SO nysdurepincmsuodnoqey NES Xog Od Pr] wopdury panur Na)
0i8 L& €I 190#0BsR[OUSpsTEREPEaY PUEPUSH 901 PIT swisAs NI
096'LS Nd$§ A1 MUOPUO JUOPUOT]IA31)G PUB[MO,] 19310 776 | TISNOH §J0H00] [ i§ PIT SN SULPI§ 30T [ /] SAISS3E0L]
76 8¢ a0 e dijoouleyg arm WA
PR16s (TH1 SNFANYSPIOJUA} {IAIWIRE MINPEOY UMOPSUOK | [ISNO] | INOABIPUT] PRKLIT SUONT|O] SfIARIY
3
uaad I0JIpa1d 199p Jo (apadisod yum) JEWIELY 10
7 Aiumaas jo anfep | Aumoas e [£q pray Amnosos SuE Jo speia] unoury sSIppY 10)IP310 JO JueN

uoissassod sAuedwos sy ut Auadoad 1aao a0 Jo uonuAlas FUTWIEEI SI0NPAId PuB Sa3LAAs 10 spood Jo A1ddns ai Jo sauwape ur pred sunows
Furreyd SLAWOISTS PUR SIUAWTT 3[8s [BUOIPUE 10 FUiSEd] [N ‘35RYaInd-2111 I3PUR SIONPAIS || AJUIPI PUE SIOIPAID [B IPTYILN ISAW RO, DION

SYOLIAIYD ANVIWOD




886 €1 X 16 £EGSPURPIN 153p WeyBuninguasicy SVAR M, PIojexT 9 11U P SWwasLSamy dan]
[H] BIUDWY JC SAIRIS Paliun) SYLYSNREL ]I ANSENRddNe] [y angUInoy Al Kemsing g1 | 7 11 di0ILy SUOHBSUMITZO ) 3710 a0
0£6'S( ACTL €10) [H0AICN0G]Y UOIMINUOLINGLSYMOpeIN 8817 7 UONNQUISI(T FIBAMYDS BWHIG
£v6 Sl N2 §1LNAILNEaTpugampeoy UoIS3PPVYERJ $5aWSNE 93PLGAI M LING,) BYIYSO | P11 N swsAs uoneuuojuf eqiyso )
50091 VX6 {ZOYANYSIURLO0LE] s poom, A3(1RY £ [aug) uLoy prT itsluaTauely 1394 (5} 1GERdrY
BL9'SI Vd9 £TVSU}| ‘SUEGIY IS POOM, S13LIOJARAUTG unoD) 1EPa)) pI 09079%
LN TR 6LDYHISHRFTWEYDIEY | ATAy dOR[IoDAIR] SSIUISHY WEYNEY| 07 I 34 dnor) odew|
15£'61 ATl ZIHEWSIOI[00dPeoy YHomBUPIRd SSOUISTE PUod A09384 BISIA, {1 P umueuES
£96'91 € 11 ZNasayuesuapen fuudg g1 P11 S30AI2S [EUOISSIJ0L] YUy
€60 L1 DIFPURIDIT UIANQITBL WEAIMZUATIH Wet]jrazii] PAIIIL | PUEJRI] SUCIEMUTRILIO,) IDUBNIN
Ere Ll gdi cHafonngasnoy ssaadxg p1 sasndwioy I ssaudxy
S6E'LL HOZ ru2uys32puquie)s2pugquieIproy A3|MoIe, UDIBADUU] SIYO[ IS panun 1aNISd 21831
o dM6 ENUOPUDTQS LyE XOF OSHIIUIE PUB SIDUIAIY uojdursy Jo yFnoueq
LIt Q0L EIMLXIFAPPINUIRYI3]3M03AY POOWLITOS ON XOH O dISNAH PIWSPUENOS |0 Yury ioy aqL] P} U1 3dI08u] Sy Pri sansio] oorg
prt 81 ALS GHSPUB{PEA 1S pureqFuniurgrolsypeoy Ysng?) g prisnfee)
86 81 49T [D5YspIcfuapaZeuIAIGaTRUAISY TR ABOIOLYDI | ABMPELINO) KEMPEIN G BN “100)d 15) PIT S99tA1ag 238u]
00981 Off £]1 NuepuoTuaplely manaienbg 21030 1§ pasney sARHINUIY 311G pareyg [PuuDssad AoUEImoxdy sKef]
£08 81 {19 11EVOUSUIIPRGYUIIPIqYaLeubS proady uog €| pr1 sddegup
£88°81 XVE [MNUOPUC ['37P]d 51u283) ‘PEOY UGISUH (§| f00L] PUncIsy T 3N ?[doa ] unfosiaN
068 81 HTE HI VB0 YR mQuipaHIE {HAURMquIPFIaans quod o) CARTTETLEEN
il QY (LNLXISENS 1SBIPIYLRHXISSTS 158 PRULTH Wy uwey ajise) PrT BUIImos3d JORIA
20Z 61 X1 S1AMUCPUOTIRANG PUCH MAN +T(3SNO}] puog MoN PRLIUITT 32IQIIOA, LSIPNg
£LE61 10L PSHTURIGIO] IS2MUOISTINAITPEOY UB[IWIEIY SEIUISTIY JSNOH SUGISIIPIYISNOH MBI PIT AN UrLmop uol]
0Lk 6l 10 £5 1D2MYSIS3IMD|DUiuanJueIdumpea TR BIBWIPPL (ALY UOLRIS PO SSHOY [BIOURIO;Y PY [F1015Unu0 )
995°0¢ 0S¢ TPDUUNSTIIEP|IL A USSID) SNONSIM §F PRAIWICT] SOINEI;
865 0T AMH6 015*nysweyTuiyongroafoue Aowoy[ Aemofpiy sy | ¢ upn pr1 todsues | [€awydat Arppy
P00 IT HOO 1Nucpuowans J3ddn zs DA Aunnsuo?) ysy Japuexaly
068'IT 131 INSNOCUNIMSPROY UGHRISAIUZ]) 207 1 10014 15) PIT 3UBINESY YLIZ
19922 ddt £ 1apts Cnsapyoodieariivans JI5H PIOMEIGED 34110014 Yig EYIATH, WIMIDINI0IY WILLIIACH
0LL'EL VAL 11590g9pagyBno|sioold puz  peoy qieg £ P17 () S0jouyoa | mato))
SPY'PL AV 9 ISPEUIPIENPPOY 1IPION (5 panunr] aremndwo])
0TL ¥z Ad6 d) MuopuoTis AqeLed gb umony Ajduiy pRiur uioddemdiny
66 ¥Z A7 151SPUPIPI 153 WEyTuULIE29E]] ADJpULLg £500]4 PUZ PRIIWL | S301AIAE SUCHEMUIUWO, ) S1G3JETIS
08792 AD6 OZINXISSIMOSRE bEFD] XOF Od 5 | SPAO] PI'T 295 UONPULIO)G] PSSy
0¥e9C BIUALIY (G S3PE, PIUN SY [BIGIQN|RYOISIIURI] URGE NG PUISWMOE (] b QU RIWE L
€51 LT NHL (NSIWSPIJSOUOP3uLLIE202]d 19YIBIAl 6(d 1] 39U3[EA, WEYUSE O] SIU3AF) SI0K3AIMG PAILRY ) SHOLZR dT7 23U3[EA WEUSY
3
uaad 0UP313 q9p jo (opodsed qum} wewre 10
I¥ Anmaas jo anua | Aunass seq  |4q pray Aiumass A jo spregag) noury SSAPPY J0]Ipata JO sureN

uaissassod s Aueduiod ayy ut Auadord 1340 3[11 30 BONUIAS BUIWNBLD S101P3ID PUE SINALIS J0 Spood jo Addns Ayl Jo dueApe ui pied siunowe
Buiep s13wo1sn3 pue sjuawRAIFe 3[PS [Ruotipues 10 Fuises] |aELD *35BYIINd-alry J9pUN SICUPDIT (|7 AJITUSPIL PUR SI01PAI [ 3PRIUT ISAW NOK 310N

SYOLIQIYD ANVINOD




991 01 NHE 0LHEXI5508 153 A3 mBIDSIEFYUONSIIY dAl4 OF saaag Burel] Layomy
ors0l SA0 PP IpuquEpReY A31M00) daysuitly B/ AIBMYOS Qaxy SSansng
L¥L 01 DIE p§HAURIOT 153 pu0isBular[aauay) vqpy oY |, pr1xoig
P60l a71$ #1SIYsSYIRPAMgMINI132IIS 198 [OLNOT SNYSNIN 152
87601 X1 $HSHIA PUE 24} Puep2puangisay Hied sstudinuy puBiIapunganuaAy Bultjo) 7 PANUNT (M[]) SUOUNJOG SSAULSAE EIOUI EIUOY
P01 AL [AIISILOIURIY 121EINIASIYIUBNPROY PIOIXOIRY) ABojouysa ], 121sayousiy) PN S35 JON
(310 I NVE SOJYINCWSLIOJIN0q e JUON *{+ X0g 0d 3N wan
eIt Sd9 SNSANYSILAUCPUIMSIIH (WUPUMESP] Xog (d ‘LT 19p 1504 (YT NN 1845y {pAuBop} pr SUORMOS SSAuISng TEISTY
BT 11 AD7 1eDygampsagueydunto i proy spuodysipineg ssansng Auaqniy P11 Auinel] yomiaN a3papmouy [2qo|n
£SENL VT 01 AANUCPUOTINUIAY UOPAMOY 61 PRI ANURIASUCD) NYD
oor'll VS Bl1Aammguosdjanuaay £3)ysy |2sN0H [EqOID) PYT ASEIEPIE
106°11 NNZ §INTOPUCTWEYMIBYPEOY SAIPIOOM, ZE PIT 33incsay pidey
LPCEE N1 L1 MAaumgwosdJaue] u[rypy uoisIp, | “SUCIAR] L. pRIWTT YoRHU() [|0ry
L6 LI (39 9pNDRIYsdumpAa[@IE A IS0[D UOLII §] Tonnsuo?) wiod 3FETHCAPY
LTl LAY ZZdIMICHONSSIpRoY ARI[ID) P gommpliy
$E1TI OLE L TDYSISIM0[NINSIIUINIAILIY) YINOGIURT ABMPROLSPIR|[RIN SU ] 95MO}H BPU} [ZELY
szl 01 LEXTUONSUTIRII0AT P MFI0 T Prj s7wyog Mmodiaang
oSyl BNFPROY [[WH UIUURD) paiwr] ssonad) puw S gosoiangy
£E5Tl (Id6 INUOPUOTIdaNS U0t | AYM 67 87 \jauay JGTIIE]
82971 AMHP 1HYAUm,pRayInypeoy ASmyas|gasnog wjoyisc] uxjoy pavry s10u10f IO ¥Ide)
6L6'Z( MY CSTTUAAN BHONIPS] U0 juonteg pr1 funnsue3 (15
186771 HH | gANeap pue auk ) peaysajeniaans juatayanualy o) [12une)) peaysalen
SIFED ZNY QDA simguopiaiDies Lapng o5y tundnoin wea] 2310 enuo)) 1pa) dnaigy urea] 2210
el V11 P 1OUIBUSHANGMINY ] PIDESUH UNgManpy Hopuor|3snol SE[PUED PRI 5TIpULTy
S65°E ] Ags yIdansa3puquie igincioqiasuoliuiia g peoy suuidedanuey ao1udg smw 1765 | VN 1sodaay G0 1 dn0idy e [efoy
008 €1 [H$ sfNuopucjadpugxnweyuagyred memadpug yosog uIqoy
0Z6'€1 J7¢ 1fDfaungpicipinnpeoy wosdy pop g patut | p9ENd
L91°%1 TS CHANNWRMUY22gproy JouRA] qZasnoH umtide Pl | [JUUDSIA BTy
X3 14z fHIYFMQuIPIasel] Jouep 7 PNy Fa10IN0saY PEIH
08L't1 Al | &M LAa1mgsaurer)) uodny pueunjangisens afieon g | »og OdMd YUeg siepamg AHd SIS PUNCER] Py
918 1 5T VHYISHPPUAPOOMGUONASIOH YUBGUIIEW ¢ PEOY I{IH $4I0 [ ] P STONRIOS T Ssedag
08R Fi YO (25130 4 1samAqrayiamyary daoyasno|y eyoy ssausng FunqetyAojouyss ) BuBeuepy| pouutr| swaisls waorsy
PLL I SN STAMPICHEM, YiBd USPSIEIT ABA, SINIIH § NG PANUI SIS {EUQISSIYOI] HOX
6LE 51 Z3b LIMUOPLOINOQNOTIRLS PIRINA, 061001 Y15 gDy PIT 2jestEag
ope Sl Ve g0ganysdueHymowspoJmeqrel] HUON 1 ¥og Od PIT $23tA1a5 [RIOURR ] WwopButy patun Wi
€95 ¢l D0 Z1NaysweygdunioN uyTHIONLOLI{[0 ] [JET] UOLES||0 [SE00]| YIBGD) Ay ], P¥T 513p1023Y X0f pay
7
uanid 101paId 193p jo {apoopsod ) weag 10
7 Almaos Jo anjen | Anmows areq  [4q piay Aiumoss Kue jo sperag) gy SSUPPY 10TPA1Y JO IUEN

uoissassod sAurditos 2 ur Auadead 13ao 3 Jo uotius1al Buiuneys s1031pa1d Pie saMAIS 10 5pood jo K[ddns 2y) Jo saumape w pred siunowe
Sulwirey> LawoIsny puB SWAWA2Te s[es [RUenIpUED Jo BuIsed] [PLELS *35EYa1nd-31y 1SPUN SI0RP3I3 ||B AJIIUAPY PUR SIDNPAIS [[B SPR{IUL ISNUWE RON  SI0N

SUOLIATED ANYJNOD




6E5°0

DHT ¥ AVORUOTIRANG XILMPROIE L - €

BIP3jN FAISION)

6¥S'9 4S5 9N TRSPIOIPAgIqPISUNYINGS 13305 YTIH €919 s1aquey)) 1aifadioy pauL] ) pasamodury
19579 TNY LOYHAS}og BUIPeat] UOISEULIP| yILIE ] SSSUISNE ULIE] WMO7Y §-f L[ patr) g0 50D

N DAL LTSaysuIPYduiyang a0l IR ADHR 3Q0jORNUAAY YLINO.| PAUIT Jamed HIOMIIN UOsSIaWY
$8L9 WHG | LINS 2Uje)) UOTBURIH @345 2quoie)) aJeno)) Aqirya il dunre wEenaN

0£6'9 411 pENDemgsdueHuclyaso]) SAR ISSTMIpUy 3| ¢ PRI SIUBLNSUCT) |[B]] U0} jiWwe
PLLL S L 1DYRNgsRegIuIpEING JISED L Suetty

131'L MY CM FX35I[PPHAMO[SUNOHpRoy uoidweTeg | X0 Odaiua)) AAIIUONIIS SAIPY sSausng MO|SUNOH Jo yAnoiog uopuoT
061t BOLIBIY JO EILIS PINUN U] TRITT VA BUUIIADST AlNg PLoy SMOTRD 1761 PRI ENDOLY

Ev i XL £TOSySdWR] [I153Iul M PEOY SPISIcaasnof] Jaydiny fuaundo apsey

068 L VAV SINDAINUEIYST X0 Ond Ssaumsng SED ystUg

0L 107 sdHamysureydutyongppay gaur sprRydays o| panry uftsac] [eqo[D £
otLt HEL €Y MIINSNDUOTULLE M §Fad POOMYIILYPIAL] 1DLRNINA" SISIUaD) 3y | T SUOTN|OS JuMWHTIS3Y UouNjoA ]
S09'L 249 sDNAsweyIuoNuLFUION [RM[YIPEOY UOP[T e $53ULSNg uopld WIBd SSAUISIY UOP[ £F Pup) pRiu { NgZ

Blb'L (18 DZOHATYSHIFAMGRINIDE(E A WEyusg pantu | Kiovy

000" €S 18RI L-U0-D40IGARM, [eANS2 | pativar] SIUEIRSUGy 121AA0I0.) (FRINFIISIE] V']
220'R YV 1 ONAISWRTuoN WEyFuIoN Lo MAI IS WEW £ § pooxupun O

[HK] NLL SV AUCBULE M WIB SSISTE mnuanpreagineg edomy ppe PN BUELSUC.) IINAWOD UM
vITR NH9 ZzdHanysweyduyongrasopuapysroaddy uonumg ¢ PACrT wonedng] Blegy

9€ 8 DHI {STIYSHIO R ST SPIITIONI, URINIADSE XOF ()dasn0H Utarsacsiusunredaq adueiny di 1 preppor) meys3[ppy
are T19 11ONngsweyBumon weydunonueBuppny[wH unZuippny PRULIFT 3REm|jOS puepriy

008 8 Hd9 | DYAYsHIgHunpea ypeoy YIEgLnoD Yuomiad 62 panus] 1FRULYY

7TY] BIPU{I{BUUES3QNPEY L d 2semyay Bljys

t¥88 786 SEINTRaM PUB UK LOIAUILSE 1S PU) 1SET B3 prioY Futpag ¢7 SWAISAS UDIRIIUAUNLG?) 7 WRpy
806 V5581 NDALMEEMIYTITPECY PIOJP{ING £HISNOH S21u014 2'id SRAYOS 131u0L]

18l'6 L 61083nysdurepuoldwRqInoegproy 158 gIMOY, 96 PVI¥H IH

PLTG Al AZDMLOPUOTUOPUOTYAMPIY $61001] 5] PAIIAT yoswiy

E0E6 L3 [G0OAMYSHOA UHONYIOA 18310 Y] U() UONNSIIUDT) SSONSNE YT UIAINISNOH 1005 158 PAIUNT XOF] ABAYOS

£t 6 LAt 72 ICrehysAqaaAqiaqr aieis g [eunsnpu) Aemsury 25017 qaeg Aemsdury EERER T

Lov'e uredSQog | #'H[AIG 104ej B JEINURS { ZApUBWIS] (SN, {Ueirely zagezuos) utEp) 8% -S4y,
tiv e 479 6ISTINSAI0 A 152 MSPITTUOPMEYIIRL] TF01]) (| Pr1 BUtI{su0]) Sear]

st 6 VZE AWAIYSWRYTUONE SAUAS Y UOIIAISETY BN UOXES [SIIIO NADLZES X08 Od [12UR0.) SaUARY UONIN

956 NS 9 M SWeYBUINg A (S0 430qel]) § Pr{ JUAWSFEUEW LILON] S
096 6 NSE [VISHUETYIR] SN Jarsesue] Aoy, unnmpy 7 pAULN | Fm2nosay 17 gIARW
W00l NI N&IUOPUO 112281y, ouuwyy go| ‘10014 Lo [EUCIRWIAUL ST
wiol 310 P11 43UMSIU0)PAGPROY SAUTRISAIRIAY) UYL S | ¢ 37 b huf] [BUOIIELLSIU] 2102 MO

3
waid 101Ipa1> Gap Jo {apomisod yum) Juewie| 10
[F AnDas Jo anjep ) Aamoss sing HAY Ploy Anmnaas Aue Jo speiag wnouy SSIppry IOUPRD J0 BN

uoissassed sAuedwos sy i Autadoad 1240 A1) Jo uonuata) SUIWIE SIONPaI> pur $301A395 10 spood Jo Ajddns 2y o dutape pred sjunowe
Junre|y S11wotsns pUB SIUBW2.TE 3[es BUTIPUG) 10 UISEs| [SNRYD 35EYNd-2N1Y apun S101PaID IR AJHUIP! PUE SI0}PaII [|e spnjoul 1SN no A, AON

SYOLIAIAD ANVIWOD




mLy ZHE 0£65PHRIpIN 1sapweyTnumguoioN suypray ases 91suongIndQ 9A1eg noddng adwhiG v [ suag possN diabx )
[T HDZ RENUopuetadpuqx2ue] 1808 13349 NIEL 23)() UOTU[] PURID) Y LS U PI7 [BUOnRWL] D4S
TLE'Y JH9 gHgWRENg Aune] JISE0)ALUIY) SSAUTSNY IPISTUAMIN] § aNYD 5 UCHEDAUNUANG]) [R1BICT MOj0)) Aru|
266 ML 6] AASEOPUGTUOPHQUIAPROY MUY /] 25001 1 raf] 051919 0 Ugay 15 pao )
PIGEY HS1 95ysAqI] AWMOqysYPeoy UOIBIS ¢ JoT 5y P suoneswmuruo) Funarey sFessapy
970 § HAT +ZHENYsAueHpoom3upeoy qamyaisuq) 6, L2 O swonenewo)y B, |
620§ BILIATY 10 SSHRIS PANUT] SYUL05107 VSN BWdNAUCISIY 50| aungpeoy S[IH WSS £ k] | uotiglodio?) SUOTNS 0oqilg
670°S ASO 113ANIEIA, PuB Suk j praysaien4aljep, wes | asnoy ssudug g7z e Kajep
80 & A4S 1 (NGXSSNS ISPTSomYT(|PH Alumojaaueun uaddng ssauisngsaainossy awaadie) frouno) Amoy) xassng 15eg
rel's 080 | | X OMISPIOROISAPICROIKE) [[SMmHnUaay Lragl [98noH uattmn | N7 1RUEBS By UCHLIRIDOSSY | NT
6615 YV TPOHNSPfPIRYuIgpeay uopuoTadnie) [etpung Sod 2 1
SITS ANg 1 JuepuosBuryixa moqie sl pig Py peomuoly
EES X1 VIMUCPUGTIRANG PIOIXGy (5 |3STOH NrR9S XOH Od uodum] yuwg paqurey
viv s 1 21 DYaaysyIg)amyergaue] 10qsFuo1aieis,] |pwmsnpuf oysfuor vodsuesp Amgswny
TLF'S M0 T AJanyseous jjoodyor|gies feprie aaua) wowsfeurpy Afojouysa] [codyarg Ponwiy Ad e
98 V¢ §7HJaNYsTPLUGUE JUOIUBISUT JPEDY MO SSOUISNY ULEY JOUR}Y ASTIOH 336IS|05 SOOY2S 0] [00ILIA
99¢°¢ MNP ZIdHAnYspagpieapIpealsdua) ; puapanuasy spreldew|ing 2jdosy ¢ Puippmyg sjdoaquaneday] a8pa- saeg SUOIIROS LOTIBULIGHIE ARSYUON
0{9'¢ AL PLXOMIYSPIoxOuopRuaiqy YIeg 3ous1as, uopdurgyuoieuag ay | 91d soydog
6£9 1 6T THNsIIsI] Tired  UBIpUa} {2, Snunuog] N onaulep
re9 ¢ HOL [HS23pug vopuorTRag U0ISIA 0£53101S LRI 3t ] ¢ W3] SN0y wadReQ
1LL§ S8 N1DJuopuo-ieang Aqiy g1-91 panut | dnoify Jusumnessy snioy]
$08°s YL LONWERYRLILONIS Yaumiyy yRIH A PIO WL pry swasdg mesdrp
£18'¢ BVPEUE) )Y PUOWT MY ABMMIE] 210UNI0]) [SLE]- 8571 duy swAsAS o
0z8's AN LLAARYSWEGBWNINGSauLY uoljINanua) FnssadoL] watuiey PN 0
19875 Vg [ZV 119smawoguoune | uoiduisa1eans ysy o] ] oegioing,
988 5 OAf VZoFuopuoIaans voiduiaryasely (adeyosno 1 dumg o0 Z P Sumndwo) 310
L6 AOL 9LNAILNG VDG M PEOY UOHT PRYME SSAUSNY LOtT pay 62 Nuf) PHT ASTATAUUC) 18114
Fo6's ODF LA P IYSHIPIOJSULWITEIS | [EUISTIPU] PIOJSILM ISTOL] URIPUApY PIT SIWOI0mYIR ], WSV
000'9 AT £1MSUOPUDTSILIBEPROY PUR|AqIIN § 1841 Jauptg
000' N 9D dansyegaupeR e AeA saueysndue]) yosounideq aueuly P yosomuy
1919 SHO AFIFUOPUOTISALY IIULIEY PISNOH 1MuadIe) Wof (21d BIP3IN [e3d1Q 2AISSIF0L] v ) pr 1010, Pl
081'9 V5L TVIUOPUCTMOLRH JUONPEOY UCHEIS B¢ LN0D fiyamy) ¢ JMMYCG BpRUOG
1K NHZ pOH2ams 0, quoNyedouerpeoy (ajsmaymy ssamsng adxqo) syl Pr] dnotsy sseady
1IE'9 Xd6 [ [NSUISIIAURIPROY 110815 O 1 dnorny sandwoe) 3HN
obr 2 7d8 FTouaysdweanoisTutsegaso))) pUOFGISNOl uopmey Pr 2domg 2amog eie( 1ando]
1059 HX1 £RDuediourr) jo oA Afudiae s puj warsam 21d dnoiry SHd
F]
uanid 10Upan 199p jo (apoossod quw} Juewe) Jo
7 Ainoos Jo sngea | Alundes aieq  [Aq praw Alumaos AU jo sjrarag Whoury ssauppy I0WPAIY Jo aureN

uorssassod sAuedwos syl w Auadosd 10A0 apn Jo uonU FUIIP] SI0HPAII PUR SINALIS 10 spood Jo Aiddns ay) jo sauvape ut pred slunowe
Funse(d $13W0ISND pue sJUALIIFT A[BS jRUCIIPUDS 10 JWISES] [211RYD aseysind alty 13pUN SIONPSEY (|7 AHIUAPI PUR SIONPAID |[B 2PAIILT ISTHIU NOL  AION

SYOLIAEYD ANVANOD




020 € O(.W ..-m.}U:O..—( :Q&D ﬂ‘._o.wuﬂhwnounhﬂz m__._qq m:b:_._._DWIﬁ:“n.hn.uM sunig .m.a ﬂo:&-:— XN &:EO saumg
v0E SHI THOAMYS3Y oy ang, sfpug ome €| | PRI RIS BiEQ
1£0'E SPURHIQIAN 3Y | WEPIISWY 4 100196001 %08 Od 30U TOUFUIPI0O]) YIOMIAN 1Y)
80 ¢ NNT 6655X3SS VIS MO PUAYINOSAIPTIDG [[PMUEILISIALIS PR W P1eD Wpa1) DESH
90 ¢€ N1 § I ALXSAPPINPIONSYPEOY UCIS[INTISIOH UDIR[UTT O M) SuIsAS yxn0do]
£01¢ AT uYGRCPYIe ssusng] wedise 198 1101g [EUCHEPLINU[ 20UEHT] SWAASAS 0351y
121 € JE d | MSUOPUCTIRISUILNSI M ATBNIOURS pRaly U7 30UAIN07Y [T YINQEZI[F UaNT) 3]
91 € MdZ TIDYNYDag [Enpeganus] Jupes ayj ¢ SUOTN|0% ABO[QUYIA], IRLAY
LUl At PSHHUR(I0IS uoIsTural [ ‘pROY UB|{RUDBIA SSIUISTIE MNOH SUCISIAPVASNOH MEJAIM P WM Uresunopy uod)
Bl E 01 LHAURHpopUARmQuUIpTIaans 1opew § qaInquips 1o An)
T E 1% A1MSUOpUaTaIPHbY, Sy 15 71 102qPEAIE] UEULION /], PYT |RUOHEUSIU| SR
£97E S'15 6 DAIDXSBSTMOURHAR \, LIQU21] IS3]320u YT REZY XOH O P11 samog Asulng
14 {THF F1SANISAIIGIOSPUTM JUT] PIATUIMEDT PIRYAI) PEY () T8y polea
vLE'E €719 6MNUOPUOTIPAL; YL astay AFPURDLTP0fNdd §adnteg [BOID 1€
62Kt 40z praquuomdairH voduyeg 1310H 33po maj
stb € XL§ 1T INSap, e 2wk | oud | uodn apseomanisaud [ U UOPAR|EPROY UamONME] SS3uBNg uopquys S13UBOT) JEISPIOD)
195 € AV NZDTuopuodeisdoysigl g (1m0 uosafy 3(d YsEN AeAT]]
008t dO1 P TSINYSHIIFGIOSPUIM SNUIAY SILTY ] pIIRL A 331050 P} suounjog WN KQ
SI9¢ ME §1150YSPIOYRISIUCISIUOISISPILHUN0) RINGSOY 7 PYT 38u3s3d1A10g
199'¢ DO HEITUCPUOTTIRT YW | pIOOL PUZ SSHOPUYRL 11N
058 € HXT ZEDHAGSYIg [P IRIGPRGY HOPUo-st qay1 7 [ZREETEETS
00l ¥ DAL ENHXISSNG ISE {3A0HPROY WEYAIOYS PO 94T paut  Juirel | DY
(4184 AL 8DYARusdHualsewap vanmogiieg peoy Awpeay (91NN PIOQ SYL Vi v s3auaRg BIndwo) gvsv
29I+ LA LTTDSNYSIHSIIN0| DIANSIIUAN IPROY UOSUIY[TASSNOY SII[pumsy, €10 10150y
98l t S| £ TVANGSPIOJUSH A UIPIBD UAm[S p S[[APLMy IR IUBIPENY) 9 TIuf] PN LNO
BOE ¥ HX!. fNIPPHUINR BACUU] Juadsal) DAy § PI7] mIU3pRIY
[¥433 OHs ¥ [FuopuaTaEnbs epeue]) g100] { Yigrsuotessdry Bumioau] (3 s|uaWA [ega[n) DESH
LsE'y 1L SNSRI SNEAOIASIBURNAINIZAPEOY PIRYIOd 0F suoyditic]
w@ry A9 TISTSPAT' 153 SUB' LMo 3sTOH uoufs] panun] v
(1133 £4§ [[IGUOPUOTRAIG YUOMUI [ VT AIWU3D) dUrd Y[, 553N 4 urg
86 P AT HQIXISE [RISIYIACGIME]) SE M INUTT) SSINSNE [[EH SIBM | SIRNpOL] Jfegder]
005’y 74T PLOYAngsY1ag AMGuaN proy KOpUOT Yigd SSIUISTE Alngman asno Nedany P HOMIRN IAISEALSE
Losw HLR ZIDYanysyag aussesg'inqpio 9500f sswef 1§ Pr] $321A12G asuds3u | XN
VS b HI (NDABMEEMWEPONSAINg S [S30U0 [IWmoD [rauna’} ydnclog Aoymaesy
0Ls v S NEZJMUSPUD [pUenNg ¢-| prT (N s9pes AS1aug Suog
FeL ¥ DME pIJIYSTpUque)YEneIoqarRdgng X0H O e 240y 1265 | LYN Fodasry 271d dnoiny repy Aoy
¥
udsaf 1enpais 19ap Jo (spoorsod qua) wewne) o
¥ Anoas Jo anjes | Annoss seq | 4q prsy Asunsas Aue jo s noury $SAUPPY IONPALY JO SN

umssassod sAueduiod a1 u Auaded 1340 31N O UONU3AL FUILIE]D SIONP3LD PUR SAINALAS 10 spood jo Ajddns ay1 jo asuwape w pred slunows
BuIg(d SIWOISNI pu SIUAIZIER 3[ES [RUONIPUS Jo Fulses| I1jey> ‘aseydnd auy JapUn SIONPaI) |l& Aj11u3p1 PUR SI0NPID [IB 3PAJSULISNWI RO INON

SYOLIATID ANVIWOD




95T ¢ A0 YZIMUCPUOTPURS o8 PN BIPI 3Py
087 € 071 9 UCPUOT SA0ID usIounue}] ¢ ‘toc) ] Qip o(dueu] oyj, SI3URd QOf
6Tt o PVT BHNIDT ST
00£°'7 SO Z1OEMSAIG || SUNIRIGPROY [IUuMOTaUI)) SRy ] | WU PaAI] SINAIDG ssIuisng JWND
1Ze ¢ X MZ WIS WEyBuIngsauiay LolyX0aqpORnuasy wngppy gzasnol Auniag pawwar Aunsay JLLTN
ore HAZ ¥1Duysduepydnooqurejaue] A3mupaIeisT pul Jue A3|mel p UM ad (satddng wawaTewrey 21q8)) SIND
L1244 4z a1 Huopuoysue] Buidde sy ggune)) mny panwiy jERIg
wee (58 07 [DAIYSIASIMCDAINGSHRIM | 30| PISNEQINULS)) ssausng jutodaskg S[001 TNd
115z NHY 61 DN3INSHaIgUmyaIng | el WEYUAA0) MaNISI SHUUIA Th PaNwI swasAS 1eqolD ¢
oIS NP 9T HASPE L PeOY SIS { pSaduaag wuamsieuely 40 S3IALLG WRAURFRUR 1)
986 T OFL LTS1SPajawosapnqInas aue| meqsdan SUONNOS ABOIOUYIIL, BUAY
UST Ad6 91 NanysweyRunangsauday noiryjaudey podman Ay PIBMOH 1U2)) SsauIsny afueyasau) w03 71g-5ong Bl saiuadoug RISt [
UsT NN A2 muopuaiiemsSury g1- [¥snol [eraduy PR gImIG Ss3.0un] |
B85T 7S¢ ZDyenyspagdnpesyoue weg fuo p7-91 PU] $201A335 01Ny WINMUK3[ Y
g19¢ HY¢ LOYAIYSPIGRUPEIYHEH] | proy PUIEISTIOH WA [RH3(] WiRnoly tai]
W't W1 ¢TdyInooqaa1a fAsa M SHIOPPR] YL 7ISNOH 1S A P SWASAS UOHENURKALOT) PRSI A SUBAOUU]
7797 IS¢ WZDFUOPUOTNEIICON (0130014 PiZ PRI S9IAIS LONELLIOM] 22MAZING
[43 4 Ddi 7TVHIRSIRLOS|IACS A [3WUED) UINTIMMA 1S90 | Pi ] SUCHN[OS AI0MIIN §d]
569 T M 1P 61034ep domyiegpaog i peoy uopuer] (7 PaNIT] FIUBAPY 15]
00L'T UCIE HIDJUOPUOTIAMG {BY CASNOY we(g paunn suadvg
0Lz NAL ySHIVRIPOT 1534 uosBmAruen[1o 1524, uelsdwatry ‘aA0u0y suey 6] palun-] YOS
FATA WS PaAYEn000qia1proy stuidey i dnoan ey [edoy
0EL'T A0 P 1NWANYSWBYRIINGSIVLIY UCINPOON PIOJUI [ABMYIEY ISLIUNG [PAPN pue Sy
SkLT VNG A | JFUOPUOTINSG WUl ¢ - | PrT Drpney
008 T 50 01OJasysdureyuomswzIpeey uolqdug man t§ WRUPTEaR N (]
508'C AXG 9TWINSIYNENTSE 2o Ooyd AlLmaay 3 amy OV dnoury Ajumasg 3y an { [V
Y8z dd1 ogsanysureydunondosyiom peoy uose) |9 Pr] SUCHUN[OS SSAUISNET SO M
k82 XO§ b TANSISIIITINCINY TN A2qQV £ 1510 1da(] ssngse)) paIiy S1LO
8 XV §LMLXS3|PPINPIUYSYPROY AUPREYDFSNOH sapa) suslddmy
6LB T THY 17S3IYDE0A WNOSPIHYYS THY [Z6PIRIWdYSUoIRuIZpeoy aPIsIaIoYIed $5aUisng U0IBUINIZISNOH SWRISAS piiueg
R4 TIIMIY JO SRS PN YL ZLPS6 VIIOUOISEQISYLION AM] [ WRISUIARID) §00| 71 U soog LRfRG
L5862 a0g g1 o5uyspaopagapems3Rigye ssouisng uoyBNGIUR] APUBULION BT 53014395 dnoar) 3 pue 3
0L6°7 1H6 AZDFuopuopiaansg 1oxewadoy | PRILLL'E Y SISEQ
v66 T HNG £§ XSRS AqIagjuopmgpeny] ajmouy 3inm 8 POOAMZPI A, IO Bl PAIILITY SANORPOL]
000 £ Y8 [FDYaMYsguieyAuoma|Buey | ysiauury, ‘PEOY AEPIHEUM 061 AN DASH
000 € 457 N 1MUCpuoTiang asowdim o9 pr1 Juuanrediay
3
usad 10MpaALy qap Jo (spoorsod ynm} IEWIE]) o
T Aunsas jo anfea [ Aunoss e |4Aq pioy Aiknass Aug fo spelag] unoury S5PPY 101Lp313 JO BN

uoissassod sAuedinod ay1 ut Auadord s3re onn Jo uonuial Jutwiels S101pAId PUE S321AI3S 10 $pood jo £|ddns y) Jo sourape w pied stunows
Furuneys s1awolsnd pue sjuauwarde s|es [Buotpuo 10 Suises) [auvy ‘aseyand-a11y Japun SI0MIPAI3 [ AJLIUdDT PUR SJIOUPAID [[B OPNJOUI 1SN NOJ 210N

SHOLIAIED ANVAWOD



SLS L

QNE PISmsyiag0spuippeoy uyy 9

SHOMAN VAN

009'1 HHI [gsuopuopaans yiny yd@noeq (61 641 PIT {Esoueur ] urpdey
9191 07 ULgNIRANG WINOW 19M] 49 SFHARS [BQO[D) SN[JAOUAIJUOT
LY MHE DL MUOPUCTIIANG JUUy UIINg) g¢ P11 533tasag Auadoy 3jjom
99°1 N6 D1dH3suiyBurysngaquioa i YIpampnoTTpROY UCpUO R [usduy grg un PRI saiAsRs, Junmal)) 3o Asng
6591 T LRSI Aupeappecy susend) £5-Lp 194EL aqofRtin
¥99°l Vb 0€DYANSUgRupeayaso|) snare 81-11 PI] Samonsam
6991 Sa6 LINNIRSUOIWeYLONAGIS )66 08 Od P11 siwsuoduo) gy
8L9°l OrL LS 1awoseppnyinos, aue | meysdap pr sianpoidoaipy 1129
08RG 1 40t LTS PIYSHIOA 1SS TPEOY YUON JBainyieg Lol P [INBWIBISEIN
k65 1 LI JO SNEG PAND] W LERO PGV I ALrung snuany selatog ogr| ANT voneiodio)) wisuyy
9661 01 17 FINPESYSAIRERELD | PAIISaY, 95TI0] [ SMAIPUY 1S sanddng 4q
869 ¢ EILIUNY JO 53IRYS PAIUN) Y| VSN EHI6 VORULIOJ[BIMI A UIBILTOWI32NS SI[ ] 0SE {enucyiey) voneiodin) 1umnly
lEL 1 X119 A TIMUOPUO UOPUOTWNGIOH YHIH [ 3SMOH Lolelg
T8L°L S OFINIUAT uod(] ISTOMANPISYMOPRI FSNOH SNOEqY pud|au0g pIT suomos 1amdwa?) TV40
06L° 042 0T XIS IMOBH 960 ¥0g Od O1d 23uRul] samog A3y
008 t S¥0 §ONMISWRYBUNONURYZLIION I, SSINSDE XIUSOUJISIA, AR WNTUSH A §5TIOH SN0 panwry Adojouyoa ] winusddsg
0081 0 5JU3AE] YOO 1Y5E7) 10f IENOSYy SN0ALE||2ISA
008 [ NVE 0ZM Lxssnswegdganussy uemoy op PI S3HOMIBN BIR(]
QL8 [ 444 pNNanysuordurequoyuoiduey oN s8pugswsanesnol plodipapy URINSUOD) WETESE | prodipsy
or’l AS1 FIXOaspropxQuopdmgy Ay, SPUR|YIRIHLNCT) YSLUPUty AIUEULY 135Sy I)53AU]
§26°1 A8 ZODX2SSTRISYI|C)NISETIRISIYIO DATMURI, DEDY SIILIBIDUR] SEAuISNY RI0duy p[-2| SHU[] PIT syu(] 199135
el Vb LOYINYSRGInpRIND e [3reg ssawmsng] a0l IPISINEA, ([ £]Siuenbpeapy [Ruonews| PRIl | YLmsIed) Ty
#96'L Md| DEINIEIM, PUR VAL SPIRIYS YuoparenbS puepaquinguop g7 UQISIAOTOZ
£66 | 716 OTH THRINIOIPIApRAYURe proy udphg of YSUDEIN O wyor
02 HHE TWINSAYIUB SABIDINSADURNIING NI0 & SNOH R104 HIOTLWY
or0'e M3 ETYIeNoIsBUSEEIRE SSOWENE WBILT]) POOMIEPI)) | PIWI] UONAGUISIY WO
07 X4 FNNAUYSuOIdw DONS[LM{IRIGRROY JSNOYITESHE] SSAUIShY [[Smdo) panary vreg vl [ weumj[3H
Lore TdL 0ENDAAYSAURHYooUdITTPI3YSSEINED PISLSSE( suoienunuo?) oxsdeied
fle HIG TINE»S5S 153 Fum[uo m, peoy aunee4 ¢ P11 suomm|og £135
sIT NAQ L1O¥2nysyagpropafmyaeduoisy 'l SWwazsis 54N
99T ZM0 PRI STpUGUIE ) IBPUGUIEDPROY ANMOYIE] SSItISNg QTpUGIIE JISNOH AWOUOITY | P TENFI] ALLOUOLTY
5817 ADZ 1bD YIRS ISWEYUNOMProY spuodysi P ssauisng Auaqppy PI] Fowurey yomnaN STpamouy Eqo)
9817 NXT 6Z3donysadpugueeuopFuiin 12153 UEWPOnAR A, [BUPIY MY UOINGUISI] [CUIPIES) PI'] SALOSEIDY 3|qB] WD
961°Z YAS GTANAIYSHINOUNIOAIONPIEIBIMIYSLIO IR sSawsngt Jjedajisen PITT SYOMPN [T
1522 HY b (DY Iogaunpeaypeoy peaymoLnyasnoy yedyms patwie] yedyimg
¥
udAd 1ajpan 1qap o {apoatsod yiim) uBLED) K
3 Aumaas jo anpea | Airmoas sleg [4q play Awmass Aue Jo speiag nmeury ssappy JOUPALY JO JUrey

uorssassod sAurdued 21w Auadosd 1240 310 J0 nONU1a1 FUIUnEd S1011PAII PUR SAINAIIS 10 5pood jo Addns i Jo sousape 1 pred s)unoure
Bunureo 513101500 pue Studwasrde J[US (PUCIPUCD IO Burseaq (R “asBYINd-311] 13pUN SIOUPAID [[? ARIUAPI puB SI0LIPASI [|P 3PNJIUI 1SN NG A AION

SYOLITIAD ANVAWOD




0s0 1 AUBULOPIOWSIA G L L £E-C(181-9 | HS-34NYIZUIN  YIUPIU JaNUS T UONBLIIOJUL IIS] O/ PN | SUCHRIHAG) PU|3L] JOSOINA
vLO'Y a1 cHaueyng fAuma A3 gane| UoIR§asno| ] uchelg PIT SUOHN|OS BUIHIOAIAN % 1] HEY
0801 YV [ TVUSPIOjH2]] ‘SUBG[Y 1§S5CLI3UOIS ( suonnjag Fwurel | umong|d
080 1 QU6 £34UOPUOTAITPA WEAPPTEIR [[a %551 | [puuos13g MR OF
030’1 NH9 61043 ByS) 120Gy | yred wequaaln maNgLy Bupjing PRULTT SHSTUL
TN SOB | | XOAYSPIOJXOR0SPICIPEOY B 57§ DI [ SI013R4US, ) [BINIDY A7IUE SPY
el A1 6 01 DHAYSNITINPEjlaszyJoueT YiBd § PN SIIALSE JTRYNSUIT PIALY o] [
[TaN] 149 ¢ LDSa1yspioypag £assjrypeoy wysuHssnoy uapduey Pr] suotinpold gdut ady
vrll YV [TS2IYSHEYno|sp yred §91 P 3IN vepdases
0L1°1 Y9 Z2SHUAYMRY Jadng ueisIpapomAesaped £0t-10€ eneg
<Ll’] NES + [ MWNYSLRYBUININGSIUAIY U0 IPNSPUB|IYBIISALK] SIDULRY 7T P S201A195 JuuRFeue |y (I[§
0611 Ode [dSenysdwe) {AMgsegpeoy PRYLAN 77 susaudajaAac] Sauof BESIIEY
00zl NVZ 015T5P327 ¥{SUNE[RAQ 3UL LINO2) UOUIH Pr1 #mg saoedspandsu;
91Tl HT6 EAMLXISIPPIAIMOSUNOL IPROY 1530 YINOS 18320 BB L-RL19Z$ XOH Od Pr1 3N ssadxg THA
Wl ME1 Z1DESISRG U MuaTuUry 3y LU0 wanly PANUNT GOSELUIAY
€871 16P | IN®ay pue ani]2oi} uodn apseamanieBmo|en gejenua) aun| 47171 2Py
06Z'1 DO6 £ [NDASIPqUE]) ‘13emyarigpeoy Aojuiy pr1 3N voneiodia) ajoelgy
6Tl 146 1:SucproIpeay IRPUH YEMYINGS 7§ a1 sAsmby
[T SHY gd1IPayswryduNoagsafin) 15 uojleyipeoy sBury o7 Ad3180S VOIRULIOTUE J L
0Z¢'| g9 901 guedin Iaang prempg po A1aeg 150D L3PIOD V1 Kass01] PIRIn
Tre'l Y9 T1S 192SHIC A 1SOMEPD [153 4 SUR] umoagasno}y voiduis| —Huunen) vo
0s€ 1 MAL 9TOYIBYSAUrE] IPEIH S2qQUIRITSOTD XFTI 1L HOSMO(] ¥ ']
£6¢'] Ot [ PLSIPNUSIDA 153 \SPIT [Pe0y RODNE WOYIMEH T PRI SABOI0UY2I |, UEUk]Y
1zK1 Ad6 LACSPURIPIA 1S AMPRAE LG4 ¥0) OJPYTY N [ENIUL 10y [04UQ,) 153 [HOWY
1eri VVE Z1MUOpuo 1peay 32puqxry ppl 7b1400{] 19 ISIOH Jdf UONEINP [PUOISSYOL] ddHl
Il D0 T 1Y MIPISAISIS MO, & UOIMINSYIE] 2] 9(I5N0H 3By ald any Apaadg
] BILIBAINY JO SITEIS PRUUMY AU {OQTRESY AUNSINUIAY Jaouald L1LL au sjoa] Jamod [bs
¢’ BIpU]L €0 095 10[¢AuBgEPRRO0IINOAET SOTVPY Y09 €65 SnuIAEp
(LT EDLIZAUY JO SAIRIS PANULY AT INUIAY ALMOPSUE] YINOG OO iddy
T1d} LAS tvmanysayuotfuteme [ [ X0 Od P 0D 2 Wejd peaiysy
iyl $O7 [HH3HYSERETLINGYOR|FIA1] SUOITAag 3T B) | 1aqumpy P17 AILRRIS % 2117 QGAYD)
0051 ZQA§ GIASUOPUOTPECY JPUIAET] by Pr]IoIuWON
008'l OHI [VEYREIRaLS UoLey pT panwr] yieg 3pisay
005'1 FI10 ZIMPIUSNIO L, 153 DIL 20 M HLIOLINS M PBGY LIy APUBLEASNOH JLIOQI[A[CHILO Y 1Pa1)y OTd Iy WO
174 ] MHE $ZOYanysduie] JUouIASpUETPOOM, OF PYT SUIQUIN| SAB(] [Red
0961 L6 0ZOYYSALRL | MONOMIIH 2peS ‘FsnoH poos, 4o 98por sy, PAMOIDIN
k)
a8 10)ipALa 199p Jo (apoxsod yum) wewE|) Jo
7 Aumass jo anjep | Anmoas e [4q piay Aimass Aue jo simiag unouny SSIpPpY 1oNpald jo surepN

uoissassod sAuedad ayy wi Auadead 1940 api 3o uoNUARI FUILIR]S SIONPAII pur S3MALIS 10 spood jo Ajddns ay1 Jo 3ouvape w pied sunowe

SUOLIdHED ANVINOD

2uiLureyd SI2WOISNS puT SIUAW22138 2185 |RUCHIPUOD 1o Fuiseal [aNEYD “dseysind 211y LpUN SIOUPALY (B AJIUNPL PUR SI0UPAD ||B 2PN[IUN 1SNW NGL 310N




¥89

(157 RADPINSANMIZ M YHOMPUINPEDY PrEA, JOULTR | || UGISIAI] WIDGMOS

pif siowtq [edulden] An)y

869 [HY 21 dHnysweyduiyangaquonix YAryaeisg [eusnpu] spuespecy wonoginijAem v} g nun WIOpAuTY paNUly SERNUTN
oL dO1 pEdA3ms funpiocrpeoy wopuofadpo yreqiosuiy 1985y 194 394 4T awadEuR 1SSy 1Y 3 pre J
51t 285 0EOIMOI UOLMANSUET $5017) 15 SURISAG JIE0 21,
0L VS 1 6Odanysdueiuearypeoy suoisiue ey KFojouta] ausisfuen EREILEE
14 WSS §AHIRSLIUL TUOSIIN IR SSAUSNE PaIpul [asNO}] ASreq) PARLIT SUONBIILMLILOT) ASTE(}
8ZL TLb SADSPUEIPIN 1S3MANRIAODISET ABMyIRd UNSISERET XOF Od Foieyaeg SuTpEaTy
it 017 6MUOPUONUIAY PUELIANG V| s$aureq H N
72 N6 8/ LUOPUO TPIOWaIGpROY 159 TB3IIaM0] DN WNT N} SUEIsAs, 13mamo;) ST
98L VL 6MIPIYSHIPLAYLIONWE]RITY 330150 SNH 2AYSYT) 9AY AYEAD PI'T dnoie) ITBSUWIO}
88 LL0 01dHagsungdnyangiuasin wmqpoopumo | wingpaomaselq Jeig pr] (sumis{g Junaag smonds{g) uoynosy
16t SO0 H MSUOPUCTUOPUOTIINS LOIKR]) Z|35N0]] SAUBHTY d17 wEunpe
s6L M| 610dXISSNG 1534, 115N IIRFUONBSIOH ORI JWAYDS UDISUI] PIEMEas
8L 449 L IS MIYSUPRABUT AL FPISISTEM JOATM HPIE ¢1 N g skEg
oIg WO FNWR ISRy AU angsau I3 UOIIPUOIZIN [ JUS5IIT) [|IMIYSaNE | UDIEM | £ I00):f pUnoI} PIT 5331413 HIRL[ BIR(]
918 QM FTDYINOISBUISBEN IR, SSAUNISTE WIEYINY oW PIOJHO0IIPOOMIEPI) T | PaNUWIT] AIemIjOS J99EADA
<is dX§ PIDWASYENMGMON 1055 %08 Od Faifeg SwojEpap
iR OF1 §1MSUOPUOTUOPHqUI AT WPEOIG 2U |, [§) pakwr| sasudtaniq g
Ot8 AHS §A\SUOpUpEOy promAung 7g PRI ABUEIFSUO) 10035
Lv8 [V SZOYRIGWEHYZMYIN M 13215 JNSIYIUIAL § su0g pue ladid H D S
8¥8 110 9mUCpUo jaroun afpuquieesnoy sfpuqueyy P17 swasAsojuf Juijiang
058 QIO OPIYOIPUD]) FOIB|NY H1D
198 CH L EENINSIYIURY, IDIBINIESIDULS $5017) £ |3STOH LU0} I00] PU0ISS WeyFuiing Ij peRis
(42 159 |NAXI5SNG 1SEJuoNyTugafe|[ip UoISa 1Py QINOSIES PIOJTETS Pr ] ssamduioy 530y
106 NAQ €1V MAIYSaY)SLEY 3(EL{POOMIIE) §H¥23GRIH WA [ N
0Z6 AL NSNS MYSN0I0qIENUAMPIE 1B2IDPIOYAd0) §3SN0K IRGOY oM, 1€ aneN
€5 FHE 1STAIYSHIO A 1S9 SPAALENY AL [£0d WOOHIIID SAMCU] AWSIBATI[] GRH|Od0NN $P |
9t6 NHL bIg2amsyi0 & 152 paojprigpeoy Junjog PN SRIDISAS (UANESILIY
86 XHL LIHEIFSI003(004aUe] 10qeDE] AUEqV £ Woa0[3 ) o0
096 7718 FOMANYSPI0IUS|LHAURT sTUPRoY UMIRIGRIRIST YIed SWOHISNO] [ sAury UMM V] PV 9RARS NGHSIeUR)y J9XE|g
096 LLI L 1D3M530U30133218 MO ¢ P [ BUNRSUD.) fNLQ
0% Q1 1SHUOAYIDISUEI93NG [[EWSISIAY SI3QUIBY.) UOW|Y PI | Bj[21qUE) ESEN
i6 710 ZSEUOAYIOILEProy sdijiy] §amsT Juprr] puwjsTwryz nun SUI3ISPUI A, S[IGOP
ot 20| 0JAMIST [PLUSTPU| UOINEYSE Y90IF W1 U SHeMIN SASEII
ol UAT [MNUOPUORY WEIA LE-C5 357 UOSppY
SE00 74T §10SMwsdue} {uoiduIRINog Az, [N 3310anRsNol Sy ey vEpuoyg
¥
ugAld 00paIs 199p Jo (apomsad yim) wRULE) 10
[¥ Alunass jo onjea | Amass aieg]  [4q proy Aiumoass Aue jo sjeiac] umowy SSAUPPY 10UpIN Jo weN

uoissassed sAredwod ay) w1 Auadoad 1940 313N JO UOTIUAL SIS SIONPAID PUR SIIALDS J0 SPo0T Jo £|ddns a1z jJo ssueape w pied siumowe
Buiuire]> SI3WO0ISND PUB SIUANLAIFE 2185 [BUOIIPUCD o FUISED| (ANEYD 3SRY2INd-211Y JIPLN SI0NPAId 1P AJnuapt pug s1011pa10 {[B 8PN 3L 1SNW No A JloN

SHOLIJIYD ANVIINOD




§6t M9 T 1qUOAITYIROULATJUSEIBS 133115 2104 Fh-FL LN SIWR IS P Anoin) 1ose1] AF[SUIDE]
[L124 185 17INam pue auk ] apseamanuopAr[gpeny adpuqswiey e wopdeig g nun WIAONVH 1y Aieg
i S¥6 9MUOPUC' [PEDY SIOYPIEY) 0L nouno) Kojes ysiug
ier XHI S1MNAIQ|wfsoe]g SIUUSYIED) IS 57 s12induro)) auto}] o:rp
1134 AV¥§ £ INPUEaquNypoNumduWel)lesT puj Bolduissegasnol Aemqany DOARG [EIUSUOIALE $23 | Uk ],
L1434 NG [ZVLIeswosuoihu oy HIBd SSANSOY UOIS[RYD) MAA JUILNUOW 7| P¥T E2QOnyj
il 06 pTOSANYsAURHPIOISIVUES AL {ISNOH 12 P¥] SUGHMIDS [B25 JMmssaly
Lo HSE [THRISSIOALOqUIA 1B SP2) [ 12510(] ISEIARA POILIN 4 10QUMN BANUAT SSAUISNY BuAlY
g9r BILIBUNY JO 53RIS PIAINUN) SULERCHE Y IUOIURSER|IpROY | 23pUduolS 0¢T9| 2u] KEppiom
o9 VHE £DY5Is K14 UCISRULSP Y YIR] RAS|[E)SSNOH WINIRG b jUin waInes SKWI d4
1y Hdb LOYIyspegBupesy ) 1d IMV°L L] Swppngeinua) Yieay [euonednaag sy L SINALES [BOTPALN FIAPLIL
Liv 30 £ NUOPLOTUP[EW M3N [0 € L NASUNSUSPIEIN MINDEOY 3qUIS0)) bh-0p] Fuidq[3 M YeRH PIANN
L1A 181 SsHCeEn g AmoJuretingaiiua)) suoyds|a] [gpi seataies wawied | g UDIENUNWWOIZ|2 ], ysrug
8Ly TAD ZEISPURIPIAL 1S3 [MYI[O4,USPUY Ul UOKIWIBHIUR' ] 0015} MOPRYSIIIS ) PIGPISS SISIYMASTION ]
set SB | [YdIRSEomETualsa1]peay Lopuo B, 1523 qnag
s daE Y1 DFuopue-Tiaang fey § Pr Fanndwo ) B3
1443 12 SHSPURIPI 1S9 mureyduinsiganuasy 310231 9gTe] jRUISIPU] § UONIUR[ISNOH |99xg X3
SFS F1H1 01§ 19314SH0 A SSIMSPIVTPPOY APIPMOGIENOH J LA {f 1.Q) painni swaisAs odons, doy 3§59
1143 A0S 6 [ WOXISS MOIRHARMURINNIE] $SIUSNY MOLRH D STIWSNE ABMUIIAIN §p U[ISAG SUOLEIUNWWO.Y OF) SWaysAg SUONBIUMUIWIO.) 00
098 A 1VEIISIPWOSYIRE, 6L T X060 OdSIYIUIG PUR SaNUATY [LUHDY 15I3NI0% HET qUeN Pue yieg
69¢ AmfunuBaiRl (OEEIN) MBI NBI] bT prr1 seamdadsiag ssautsng usdixg
9Ls 4719 61 TWINA AR 15913211 UBMG'PIEA [[4N'2STOH Y30 PO 9L PI] SUCRIUNUATO ) PUEIG
8¢ VI8 ¥ [ M LX9SI|PPINWEIS,] $aye] wojpaq a1enbg man [ [Pl o[ SWAKAS Q181D 02 M7 SUCUEIUNKILGT) XA,
98S 118 PINSWsIIMWENUaddigIpRoy UoRERLO | 15T PU] LOMBI *| 1D PG PN I PAIS
68 1T | ESPuelpiy 153 WeySuutigpeoy YoM\ 0SNOH S3UTef [EUCUEWIDU] SUONMIOS 0BLIN]
009 Vip {25 Lunduprgued Bojomysa) [JoH SISE{3EanuI?) sssuisng HEJ 7 | dno1p 13s[] Jy'S pUEa] F NN
109 HdO [|HU*e5SNG 13 Aapwe1)peoy wonBuyg piosewo) yines T5H o0l
09 SLS ZIHAYBmquIpgaAUq (Fquoines (7] HETTEE)
509 VT £€TI00dUIALT NIAUYD NOLLVH ISO0OH AVMSONIDE HOOTd Hlp JONVNLI Ansreatur) 5100y uyor jeodiaar]
609 MY INLWINs[194 33pLQun | peay, UOMaN 9f *asToj | [aUiuag 17 11 1pesueg
99 YMS PIFUOPUOTHMC ¢ | JUOPUOYI M ATEURDI0AI YURH SZOALSS XOF (Mial[ese] Buer) savor 0/ S ju31 3[JeSE] Jue sauoy
e 'Tr [NSAILMGUOUNSPEDY UOI[EYSIEY) ¢ [INOH Yfeg uonng P17 (1)) suonniog 3masg Gpry
99 YVH OIS IGPEItaprEpyonuany 98a(100 £ patiuty suonnjes projoup
w9 HO b SYIXIEPPHAIISINILIPTOY |[EAWOISHION XILA0YY { Iiup) PanWI UOUNGUISI N1 T4
089 HHI| §VauUoAYYiRglodalg usang) =10y suojduLeg]
129 XAQ LIO¥MyspagpIzaTun ey ey ATuRmG 7 panury 223dRH
E)
uaard lo1pa13 1gap jo (apozisod yhim) wenel) Jo
[F Awmoas Jo anfep | Aunass s [4q pey Amass Kue jo siming unoury SSIIPPY 1031pa:3 jo SweN

uoissassod sAurdwod ay) w Auadosd 1940 2111 J0 UONUALE BUTIE]S SI01PAIY PUE $31A138 10 SpooT Jo K|ddns ay) Jo acurapa ur pied siunows
Sure|3 S151W01SND PUE SLIIWIAIFE e [BUOTLIPUOD 10 FUISEI] [21BYS 'BSRYIING-BHL 15pUN SIONP3UI [[B LJIUSPI PUP SIONPAID |[2 IPA[IW ISAW N0, AON

SUOLIATED ANVANGD



vt dOF FDDXITSTINSIY|0IARM, PIOYD | pry Aemapo
9 ELISTIYNNUGSUU] (7001 Samuuay HawD) drodyaq
9 X710 $OOX3s579a0d1] RO UOPIA[IY Wit SSIUISNE 13m0 ], PoUWIT 2AIISqOS
g 108 625 TNUSHIOA 159, ATUOISUIANaRY 3|EpsAury ¢ Pi] G
0st d 1Z EHOIWEYING] A1UN0I2aNg 3] 13159 JAa|IgauE | Az[ig Xaspeay SIOIESH J0 GOSMET pio
i XOH Q6NISISaLAUE PIBAINRISINENLOMIY H1SIIERN | |[EUNILE | 30 SSE] Amasg Ty RISeE
vst HY9 5LAumguoIgmgpeoy (12m3 {68 () PRTIUIF BONEOILTRIGO) S0,
5T 21§ TPOAIYSHRYR[RIIEYUON roy 998U 1n0]) 2188 |ty paNWITT WAMMIdSY X1V
85t [¥1 TIDUIISHIIEPUNIRIGIST pu) 2Ue'] HOYsRUOTg Tiugy SIATEIg B
9z WCIL [JUOPUO 112211 XD5PPIKY S8 SFUIR(] UOPUQ | §O K11 313Y)01g SFUO]
£l N7C b1 DHAYSIagANGmaN Aty SapugurRy ANNGMIN Pr] 531D kg
¥ MAT M| Jucpuo [arenbg a10p, sTwON] §asnoY S0[RouE) PanuIr T0Rse
s [IAT (SDMOBSTD05T %08 Od PUZ(Io3g SRS
BLT $50 71053 nyspaopuaHZpupuny | Yoy ssadisng 3pupuny ] asnoy apopy pry s1ado)) apopy
BLT SL 6ENONNSPI0S I A due] sixddiygune, ume] P17 sasedy, 1indiwory smding
gz dS8 zDModse N4 onue)jy | Py a3y AFIoUG 1m0 USHI00S
VBL DA ZeDamgsiiy modseingone xoH Odwes ] s523014 4se) P 1 Wodity molfiesy
8L NOL PLADAsAWRLYEN0I0qUIEIpECY [00WAT ¢ IL19SN0}] BULDL PAUITT SWRISAG AILmoag Lewig
887 (116 LENDRYSHIGISINYPURSAR A, URI[N A I50]) UBI[NA | B[} PY] 3314225 [3R4 SIXY
g XA¥ LA LLOPUCTYHOMIS|PECY UOPUCT [ (LGRSO WERYLASIN PYE A0 [ZUNE O u0ISIAI FUTPRI ] UIPLUAAI0)
B6¢ NX0 8SPI=|5250]| ) PRYPTOLE a1kta) fununoasy pareys, 23URNqUIY Uyof 1§
562 SHE PADIYSYNMIBAANUIA0 AL M POOMISI W IENO}] POOMISIA 2ANLUSH] ISUBULIOLY F Futured ] 3y |
oag ULL L1DYYSPIELnequIe|peoy uoplegds wury $13]{Bg Amquisgy
tog HUG GASHMSAONSUORING YIMYIUOUIA[O A P17 e Junds oojud
Log XHL DUy 1agAmpesayisans app[amanuaa sng e Supy £ ur) prenby
o1 ASr1issngsegyBnoigisg Suipes), yinojyp finpns g 0 BUpUBH [BUAEN BI0ADL
tle ZHt meuFﬂ. uodn afiseamaposenbs PAOJpUR|Y] {]SUOUN|OY JIRUNOUIY 0/ .A.o_oow deurpy splevay e uonewojur
e ATS | MSUOPUOTSIWRS IS(BIN [IBd 69 214 Aueg JASH
vee 56 tOdansdureymows o aur] sepungjasmol uoden] panwr] Sunsprewsy 1andie) vodesg
95t THI PENDANYSAWRHU0IYITE] AI0[|L PUE SS0L510} AU0Jjtd Pue ss0173 Fapyama, Alumaag
L5t Y'Y LOYRIgS{IagAmpeaya|eai ] PRoy PLaymOLyIE] DEIUMOLIY PY'[ 1SEDIISIAL
o9t Hd§ L111gxassny mapAoujogaie] a8pLQIRISYIEY Ssamsng aduein) Aau[og ¢ Nuf} PAIWIT SUOUN|OG [O1U0D) FYOUlS
05¢ VOE INSIYSHLMUOPUIMSUMO] PIOISAIIS UoyI|) ZE ] pauwr] BTy [1
69t 0 HQUWD S13AT 81T
e NHR 1 MStopuoprey A[Ismo ¢g pr1 Avedwo)y Jumer], uaier;
e VOT ECINSEIM PUT U4 [SPRRYS QINOSPROY YB3 (SIGUINYD) [P Who . PF] Swarsds Furicaly meN
¥
uaaid oypa1 193 jo (apoaisod yum) JuBULIYY 10
¥ Alumoas jo anjea | Aiunods s |£q ppoy A1undas Aue jo spietac] Junoury ssappy J0ITP323 JO Stuepy

uoissassed sAuedwiod ay) ut Auadoud 19A0 231 Jo UONUMNAL SUNLIRED SIOUPILD PUE SIMNAIIS 10 spood Jo Ajddns ayl Jo asusape w1 pred sjunows
2uILTRID S12W0ISND PUE S1UAWAAIEE A[ES [BUONIPUOS 1o Fuised| |aueyD *sRYIINd-3HY 13pUN S1031p2J2 118 AJNLAPI PUR SIOIPAID |18 3PNJOUL ISNW RO 310N

SUOLKIIYD ANVAINOD




8t [AS SETHOMSEIURTUOIBHUIIYURI Iy e S53UISNg WENRY AR 100IE UIUOYS P E[P12yduag eodiy
okl 1¥9 pEDHanysyagRUPRIYISMY3[I [ PROY MEYSURIT 9f SOIATSG, AUIDED| )y MOPULAL (A
1t A6 EM LXISINPPIAMO[SIMOHPPOY 1S9, YINOS 181D §81-8L 197§ *¥0d Od P13 [ucHEWwsa) THA
vl H10 01 (d2amsmosureduiddigaso|) sty o1 panun saureq (uopdumiH) veatoe py sydosty)y
14! D11 o1 TOIMgSEIUR[poowAaH 1§ X0g (Od AU 5301A135 K13A039Y 1AISESI(]
el 309 FlOYYSRgAmgmanasol) A1e139y gl PIr] 0 A3ppogg A |
51 QA1 [VIRSIPPINmOLREPECH 20310 6L PITIETT i) FanaAmunY Al
851 11 ZIDYysIgAuydeqsy pu] auw| noysduo ‘o uup SIAMEAQIATF A, SUIAISAG JARM, N |
$91 AVZ HIUEmquipguimqupg wang saauwg EmqUIpg VoY UBttop3fes
91 AdS A LABUOPUC|SWEL IS[IEW TIed 0L prearisey DESH
Al HES BTSSP AIAPPY 0F S39IIRg [EUIT W & V
691 V16 |AQAAIPNQSL6Y *0g Od SUOIAJOY, WOOISEA TENiL]
0Ll gds progaiysdumayoisduiseqgpeoy pIOLAINY 30U PIOHIYNY A[] -7 P 1 sdesorg ufug
ol 58 LTNRISHITR 197801 DIISTYITE UGN RS AMGI[pus dprcy Yoi33dy pr sUEwIN
cLl YO 8 DYAatysYIPFULYNEY | s3I s1adeo 91 PIT SUOLIOS SINOD
L V6 §TEPINSEOURTIIOUAGSUIPY y X0 Od S INL
031 40 [ASUOPUC 153G 159994, 19 [EE
o8l DH1 I MC] AUmoJuoiBul IQ3IeIsa [E1NSTPU] (HOMAEH Q9 Iy REETTM
031 1ZF §1EYALSUIM Y URPIAq Y IR0y Suang) oI PALIIT] SANEIIOSFY WRANS[IN
81 Z15 £TW R spiojuatipiejuois sdoysig 1 [BLisnpu] pecy weyuizyg4iem uosAp ¢ nan [P
981 NV gHNam put o:h...:uﬂo_._n.xﬂogn.m urRyInGg ¢ FSIXe], UBR] /1 Paliun-] aepsu|[on) SINB] ued(]
81 OV ¢l HIYBINquIp 138E11A Her Aieq] § PoupuRIp
161 MV seNOALNSAIIqUIB) )G MY JuRuAe ] $sauisng sen ysyug
vl LUE HTORISIMNOIOPOsMILIBRARAL HAlBgUN0 ) sshoydug 717 530MAtay Adolon[aa] 1By,
T HI9 THSANYSIGHUOAYI0IGPROY UBIXNE GRISHOH SUMOPSUP] PANLLIT UOLNQUISIC] M[) eIy
£z NIE 91 X0ANYSPIXAMqUEgaIPIcy [BLISTIPL| S| MPR0Y 2WP[IM ¢l pri di05 Aprig Jo uosiAp € - uela,
91z X0 71 DURYS I ||PUAIRIHPEOY UPIPWIOE{SIU[ SSIUISTE] Y12 153004 § M) SIOIALIS SSAUISTIY UIACY
912 S SLESPURIPIN 1S9 MPIRUPI07) UONNSPRCY |[IYSIOD NI SSAUISNE] §)7) Aund3g 2114 jaenuay
({44 OO ¢ YMAINSIASINOM WIA[BAN IR ssausng Pufusiproy Jjdejy 2o UOIBLSILILIPYIINGAG ANSIPY| SOUfX(T uoneIssy ALNaag Ansnpu] 23u3jac]
L& Y19 6N, Pue auk | peaysaien|a] Mo [pecy UoImIg § E|NA ucidunsy
st 101 FIOERys Ry Ang waNpeey Aol [gIOMUIg J2Umos) PO 09D Uiy 3 0
82z ‘Y 9APIRILAIE A A240,)5X00.QI0HPROY WEYIACH €12 1T PIT SWSAS odeyg
o€z 1184 TIINSUA] uodn) S[ISEIMINIRIST |BIISOPU] YILMSUTLY Pr] WoR|3 1 199]5§
viT L0 SHOWeYIN[ SN0 e Haang 3 1 RIS3YIAALIRIULT UOUBISINLI, ) SLALSHE X3f ¢ up) Fuipuap udpuep
§tl [HHE ZEANIEI A, PU SUA [ MOLIE[TEUTLLD | MOLIREISLIOT AENG) sjng 1A
ore D08 01dN1IodmaNpesy JIpIEIesH 1023UG7 PrE I8 N10H 0 SIS PUE UOTIBAGUL] S53utsny 107 WaLIEdag
3
uoatf 1olipua 1qap 0 {apoassod yim) WRULE]D) 10
7 Aimoas Jo s | Asunoos aieg)  {Aq ppay Arinass Aue jo speiaq junoury STAPPY 1011P2ID J0 2UreN

uoissassed sAuedwod sy i Auddoud 1340 310 Jo uoNUIAr FUNLIELS S101P2ID PUE $300ALSS 10 SPO0T Jo A[ddns ay) Jo adurAPE W pred stunows
Burune)s $1aWOENI PR SJUSWIE [es [euonIpuo 1o Bwises) (Meyd “weyaInd-auy 1APUN SIONPALS [[2 AJOUSPI PUT SIOUPAII |2 SPAIIUL STW RO L, 510N

SYOLITTID ANVAWOD




£l NOL vEDTuopuaieang ydolog IS § [3MOH Lojresg 53014135 ABO{OUII ], 107
0g ONF | Darspaghupesysang vuoimp £7 0 Fuue) yaumy o g
be 1H§ ZOUSIYSNAPISYI0qIVDY Tpesy “uire] oFpugAeuessy s Pri{Nn) feuoBwa] YaApy
14 AL ETALXISSIPPUAWEYI2 IPROY WPYLIAJPRGY 15010 35RO SJI] Sdn
£ QS| 01515paa TR0y LUy AJ[[EA BmpRsYY 302g 5paa]
b4 ADE [ ISMAMYSPIOEEISDIUURDIAL(] SPISHEBY LY SSANSIEY A3|puny €1 hep) PINWI | |ully % UAISA(] uGsAEIT)
0s angarepy axdixpequegsnduey ASojouypa | yred Lagry pr1 waundeury 1355y adomy S4dH
149 NML EV SISy IuoIBULR M OE | X0 Od edsy
9 A8 | DYRnys g Rupesyproy 1adeNI00[ s qun0) BideN p unsisenbpeay vaWT 1SS g
69 37 715 15pa°) Ak w0y e UOI[YINUI]) SEIUISNY SUBAS ] WM} SIIMO)) XIIF] BN PI (31]) 194120 34
St NEb LM LXSS(PPIAGLOMD|ST 'PBOY UOPUO'] 654 SIED) APSISAM
9L H(lP 8P SHISIAMIOGPIRENIZEIHJISNOL] fIAL ol Rutirtez] ase)
3 005 61NDX355T MO[RHZY X0 O d VI RG] 98PIS0 samog Aoung
¥E XN LTISNYSHI2gPRIUIPICN MOPENPREOY UOLIRIS +§ pajuLET suonnjog funumel] slomien
3 1N I% 0ZOYPIYSHIGAMGMINIUIEA Weyus) 1 omflo)y
06 SMQ FEDSIYETpUqUR)ITpUGUIT PRy Ao IUS] BONEAOUY] §WYOT 1S 28} 0 adaig
£ WHT eNSysYHUAMNI0IGYIEY [BLsh U] AngpaigABAy AL0ISNOH sorug sejdnog] COlSAIIES
¥ € P1IDUEdIoue[n JO JEALIPI AN UMOLY SSNOL sawedwio)) Asnoy] samduio’y
Fé VS LLHINSPIOLRISYHOMUIE ] 9ALLET AEjawiog A2y 00E P ] uISed | [RIPIIE)
66 BILIULY §0 SAIRIG Paiiuf) 94 L0axapy mananbianbngv 0] aims ga k] taltpry Aemurer) gegp 3uf AMYOST INAURA
01 uop3jquipeoy uosduy £ag 165 pr1dnoin 1350 313810 AN
ol XHi [THRMSHI0A 159MpIojperg)siu] [[epssnoy] aiumug § 1dagiauma ) 1siq] uewjodoalapy piojpeig AW PIprIg JO ATy
601 gdf 79 L4YSCuVUMOPRIOJUIRINIONISIS 153Mm 9] 53017195 ALGI] PUE pue]
orl NNZ LTH tuiyio|piyydinguepgaielsy [BUISnpU] PEOY [[aSSnyjutgannes 6] Hupy P saadeg 250
T Z88 pZONAINGMINIIONG PIOIKQ 6 FNOH [BANSS] Kmgmap ssaadvg vonriosay
[431 M0 TEUNAICHONYINOULE & T2217)atRIST [PLISNpU] SAatpeg | FPUOBWAN] LY
§T1 Ollb [INEX2ssng 197 Butjue mpeoy Ruire] gy |3snay AL, amaag PaIUI W[ ANSAMdAg
911 MAS PNCIPAYSHIO A YINOSIANSEIOGOTG XOF OdPINWILTY (N[} 20UeuLy Jopuspy 11D PRIWLTY M} FaueUr] IOPUIA 11D
L MLE SENSIYSIPMUOPUMS PEL %080 O d PRLRUL | S31NpII) J232 0, SB[,
i 11T 21 | uowdureLjsuapen) J00e 7 PI] s30aag ANodoIg SdT
izt N1Z PTONASWRYRUILON Y MAN[[iH U0IE3gHed [IH Uoaueg Peing ootan
VEL XL pLLYALNGIRIAG proy Aasuayy) [ [ | ASNo} IMaLg P dnoInAsm
SEL ali9 1N2msury YBUMeN (71 X0 Od NOd
sl DSE 61 DATYSHIITURYALY [ ATy, AI0[U34, LE BRA Oy SAIRAIN]
9t BILIBWY JO SAEIS PALN | TTZS | VIYTMASWIJINUAY XIS 1 Z2qEAIIRY SIUNOdDY ou ‘equy
Bel N3 ¥rDJUOPUCTAuE 1913 ] g5 P3N 01 6O
¥
wand Ioupaia 92p jo {spoasod yiim) uRULR)) O
[F Anumass po anjea]  Auncos ateg]  [4q pray Kiunoas Aue jo s[TeIagg mnowry SSappY I01IPa4d J0 Jumy]

uorssassod sAurduiod aun ut Apadosd 1940 A Jo UOTUAIAL FURLIE]D SIONPID PUR SINAIIS 10 SpoOT Jo Ajddns a1 jo 2oueape ut pred sluncure
Fuung)d SI9WOISNI pur s1USWDiTE 5)ES [BUGLIPLOY to Fuises| [aueyd ‘seydind-any 13pun SI011PAIY [|B AJIUIDT PUR SIOUPAID |[B SPN[DUL ISAW NO A 310N

SUOLIATUD ANVINOD




#60)

PURLATIMES D0 YIUNZEL | SSSENSYINGILO]

asn uoieiodioy umizengdy

(187) VHR LIYHAYSHISEUCISEUIAD YIS BA|[DRSTIOH Wk, 7 1N P17 suennfog aundmyg
(5D dg1 6MLpuonnnyepend 3L 11-6 PIT 2 pmyeN
{ert) HX 1 §3Duediourriny jo ajea Apydiar)aieIsy RLISRPU| WASIM 313 sadisag auad Ay [suuosiig
(3] THF 1Z0usmsdwepayesdusegmaly, Sutsegssos )y waLLoN dnozny 95227 sequed INA
(122} Ajen A=) owoy 99100 1 981 BINUURY) JBA 1P BIA v 4 5 opuanboy
[§4¥3] BILIURY JO $IIEIG PINUL] ALLOOE NMSIAUQ AAPA ISIUNS 198C1 SUCNN|OS oM
{602) 111 11 gNuopuoBpugx e A3PPR0ISMTIAY pOOMpPUTIoy § LENY4
{(z31) SLbr PYUCPUCTURYDIMNSURT MOTIM, ST 9id dnainy ad1A4eg a1l SSH
{£91) angies 003y0oul[egLebg XOBLREISNOH (13LLR IEM WA
{91) T30 6HMPTYSIDISAIA A IISIIZ0 M YIAMITON] INAI[SIDQEIDPROY ureppasnol] siunseyy paiwr] funnduio)y suotssnig
(091) 0 20 pIED 1P21D 3ESH
[€23))] ACI8 AP THOPUOT I31S 3UBANOS S|-{] SO0} yUomsuLe]] P17 dnosny wawadevely uoneuLou]
(os1) My 1 TS2uYsgUEno[SproY Ivg D9ZITLE XoH Od P17 3N 20 BHU0ieRL
(ob1) BmoquIdkNREE 7SN INY § 3N 03 wOZRUNY /) (12 [ ] uozZeury
(k1) NS $ZOHYSAWEH 3 0ISINSEHPEOY 9P asnap SNysduey 20V § UCINQUISKT 000 enduiny
(co1) LAES [HAPSI02)0043}004out] $133(4 §¢ panwy sqn|) S0 Ss3uny
(06) Sk STNIASLNGISNE Ny, BILBN A FALK] YHOMIUS A PRINLIET qO[Y) IEOA UM,
(it NNR rzyamysdue] axoisdnsegpeoy Fuossutny DRIt | M) Sy IR
[62] Z'16 BNSSIMAOIPRSION Ausqiniy PITRIEpISIA
{og) SV$ TS ALY LOUTY I PENg) 3] N0 WRIPEALHO0]4 Y101 P MOmIRUONU] SSAUGRE pady
[644] NY | SEMXIS%PPINAAPLGRNPEOY Y04 1350 JXIY alj=mwy
(sl V&6 91 XOPIYSPIOJRQANGUEGIRE 1594, {7500 IPIMALLNOSY paut | Azmyog
(k1) ASE OIS IgRmpeayIaunLONpReY PUT 1S3, GUNOTY SfEPUIS] PRI SIGU210] PA1asudug
[€7))] vyl LOayspegdupeaysieay [ proY uolelSanuay ASojouyaa 1, Sjeay ], ¢ hap PAULLTT I3UU0NY HU0NIY |
()] PUZ|IZILMGS 0] YOUNT L | SSSRUSYINGILIDS D UONBIOMIOY) LBy
0 VI §1ASRISTPIURY SREa0EpLgh|Inssieg ssudi) g PY]958[ 3[2)
1] W5 { EDHANYSYI0 A JUONFIPROUBHA[MOUY (UMYIIFINOH TERIAPPIN PRI (] 5291AJ2G LUOMPN [EIEHC]
Q HHZ S1SMSHRIS *A3a8nygproy uonwis QTTE00 TSN SIMOSIY BIPIY
0 AT §1SI PUB[3AI|]533 ] U0 UIIOIGHIRY ssawisng FBURGaLU] YIRIUOJPEOY WEYUAIT) 5ISNOH xAug dnoigy xAug
0 XdT 61 MSHOPUCTpoOM SIMo)prey sedi0ar) aouny ¢ PrTsied VsS4
£ (NG 0ZOYAIYSHIGAMIMIN21DEA NGNS [[2MSIIGES PIO UL P WO ], SSIOAYM
4 RIISANY JO 5B PANUf] W[ M3AIA WIBIUNCIAPEOY PIRJS{PPUA ISBT LY aup ey ]
§ M6 01 [VINGSPIORIY  PayIe NIz ssauisnyg paYIeH PVT 20 311901
s (DL FLOMAINEPIOJUSHPIONEMAT A H[OIAPISHO0NT 9 PONLIET Y () [ENai]
4] “THE ¥ VEIIYSIIMATPUGMOI | JIEIS ] [BLISTPU] PPOY [EUDAR A 1OUUSY S B Xy
¥
uaard 101pRIS 1Q3p 0 (apoaisod yim) ewel 0
7 Anoes po onfea | Alnods ae(] | £g piay A1Unass ALR JO S|LEIXG Junowy SSAppY IOUPRID JO SureN

uoissassod sAurdwies ayi vl Aadoid 1340 1 Jo uonuatey Bunute) SI0UPII PUR 314138 10 spood Jo Ajddns ay1 jo asueape ut prad sunows
FuiwInj3 SISWOISND PUB S1UIWAIZY 3|2§ [PUOMIPUOA 1o FuIsea| [y *asry2ind-o21y 19pun SI0)IPAID [[B AjLIUIP! PUR SIOUPIY [j8 JPTHOMI ISNW N0 2ION

SUYOLIAIUD ANVIWOD




(#96 1)

HOF QVEPOSHPRUAAIIQUIZ A PECY MOWISOHIPISIBUM, £,

paititl | 3emijos, SO0

Tes 1) ZD7 GTNDXSSSIMO0NTE QLS9 NOF Od 1oM04 ISELAN Samey) ASwlg
(ocr 1) AV E 90danysdurepnpnowsiio g mogrey quon £ xog Od PN $33tatag [radurtui] WOPSUIY panuy (NG
{6Ep1) dV 1L tidanysafpuqueyuineioqialagasig Jouepy paitit] dnoigy 1ot
szt AL 1V(IRUE] J[UBIPMOJISTOF] IPISINE] 101and) ff, prr erelsod adAyouer |
ooz 1) 4[7 |NHXassNg 1sequoNBUgpeay s3ury ¢ {1 uowdig wuf Aepijoy
[IXTHN Adié TH{ JMEOpUCr 12315 yaLmpues | PY1 0 S04Y 103 SWSAT - 33 pUR UOES3I |
(zo1D) [37 dTDHUCPUIT{EYRIIDQLT XOE QQUOPLOT Jo Jaquey) uopu Jo U3
worLn AMI BgNHuonBug ssaudx | uesusiuy
(Y] A09 A1ASUOPIOIG 1 OF X080 Od rsulaisa g, jo A

[6379] 719 ¥XO3SPIOFXOPISINQISI A, ouR APURSSIED) PIOjpUES (08100S) 3 10N
(606 VHS 010/UuopuoTuopuoTmoy vaidweineg 17 penr] URE
{03g) TT6 1ASULDY UOHAINUIAY LABCE) YIEWRIY 000f XOf Od2|GeAla3ay siuneaoy ‘1SH swaysAg wawadrimy [qg
(ov8) ddt 1 #DYIspeguEySuno M INUAY QiRaylseT g¢ SIIIAIDG FUNLIEL ], SIBMYOS BN
{Lee) Hd | 91 TUopuOIpROY 51q3MgpTg S53u1sng Uy O W] PIY [EuotEwI] Xoey
(&P TOE LASATTSUEA YINOSPIaagy'§E isederaagag naaoy W) apes] PI71990Q] XyMai3§ 31 Jpe1]
(289) S5 61WDXISSMO|EH PIT samog Aalitg
(9+9) HHI LOFRINSN0 A 1S90 pIojprsgpeoy sndure)) £7-| 7§14 F0TAIG S[[Ijsasr poINuI uoIEIQI[E]) PUE 53] [29IH0
[€22)] PUR|ISZILAS UISTR RIS 00Z-HO6 Tamuagy [EUDNEBLLAIU] SWAISAS XL
{0E9) BIELUSNY S P 7 MSNWEJ SI0UII[DIIRLI] ARIIUOW 6 Sy
{509) $A0 | ASUOPUYTIAANS A0S TED) |§-Lb 3SNOH SUIPEH SIOIAISE J10MIBN £D)
(009} M€ W Juopuauopuoarenbs ydnon 7| 100 Is| priony
(925} DHE | [413nysdonyseunsue uowg@neH ey uoydney PN S3NAIFS sindutor) 156y
(+0g) MSE CIMIISHO ) 1S3 MPIRY33R 0D 3snoyyorismapy sTupry ¢ pr suouniog pizyiadoy
(00g) AV 6ASAINSAHIDMOISWY 1A, 0T 1B 3STIOF] BL12A M YO S IPUDHSILUO T UNJRULIGHL
(8cr) €L 6 ISP IFRIIOUOIORPECY AEPYSOYNE] Pladarem oaty] ssawsng pHos, Dd
{sew) DT ENUOPUL TpPoy Yed swoalay 77 £asmof| Aemairs) 1IN wowR(]
(zey) QDY [ADPBYS amMIE M ANUSA0 6 | | XOF Od stf adomy ssaxdx [e19pag
(1ew) 10 9zDdanysdweHuopsagooIsdnsey Aajurtigaut ] apnem e  SSSUISNg Spregny) | 1) PYT 0 218D
(Z6t) TdL 9 [MYDAAMSAMUEDPEDY AS[ULLIY g AUeqTy VT PIT 131SBUNIEL ], 19US1qRD)
(L€} WUV [IANPIOJWOYI0311G 1II0G P1 150609N
(125} JL1 8XOANUSPIOJXOPIOJXOUITSULTANRIST [ELISHPLT PIBYNTO) S00H PIesod T aabwioxoa3 ueadomny
() PPOY 1|OLLION ()9 | 95RO} PUISUAC], PF] 5291A13G [PIOVEUIS SUSUIAG
(82¢} N6 edHyspaojuagAalsdy nd) fHsueHAxsdy peoy uopuo janua;) UOSUIIL(T WyeT b d ZOEI
(€1€) QY SASPURIPIAL 159 A1UsA0 JpeoYy da1qigatess] Swipey] s3pugaucigesnol] wemdsy panw Ny vegndg
{o11) V8 FTDHANYSAURHH0ISBUISLTUNO WRSUIYIS0|7) SuALIm [SN0L] DADID P 3853t ] Yreyg
i
uaatd Ienpaiy 192p jo (spomsed qum) weuny) 1o
3 Ajunoas jo nual  Aunses sleq  |4q play Aumass Aue 1O spre1ag umowy SSUPPY JONPRII IO JUEN

uoissassod sAuedwon ayy ur Kpadead asao apm Jo uonusial BuilLiIL[d SIONUPAIA puE $321UdS 1o spood jo A1ddns 2 Jo urape w pied sjuncwe
Bunwuneld S13W01SND pud SludwsiFe LS [BUOINPLOD J0 Buises) [aiieyo aseydund-a11y SAPUR SIONPaL3 [ AJNUIP! PUR SIDIPSII |8 3pNjaW 15U NO A JON

SHOLIAIAD ANVINOD




(5] QLL | DUNYSPSPRUPEIH AN HAL IS ALY |13un0 ) yanaloy suipedy
(526%61) V8 [1AUOPUOTTIdRY JrejkBy [ISNOH IWSUOA(] TEUOIRWRWT 1apU7 uod |
{eco’s ) AT T IDHINsyganugpeoy welseganualy funnig y|, ¢ 3 |JAR{ORIg §108 YRL PRIy
foo0’s 1) NEL ZENDAYSUWPEPRYSISIRY INUEIPSWUEYULE] A1aX0MY | I 3| swnog
vz SU1 £ETNIEIA PUB SUA | SPISTYS YINOGSRIOM SSAUISNE OOQEL PI1 s301At3G Jutp|ing 3 SaEUAIIIE}Y fiiaig
(og0'0D) A8 SHEISIOCYINOWILNCGPROY PIOXO §T Pr1amisy
(595'6) HAE ISAOYSYI0A YINOSPI3ILaYSAEnbS 1a1ey) 1210H 2SROH JoUIASCL)
(1688} AmuuanploWsIa A, 65LEES91 | XOH Od EXGER FUET T FTEERTE I
(985'L) HAL 1SLPURRA)YIN0I0GSPPAPECY LTV 2€8202 XOF Od 1$6£60 10PEIARDRY
(526’9 [P €ADAIUSADDSAL(] UNSIS UNGDIUCIS i Aojduray
(00 9 VYV |'ISAYsogyanojspeoy qieg 591 Prydmsex] sAnowony
Rz 9 DDF ZESHUOAVIOISUEISIM, 3912y IURIPENT) 941 D£6Z souel J wawdinby Ende) 30
91579 XS sl1ND4ungl0ysdey amenbg ay] ¢ PYT2amouD AN
big's) THE M LMUOPUOTINS 1313y 0] AL Bede eweay
{000 5} d78 CUMMSIYSISISINI0N IS0 159 Awlsy Suipra] ajodyoeigasnoy 3ad dnaiyaga
{tee v SAS {Iduoadyinowildzg xog Qdanua)) Jussdooiyg uauied [-ETERTer]
(R8Lp) 316 M 1MSEopucproy e ueydunting o M¥noy aaedlag PIRWIT 3N 200D
[GITGE) HTH 19 6MNUOPRCTAPAH YIS0 S[EPUIODITEFOTIN dd (8OO IB1Y 16
(6] ML S IHEIPSI0gI[00J3Ur YOPIIGISNOH NI VI 3mmyos uoqyeq]
{995ty 18 6TERNSEURTAMGAR A, ¥OG1G SUIJOHISNOY JOSPUIA, Pr] asesjoiny xa]
£81'e) RILBURY JO EANNG PAINLY WL EFEC1AUIRIY PIALEeR0 § MG MmO § 0ZL $3F0I0UYI | FIPS PRIRARY
(LLr'el POLUY JO SIS PANULY AL LGPD - $THSS NINSIOTERUUIN L 6PPT %08 Od 2 77 suaisdy, anrek] aueq
[(GANR] 11 TWISISAYIURY 1931 SSCID) 100] ] Py P17 SUOUNOS IR IRY
[GTTR) UL OLADSIYSHILMIZ A UOEIURN ABA, SYIWSPIONPIBALNG.Y 3U | 6 M2[) pauwirt N6
[GTX] VIZ b LOHISYISAAMGAINUOITIIIOCIPROY H40IDIA0LD UoISutiuog qn[D ATMOD) A0ID) UOLAUIILDG
(79¢72) BILILIY JO SAIRS PINUM SYLSMBIG PANULL L L6 BOPRUBULdy dapy [Buohiew] ¢¢¢ CENESEZEET
(s5e7) SHL 5[ dHRISWELAI N aquookay, EIHA19Wa[EH a0 Wose €75 PIT WOWSTEUE) BX
lose)y A6 01TVIIYSPIOJUIHPIIYICHINUAAY PISIEH wwasenduio])
(S1E72) QHS ZDANSIAYMORSEID ¢ [ f ¥OF ()daua)) Suswke LI
{09z 2} WSS 6GGUNSEITTUCS|INNIEY F5IUISNE PEOY PUPWITISNOH ASTe(] suoRENURWWA) Ksie(]
(L0z'7) OIS £9SANYSHIO L IS WIEISIOYIWES(] Uodn Yrepy 'sIasuEpARy, Pagex00lg a1 satuera3[g undey
(5€1°2) 471 [ VIRSHPIOJHE(IE] [JILSPMOJIDISING (IS0 SpISINE] e1504 dAloduEry
(2ps'1) SA£ §105anysdurpuoduryrospeoy A9TS (g€ USXSEH pue YOH
e [SE | | MSUOPUOTPROY YIGA DSZL01 2uNy AVd 10N O 123u3] 260
(soc 1) BILIDUNY JO SABIS PIUUN Y], 950 US| (7 SMNSISING 39y 00F XULOJIRN
(5291) MUP FIVAINSIYER 121D WEYIULITYDEOY I3ISIYDUBNISNOL] UMISUBY pry sudify
¥
uond Ioupa1a 1qap 3o (apooisod im) wesure[y) J0
7 AiLn2os jo onpea | Aiumoes e |Ag piay A1msss Aue 3o Sjela wnolwy SSRUPPY 1011PAII JO BN

uoissassod sAvedwos s ur {uadord 1940 210 o uonuMaa FNwre]s SIONPID PUB SDIAIIS 10 SPeod [o Addns ayl Jo asueape ut pred slunown

SYOLIATYD ANVIWOD

Surute|d £:3W01SNS PUR SIUAWAIAR 3RS [RUCIPUEY 10 Buised) [31RYD “FsRUING-2214 FIPUR S1011P2I |[B AJIUIPI DUR SIONPSII (|8 3PADUL ISTIW B0 MON



VN Vi ¥N $85 01¢ paunn | satBojouyxa) Taz o) snp ueo| Auedwos 1aqu] Augdiaa Ay
VN v~ Vi TICESLL PINUNT| $201AI05 737 ©) AN uBoy Atrediod 1oy Aurdiodtaig
VN Vi Vi HLLOI P 3SI0JA, 01 NP UBO| Atdiuoa 1] Aundwoasaig
YN v YN V68 Lo8 %,07) |20 ) WRULIOD J3i()  ©} 9N UBO| AUSALLO3 1u] Ausdinaosag
YN ' ¥N 000 965 L penunn aafogfedwo)) o1 anp weo| Auedios s Aupdwodlazn]
¥N YN 000 9 PINLIT SBEI0NG 9L 01 9P URO] AUBTw0s J51U] Aupdiuodnaiu)
¥N ¥N ¥N 000 8ES T PIT BIRUDZRUT BIS(] 297 O1 ANP Ueo] Auedwod 13ny AlRdIod U]
¥N VN ¥N 001 pann el 73z o1 3np weo| Auedod 13| furedwediaju)
YN vV YN 3 PallLWt | $40MIIN 232 01 NP UR0] Auredwios 121u] Aueduoaiau)
YN 0TS VN 000 055 © PAIcUNT SUGON|OS 737 01 Np US| AUBAHOD 10j0] Aurdwosam)
YN VN YN 260 51| Pant | SRUPIOH 212 o anp veo[ Aueduzod 1a3u] Auedwoasaing
¥N VN ¥N ¥Iv BIF PUB(RI] QRPN Aluno] dona pioy (pmg g Ao 271d 3ty (BuonwRIL prEXoRg HRIMAFL
VN ¥y YN 790 629 puetau[ 3P| Aluno) dra] peoy ([RRg AR A I1d U [RUONTUIAIN] PrEYatd NaMIH
¥N ¥y N £0g 1Ll PuTaI} 36p{IY Awo)) died] peoy |[Fwreg yEd AT 74 YR [BUOLBWIL preyseg Mapmay
YN ¥N wN 05 op! YHB PLALL X9S[pPIIY ‘W3] s34RT 30jpag asenbg man 1] g 1Fude)y 0350
YN YN ¥ e vl NV{ 90d 2sysdWey ymowsiing “megreH YUON 1+ 0 Od Burausut| [BQO[) WE[
YN VN ¥y 801 bSE V1B b IALL ¥S3(PPIp Ley|s ] “saxe-] yucpag atenbg maN | [-6 wnde 051y
VN YN N 10L §6T NAS SLUM SUAK ‘Psajiem nied ssousng s A3jxo]) ¢ Jmp(ing PV BUSEa] (9pUB] 98E ] 90 Rulawmug Yos0iaTy
¥N YN ¥ TiL 90v pumjal) awpiiy Auno) dixed peoy jlaureg rg LAy 01 ARG [FUOURIAI] prENJEd NapmaH
VN ¥N ¥N 2T LN ¥ SunIsLA0l] uua] Auor
YN ¥N 908 Yot v YN S|eruIY
YN ¥N YO0 ¥6L'0§ ¥iN AWOIL[ PFLAXT
¥N ¥N LI0SETE viN 8] wonresodio
Y™ VYN BILEICY JMWH qAVd - JIWH
¥N VN VN BT PILL JUWH L¥YA OUWH
(Ze6'88) €Y1 21D [[FURoRIFPEOY UBYNO0ISTOH WinuSey P SiEIUy uojjrurer
{Zzz i} (1 1§ 0ZD¥AMgmanN uaadgaanaea WERLg P Taz
ot AT | ADASWINDUN $13134 ISPRAY S1dUUCT PI'T Aasumann 7z
£L8 AUy uLgre]alRIS (PLISNEU] 10)ApURG Puwj2I] aSION
00Kt 0P yNIUEW SO 2I5;9Potor L W () THD BIUEIN JO 3(S[SRIEN0QIPOW0I] PECY ST | ON3SNOH s PITINOI 242
618°91 SpueIIQIeN 3L ImMsAY xT 582206 Tomslued SPUBIaqIaN 79z
000 L1 THZ SISMSERIS Aa1afnypeoy uoneg STIE00 ST S22IN0SaY BIPIN
1865t SPURMSQIAN | | IRPINSUY ME 660 L] REANSTRWI ] SPURlIAION Z3T
LOG0L HN! ZIrASSIafINOIARG 1gatmee] e W any P11 A3%1ar 237
156 06F 1118 0ZDYRLYSUSFAMGMINUIXIGIIIE A WEYUISHISNOY UCISURI S| P11 SBUIP[OH 37
8190 RIUSUIY JO SIEIS PAIUL) SYL | £ bl | FEOISOURI | UTS | prk XOF] O O33NILI] UG U] VS IPRID
k)
uanald 0pae 199p J0 (opoorsad im) uBe| ) 10
[7 Aumaas yo anfep [ Ajunoes aregy  (4q ppey Awmaas Aue jo SjI(C] numoury Ss3IppY 101IPAIY JO JWEN

uoissassod s Auredwod 21 ur Auadosd 1340 3(3t) Jo UOLUAIAT FUTLLIZYS S10)PALS PUE SSITALAS 4D spood yo {jddns ) jo sourape ui pred sjunowe
FUred SIAUGISND PUR SIUHUDGITR A(Ps [RUOIIPUGD 10 BuISES| |SURYY ASEYINd-211Y 13pUn SIO1P213 1j8 AJNUAPI PUR SIONPAI [[B IPNIDUL IS NDA  2ION

SYOLIATYD ANVIWOD




T amieudig

$Y9'8EILITE TVLOL

EIG'ETY Azediwios-mu] G0 uedwoalz]

¥N VN ¥i 898608 ¢ P11 Sunmsuo)) [euoBe] - 01 3np ueo| Auedwidd 1o wedion g
¥N ¥N ¥N PIPLIBEL (D11d Apauwio)) pauir| 21e113N - 01 Inp ueo| Auediuod 230 usdloasau]
¥N ¥N ¥N 019459 panwi AjLmaag 7oz - 01 anp uwo] Auedwod 1] Auedwon
¥ ¥N ¥N £00 0L PIUULT §S§ 01 aNP URD| AUBDIO) U] Aurduzaa3lug
VN ¥N ¥N ] paltn suchmad(y PITRUElN Z9Z O Jhp UBD] AURGLEOD La3U] Aeduoaiaiug
¥N ¥N YA SkLLLP Pl 5321035 PITRUB, £3Z 01 3Mp ueoy Awediwod @) Tiredwosmuag

3
uaard 101p map jo {apoaisod yum} freune[y 10
3 Aundes jo anep ) Liunaxs aizg | 4q piay Alumass Lue yo speiag junosuy SSUPPY JONPAID JO HmRY,

uorssassod s Auedwios oy ur Suadoad 1340 spn o uonustas Suitte)s so3pasd pue s3A0s 30 spood jo {jddns at jo asurape w pred siunoum
Juiunrga s13u101517 pue sjuawasasde Jes [euonIpue 10 BuIsE] [PNELD 3SRUAINA-a11Y SOPUN SIONPAI |8 AJIIUIPI PUE SIONPAII (|2 3PASUT 1SN AOA 310N

SYOLIATYD ANVINOD




aeq

ameudig

vZ9'SLYO1F vZ9'SLY91 STVIOL
uondurapai jo spydur Lue 13;u03 jou op Kay) FTOCLELT vZ9'sLY 91 N718 070V ‘usadg ‘adusie weyuag ‘ISNOH UOISUBI 3y, pauuwn zag
‘s1ygu {dn Juiptna uo Jurpnpain) uoyngrnsip
Jendes pue puapialp ‘8unjoa [nj way)
01 PAYDRNE IARY SAMRYS ] ATRUIDL) 00 1T
Pioy sa1RYys
P12y saieys Jo s[ielag anjp A [eUnoN Jo ON (apossod yiim) ssaippy 12pjoyaleys Jo JupN

SYAATOHHIVHS ANVJINOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 i4B

Name of Company Company number
2E2 GROUP LIMITED 05929340

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 613 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

{a) Insert name and address of  Statement as 10 the affairs of (a)2E2 GROUP Linited, The Mansion House, Benham Valence,

regstered office of the company

{b) Insert date

Newbury Berks RG20 BLU

an the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered adnunistration

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated 1n this statement of affarrs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as &t (b) 28 Jamary 2013, the date that the compagy entered

administration

Full name _ TEREWCE  Whelifsa R £1

Signed TJW

S
Dated I e 2003




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Investment in 2e2 Limited

Debts secured by fixed charge

Sub-total

Assets subject to floating charge

Input VAT

Inter-company debtor balances (Appendix A)
Computer equipment

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets availabie for preferential creditors

¥ l

Signature “@?\/ Date Z«. ) GL} 209 3
—

Book Estrmated to
Value Realise
£ £
221,668 0
0 0]
0 0
72,985 0
167,070,204 0
859 0
167,365,716 0




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where apphcable (1o carry
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges — refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought
down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floatmg
charge holders)- refer to Appendix C

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital— refer to Appendix D

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to
realise
£ £

167,365,716 0
N

(161,500,701) | (161,500,701)
0

Q0

(162,650,855) | (162,650,855)
(162,650,855)

{161,500 701)

(324,151,556)

(105,490} (105,490)
(156,891,330) | (324,257,046)

Signature d&' Date o l 0?_, 2al



$58°059291

$89°T99°LL PAUWIT SIUSUNSAAU] ZAT - 01 anp ueo] Auedwos Jajuf

8TT'LES pajiWI} 7oz - 03 anp ueo| Aueduiod Iu|

9LL°T96°65 PaIWIT SSUIPJOH 7AT - 01 anp UBo| Auedwod ]

0L0°S8Y' VT uUnedE HYSH U0 YBIpIdAD

960°¢ (9jnpayas 01 19J91) $1011pa1d Auedwo))
¥

WNOWY 1011310 JO dWeN

SAYOLIIID dHANIFISNN
D XIANdddV




el amnjeusig
960°tF TVILOL
V/IN VIN VIN 960°€F YAl vZOd ‘uopuoT ‘wuswased Anqsul] [o1| prT uonelodio) LUy
¥
uaAld J0PAId 199p Jo (apomisod yum) uBuIe[) 10
¥ Aunogs jo anjeA|  Amumoss seq  |Aq pray KA1unoss Lue Jospeiag]|  unowy SSAIPPY IOPP3I2 JO JWPN

uoissassod s Auedwos sy ut Kuadoad o0 o111 Jo UONIUAIAT BUILIEE]D SIONPAID PUE SIDIALSS 10 SP0d Jo Ajddns ay1 Jo soueApe Ul pied sjunoure

Fuuwre]d SI3WOISND PUB SHUIWIALBE 3[BS [BUOIIPUOD JO SUISLI] [SNBYD ‘B5RY2INd-31Y JIPUN SIONPSII |[B AJHUSPI PUR SIOUPAID [[B PN|OUI ISNW NOL 310
[ p [es [euonIp [ 19neYyd “esey 1 12p P31 B AJOUap p PRIl (e apn| N

SYOLIALID ANVINOD




are( ameudig
06+'5017 08T°LE9'E SITVIOL
YoEa () 0F 18 sareys AreurpIOf 06+ 5017 0ST°L£9°C 117718 0ZDY “Udad§ ‘adujeA UreyUDY ‘ISNOH UOISUBRIA YL P SIUDUNSAAL] 7ag
play saleys
PIoY saieyg Jo spielaq] anfeA [BUILLION Jo ON (apodisod yum) ssaIppy JOPIOYIRYS JO SuTRN

SYIATOHHIVHS ANVJNOD




Rule 2 29

Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
2E2 INVESTMENTS LIMITED 05929340

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 608 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(@) Insert name and address of Statement as to the affairs of (a)2E2 INVESTMENTS Limited, The Mansion House,

registered office of the company

(b) Insert date

Benham. Valence, Newbury Berks RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 Jamuary 2013, the date that the company entered admuistration

Statement of Truth

1 beheve that the facts stated m this statement of effarrs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at {b} 28 January 2013, the date
that the company entered admunistration

Fullmame VBREeCT Mol ST
7
Signed “J;(_\’,\f
e

Dated 2 <2 2ol




A — Summary of Assets

Assels
Book Estimated to
Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge % £
Investment in 2e2 Group Ltd 75,837,398
Debts secured by fixed charge 0
Sub-total 75,837,398
Assets subject to floating charge
Inter-company debtor balances — refer to Appendix A 228,686,057
Uncharged assets
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 304,523,455

Signature %‘U/— Date ZOI/OZ! 2o

—_—




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilies
Preferennal creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential ereditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought
down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)— refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital- refer to Appendix C

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to

realise
£ £

304,523,455 0
0 0
0
0 0
0
(263,332,512) | (263,332,512)
(263,332,512)
0
(263,332,512)
{106,153,780) | (106,153,780)
(64,962,837) | (369,486,292)

——

Signature ‘&V Date 7‘3’) 02—, 2043



TIS'TEE 9T

00¢ PV N 797 Ynm 20ue|eq 1031pa1d Auedwoo-1au]
767°CS P17 dnoin) 7ag yum asuejeq Joiiparn Aueduwiod-1au|
L88'61T°¢S P3IWLT 797 I adUEJEq 10)PaId AUBGUO-133U]
£78°7¥8'901 PY STUIP[OH 73T Yitm due[eq J0NpaId Auedwos-131u]
LLOPIT6 Asouenb papundwod e4g] Jo o101 € 18 | [()7 AJBRUE[ { WO} S0P SLISAIBUL YOIYM U0 YoBd () [ JO S310U UBO[ PIINISS SUL||O)) UGONNY]
000°000°58 0,8 Suid OGIT ¥ £ 107 dUN[ (€ WO} ANIDIL OF HRIS [[TAL 1S2I0)UL YIIYA UO YD ()()' [ JO SI0U UBO| PAINDdS SUI[[0)) UONNH
9 160t $210U UBO[ SUI[J0)) UONNH] U0 pred 10U 1S219]U] S)0N UB0T]
168°816't (3(npayos 01 JaJa1) A1Nba 01 PaLIAALOY $310U UBO| UO-pred 10U 1S2I9IU[ ION] URDT]
¥
wnowy

10)1paId JO AWeN

SYOLIATAD AFTINIISNN
d XIANAddV




wnueyr ], 1sod psumneal saou Vg 90€'bET umouy 10N Aapisarud 4
winiue) |, 3sod pauIe1al 20U Yid vLE BT AX{ 72Oy swey ‘eyoisduised ‘uauep yaey ‘peoy mnsalel ¢ ssaxd(jv N
wianues ], 150d pouiejas s310u Nid L8TT AXL #1099 " ' TAIHSHYHE ‘AYINEMAN ‘NI JOHSASUOH §27 uosdung g
winiuesl I, 1sod paurelal sa10u Y14 117 AT £91 ‘A3siar ‘@ouaime IS ‘Niqny 1S 9p 9oy e ‘sudpien RIOUSEIN Z7 JoNey)|  ousan() 37 uaydaig
wiruued |, 1sod paureial s210U Wi LT3 1VL £ZHY nysdurey * ‘Aejdog “a8por yinos e R
LWNIUELL ] 150G PIUrelas sa1ou Y14 67TF 1 21D 1JoWoelg] ‘PEOY WEYN00,) DSNOH WRUBE Aapuys §
WnIUel | 1500 pauTelal saou HyId L8TTT VITVHLSOY $T1E BUOINA [[RMmIaquie)) 19ang I815qam 6] Iadoo) W
wneyl | 150d paurelar saou Yid FLE Y 116 0z0Y © 2Ja[ayding oue auIGPoO Ay P3RBT Al m uipjueld W
wniaen j, 3sod pautelal satou Mid GCTY [T QZHY ‘X9s5n§ 5o ‘Ygnoloqingd “[IeaH YUON “19241§ JUBIS ISNOH 1SINypo ], 100J2ppRd Un ],
winiue), 1sod pauielsl sajou H[d L8TTY HUT ENS HONOMOI VI " AMNESWYY "INYT T ISN0H HOOUa TN YHomIale M [
wniuen ], 150d pauieIad $210U UBO] JUIUSSBUBIA] SILSLY W9 0ZOS “9TPUGHI0I§ YI0153U0T ‘adeno)) wey pue[aA0] uyor
wiriugy | 1sod paureral $2]01 URO[ JUSUITRUBTA] 98+ 971} A€0 SND ‘plojp[inn “Adjuieag ‘proy| SYUIT ‘WEYUSPMOUS ‘9SNOH uolui~] doueyy Auseg
wniueley 1sod pareo $210U Ueo] JUDLSTRUR]Y 65TCT UBJAT JO 91S] “MNT ZIAT ‘SBIEno(] ‘ouo1sa[ppes ‘enuaAy SWnoqusy 9 pleywie)) ueijeuol
wueL], 1$0d Pautedd S3)0U URC| JUURIeURA ¥F9°83 MU CAr “Ads1af *0oULMET IS ‘UIqIY 1S ap 3noy B ‘sueplery eijoudely gz [auey)| susan() a7 usydalg
winiue ] 1sod paute}dl $210U UBO JUIWISTBURIA PRI QdS £7r ‘Aestaf “ANua] WO XTRIA NP any] "UI[O0IA XO3A 2P Ja[ey)) 7] e wo |
wniues | 1s0d pauig)al s210u UEO| JUIWATRURIA 0cgc13 XD g ‘A3siaf ‘ueng) 1S ‘SRl Ap Anoy ‘IRl AP seg PIBIDLIY UOT
winiuen Y, 1sod paureial $210u uzo| JusWaFeURy 16$°59% SPUBISION BINGLL (' £F0C ¢ Joymrwan Joyyed pnny
winiue) ] jsod paute)al s310U ULO[ JUAUIFEUR] 16$°593 SpueIAUIAN YL INOYINSOO (IH 106 69 1eensiaddey uauesy uea jusH
wniue)r § 3sod paure)al $310U UBO[ JUIWIATRURIA] 716'P6F MSS TTHS © ‘uopuo * ‘[BAQ UOISUINUSY 9 A2HsULy Wes
uIniuen [, 150d paLie)dl $3)0U UBO[ JUAUWIATBURIA 099°7HT3 umouy 10N ajed 24915
umiuey [, 1sod paurelat sajou ueo| JUaWS3eueiy £96°783 4drL TAL © “XaSa|pPIA “WRYUSNIIM |, ‘PEOY I2WURL | G0 [19UU0D),() AUC]
WL [ 150d paure)dl $930U UR0| JUSWSSRURY ors91TY XIF 6 [HY X955ng 1594, ‘peatsuiiny 15eq ‘peoy [[1H s1ang, ‘AT AUay) SUBAT WEBYRIN
winue], 350d paure]al S3j0u UBo| JUAWIFeUR]A ors9LT? AVS 970 ‘Aarpe] “Asqwelg ‘Ayuwg 3] £ 33e1M praeg
wmniuelL ], 1sod paurp1ad $310U UBO| JUAWATRUR A L¥6'95T umoty JoN 19MeD) Wepy
wniueiL], 350d pauleIal S310U UBO| JUSWLUSTRUBY 676°CLY A 210 [[oWjoelg ‘peoy WEP00)) 9sneH WNUSEA A3[IYg aA31g
wrniuey | 150d paiile)a1 s210U UBO] JUSLIDTBUEY ors oIy ZHL 01X0 [UIYSplo)x() © ‘saurey [ -U()-15159Ya10(] ‘proy WUE.f JOUB § wemuod Apuy
wintue ], 1sod pauie)ar sarou uro| JUSWAFRURIA 91 £'9Z7F g6 0ZDY ' ‘aapying uRT SUIGPOOA, 93RO UM uryues| pe
wimuen |, 1s0d paute)al 310U U0 JUSUIATRUBIA] €0S°0913 [HY [ ML ‘Weyuadoim |, ‘suapren [jeqydo) 7z °¢ 184 UBLISSOAN) YIIN
winiey | 1sod paure)als s310U UBO[ JUSWATRUBIA £05°0913 VNP [ I NG ¥3Ssng 15o4, SUIIIO A, PEOY FUMOpSUE’] T ung uoung
wine ], 150d paureral s3j0U Ueo] JALSTRITEA 9156973 O 615DY © ‘AnysNIog “WEYNEL [ ‘PRI SUIALDG ¢ UOSISPUIH UIASY
WnuE) ], 150d paurejal S3)0G URO] WAWIAZRURIA 061°CLE 1% [T9 01 M.L ‘Pucuryory ‘peoy sudssng) ‘Uno IAIsesuy asnoH YyuopN S A DAL B
wneR §, 1500 paurelal $310U URO[ WSWISEURA 991°RSH 13 ArZ 8 “uopuor ‘arenbg aquiodAp, auQ) ‘gz 1e1 ung Auag
P19y saIeys Jo s[ielaq 15919u] (apomsod ynam) ssappy Iap[oyadryg JO awmenN

ALINOA OL AIIIANOD SHLON NVOTNO AIVd ION LSHIHA.LNI ALON NVO'1




168°8¥6'PF STV.LOL

winie) |, 15od pautelal sajou yid QLI'LST SH0 M [ M S UOPUOT ‘SUIPIRD) JOUIASOID) [ £/SE *ISNOY SUPD L0UIASOID S1SSY YOLMIUSIILY
wniuey | 1s0d pauielal sajou yid 19893 ASS 1S © UOpuoT| * [RAQ UCIFUINUIY 9 Aansury §
WnUE)L [, 150d paule)al sajou y1d 44 ME] VHL +Z0d "TAIHSdNVH "INOLSONISYE "ONISVE d10 ‘AVM 371ddV § Aarydwiny ¢
wniuen | jsod paure)al saou yid S00'87 VNP [ INH X355NS 1S9 ‘FUIUIO A "PROY SUmOpsSueRT| ¢7 ung §
umruei] 1sod pautelal sazou YId 113 LIE M © ‘UopuoT * ‘Yinog sueT UONNg Z¢ SSHBIH W
wniuey g 1sod paurela sajou y1d LSPY SpuR|IaYIaN oy Jesumsiey dd TEpl b leensiadeyds [ Ieg[aUNy [
wNIUenN §, 150 pauleldi s310u Yid A4 B ] VIN# wenseq
wnue] jsod pauieldl sajou Wid w113 gdg 00 2lysiag ‘uopyiseq 12ddn “spaopydag ‘sayang auy RO W
wniwe) jsod paureidl saou yid IEV'EY SPUELIAIAN 2Y L “1217T 3P DV 8497 "CO1 BdMINITY usAnA A udg
wniupy | js0d pautelas sa10u Hid pp117 NL6 L10Y ‘FAHSAAAE ‘AANELNIN ‘Avod NAdINI 11 ‘NOLIFWOS A2l f
winiuel J, jsod paulpial sajou 3| 10913 HUE IDS ,oh_:m_u‘_&:u:ﬂomm:ug“w ‘proy Wfjem 8¢ 300\ N
wnrwen ], 1sod pauLeyal sajou 3[4 S00'8T SPUBIAIAN oYL WoIPlA 17 THOE ‘[¢] SUEBISIA| plaadures] uep Hag
wmniuen | 1sod pauie)as sajou N 00EPET 19 01 M1 ‘puoWYdry ‘prOy SuUaan() ‘WUNo) Iaseauy ‘SNoH YUoN YIAIN N
winueyl ] 1sed pauieial saou yid AR IE] A0 $NID ‘PIOIPPIND ‘Asjuresg] ‘DPEOY SHUKT “WILHUIPMOUS *ISNOH Ho| douelj g
wniuen ], 1sod pauieial s310U Y[ L8TTF NNS 613 ‘s “Fuieln 152, ‘WEYIO ‘MOPBIA YUON UIBJINY) MON Buipjueld
wniuepy jsod paureial saou yd VLS'YT Ot 61DY * ‘anysyIag ‘weyney§ ‘peApN SUIALS ¢ UOSIPUSH Y
winiue) |, 1sod paullelal sajou yid 13 LrL €13S ° ‘'NOANOT ‘WYHSIMIAT ‘avOod INIWYA €1 UIpprIuey v
wnug |, 3150d pautnal 310U yid 0£8°17 SPUBRISYIAN Y], “uapinjdiyds N 9£97 "9 JI0UIINOY Sune |,
winiuel |, 150d paureial satou yid SEP 113 M09 0ZOS F3PUQYI0IS YI0ISAUCT ‘agene)) Weg pue[aao 1
winiuen | 1sod pawielal saou Yid 1873 ZHL 01 X0 '2nyspioJx( © “Sauey [ -uQ-I12153Y0(] ‘peoy e Jouely ¢ memMulod v
woiuen |, 1sod pauelal saou Y[d LRZ'Z3 [d6 01D ‘Silag ‘Suipeay ‘plojim | ‘proy aARITIEA 16 AayooH W
wniuell ] 1sod paueds $30u Yid L8723 Nd9 ZINS ‘SHip ‘Pusag ‘peoy sTpugmol] ‘ozed  sHeAm pieppon y
wmiuen | jsod pauielas sa1ou Y4 LRTTT XD7 df ‘AISIAf TUINE 1S SIIPA NP AIN0Y ‘Sletey ap seg pleqau) ¢
uniuen ) 1sod pauleial $a0u YId 18T SpURIIaIap “SINAILL (11 £50S ¢ JORBWaN Jayyey pnny
wniuey j 1s0d pawielas sajou Y L8T°TF SPUBRHIAAN 2] IoyAs00 (H 106y ‘69 1eensiiadde;y usuery uep H
umiuelt) Jsod paweial satou Y|4 00’83 [HF TALL ‘arequayaim I, ‘stapaen) [jeqido) 74 ‘€ 1B UPUISSOIN N
wniwen | 1sod pautelai salou Y4 0083 4% 1N ‘sejano( ‘19onS [|IH £ AJAIaH O
wintuelr | jsod paureldl salou yd br113 OHL 601 'uoAa(] ‘sawo], ‘Ayuomuo?) 1sey ‘[|e}] peoy, MBI N
wniuelt], 1sod paurelal salou Hd 90CvET ArL A ‘uopuoT ‘2qenbg aquiedAy auQ ‘ST 1 ung I
wmuen | jsod paueias $31ou yid S00°97 AN9 SH[ * “XISIPPIN NOYUON ‘3s0[)) JoAdI ] [ | AQUUy
wniuey J, 1sod pautelalr sajou Y14 L8TCY 4G LAS © ‘uopuor ‘suaplery [[emuo) 19 °¢ .| ] ety

PI3Y sateys jo s|esaq] 1s3491U| (apoassod Ylim) ssauppy Iapjoyaleys Jo sueN

ALINOY OL ATYIANOD SHION NVOTNO dIVd LON LSTIAINT ILON NVOT




are(]

amepudig

08L°CS1°9017 08L'€S 1901 STVIOL
yora (' | F 1e saseys AIRUIPIO (08L°€S1°9013F 08L°€51°901 I8 0ZDY ‘U23dg ‘90U3[PA WIBYUIY “ISNO}H UOISUBI Y], pr1 sSuipjoy 79z
play saueys
PI2Y Sa18yS JO S[1BI2(] an[eA [BULLION Jo oN (apoasod yum) ssauppy IAp[OYRIRYS JO SumeN

SUYHA'TOHIYVHS ANVJINOD




Rate 22w

--

- Statement of affairs

founl |l

Notinie oH € o
AF2HOIDINGS LN D

Company nber
AU AR TY]

1
+

3

In the PHOITCOLRT OF 7L STIC)
CHANCERY DIVISION
CONIPANTE S LOGLRT

C ot case murmb
ot 2013

[ILLAEY S ITTEFR N SY AT

Statemmesn s to the athues ot £ 2R HHOLDINGS Fontted e Manspon Hose Bonhiun M alone
N R U SN e

Saadnity Horne RGUSLL

it fget vt

o the oo 2% Lanuary 2907 e Juke that the compum emterad sdnunisiration

Statement of Truth

§ believe Wiat e Lt~ staded 1 1S stateime it of athans are o fol! e and completo statentent of the
JHarrs of e abose nased Contprany as az £ 28 fasuay 2003 dho dare b e compuny onterad

afrnnstration

tull namie _ LERoeE vt A B2

Slgllu] e s meam h:%;,k_____ e

Paed .. R km 0223



A - Summary of Assets

Aty

{ Buouod, f { uirtated o

Y afue Rualise

Ansels subpect o fived charge. L L

- - o
vestment i Ze? Investments Lad HA 153780 i}
Bebis secured by fived chage i ]
Sub-total TR0 153 TR 0
Assits sirbjedt (o Roatmy Charge
Morwe Solunons Fed 2002-200 3 msurdk o Pl monns Juuuy i
Prepasments 27798 (4
fter-company doblor balances - relet 1o Appondin A BRVER A 0
Compulor cyuaipiment . 71 l
L ncharged assets
Latimiaied toral dssats avaitabie tor preferemiat creditors IR0 FOLD46G f

Segnature af\’ Dt e, ~7. "'29-\3
.«-—?""——-—-



A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets svadabic lor preterential
creditors {earried from page \)
Luabilities
Preferentral crodators -
Latimated defiaency Aurplus as regards preferental creditors
P ted prosenind pan ot net propeny where apphcable fie crn
tarw )
fotumated totad assets v ailable for Boating charge holdurs
Probis secined by toatug lavges
Extimated deficicncy surplus of avsets after floatiag charges
I somuatad preserthed paet of act propenty whete applicable theought
o iy
Fotai assets svailable to unsecured creditors
Unsevtrod nom prcteremral Chrnas tow udmg any shortiall o Hoating

charge halderst - eeter o A\ppendin B
Istimated deficiency Asurphus as regards non-preferential ereditors

(excluding any shortfall 1o Noating clrarge holdersy
Shorttat 1o Bouting charge bolders {brought dowm
Estimated deficieney fsurplius as regards creditons

Pasied i cathad up capatal - 1efer o Appendin €

Lstimated total deficenov/surplus as regacds members

e i e S Amrae m—n et i e arn L Mo ks e e AR v — 8 ek sm e m— = 4

Sumature ‘:—é/ﬁ\{,_m_,_-ﬁ__m U ¢ XU ,2_,‘553_

4
i

L stimate w

ealise
- —— L ?’--\.-..-.-—‘ L m——
Q80 10+ (M6 ¥]
f
§ 0 0
|
' } 5
1
L 4 _
i {) {t
| !
o7 ! o ’ (
i
i

(I8-F 132 381y

134 132381

183 132 3R

L S 1006%

(3R 448 407y

2| 2&33

RSSO VVIIIPRPRPS S R SR

pivd 132
134 310 s

£ 318 642 449



OREF90 £

IS AN ESHUTIHATE S INERVINE N
fits byl NEIREEEY
00 v 1

P1T M, 1 HRASHT [y IVAL Ry,

SINTRY TN

LON PRI PHESdunsang o7

ULE TUO 0% Py dnoary zac

QL9 P 7o7

3
IHIEITHY

LR SUrdiEn - 1 o sey

SHONVIVH 401830 ANVAINOD-YTLINI
V XIANHdd VY




00971 sasweyy suoyd apgoly ~jrnae 1))
0% taded <A Fimo g e SV T
00N Oy PWFPP IO e 130y
i oy SIRUOY TTOT Senoae g
5L TRY ST 20 0D W0 ViR FRRIT _.._:I_nlm
s Ll SN IO INI-UOH - ae 13410)
Lt ENTEA

(NPINYIS 11 10]01) SIS Mo o SPHEPIALY pon Y/

(M) 0

RO aop pne ¢ o7

OO0 OO -

o o wawsrd sy ipne < 1oz

oot

[ 20y e 747

OLL (ON

ENPAP 01 13131 wonpan tuedin y

’

oy

OTPIY JO sy

SYOLIATAD ATINDASNA

4 XIANAddV




INe T R

LORRIN L

PIT M) COT YIS UG IRpID surdiot-mg

LSOt Lt |

PI]SHEMUNIAY TO7 (1w aouefig DAY EE_::S-..JE_

HLrT N

PITT dnoty TaZ (i g oupay simdiug a-1a7

YO8 BLO T

PRGL [ 227 1w auepryg otpas Savdionamug

oot N VESSELD) Srhaoe o
Gbir 1T SN prons o S 141)
VUL SRS - e o
3
[LARTRITTA Y

LLHIPAI RN TSNS

SAOLIATYO AFANDIASNN
g X1ANAddV




Troz [To/e = wrep T T = T T
oeeost IV LOL
VN VIN N A {11 PR TIVNNE 2 HOPUO NI S UHRESG B R0 Y WAN IR
Vi VN T VN LA UL AT HOPUST] S G0Ny g i
VN VIN A\YAY (K Q9T LA DY Smpray proy g vy oy Sune § g
ViIN VAN AN 6t 1 (19O W PUCHERY PEOg] TR0 10U} 120y, dnstiof] oy R Y YRty
AYAN VIN ATAN RLLTE ife Ry uopio [ aenbs Sgoddw g o wy g vuag
VIN VI VN ISV T Tiv v peptoy ::uu:..vﬂ::dz & PSR HOSPNN [HERENY
N /N WY Los 13 HAY OTO SHIPE] 35RO Y nFir] 3oy uirg [P LY | UEOT
3
(TRRVAS Ioppad WP jo sl i By i
FIAVIEHRANS SR IRY BEERSTEITANNR T e MEPIOY AR AL o ST Rinety, ssPPY IIULRTR I TLN HTo

teorssassod s Supdios agzan Sadoid 1w g o wotaaiat TAHIE]Y SIOUPDIY P NAI 1 spoosT o Spdns s je o ueape
SHHUIPYY S 1IDUOWIEY PUE SHatdo e

SAOLIATIYD ANVAINOD

th pied sanoty

APS [PHOMPUD Y B0 TUISESL [P e vind-ang D s joupsym {17 AJURPE U S OUPIN 0 SPIIm s o | oy,



Joprp Vg

IR ENEN 51 orn L0 (r6 L6 MY ST PO N ] R SOUS I o ]

TR 9T mas Ll (R t06 LN B ISR PISEICY IS | RO [HEY ST AP Aoy ) ST LT
t90 G113 18] 1o (X113 06 L8} AV 9T WP DRI SIS oYY g ety prar(]
FO9 vy Pt U ENTT T MYUONG NUPY AU DINAPINE] POy BT WHPIY W QLTSI Sy,
10 $61 Y Tevid Teiresl Wos LEIS THopua gy umBiiney ) ANTRUEN 1w
RIS Y 8oL e 1] oL L] L TAVE SOSAPITE RINGUOY Y | Proy] anuaiv g yg PO, ),0) Ay
(o acy s st SR HA T TH SO Proy wirgyon) snop iy MRS Mo
199°suy AN HE 9s L b0 SPRURIURNG TR (1] EH0S ¢ g i AR RRLL
149 547 Ll 5L w1 T LAY PUPLIMION W T RO OINO0 (1T 106E 69 I0ENTIaddry RN RTRNTRT
N 293 "l NTaTS GI¥ T 1ROy JoN M wivpy
NYEYE Dyl NeE ST SLees Y OTOS WPHEFIG Y WIEG | 5000 ) PTG oy
SEH 13 it GOl e /i hiney 0 AN 3G SEMPE IP DY SRy ap g RIS
(ol ST el fto 1 Y L A T R N AN T S R R T (A TR R T TR ) Arondy o uydory
e Q7 Ry ATIIE TSy WLE TUHMOIA ML D S IRORY SIHA D g ) 37 vy o
TOT < Il 6L 0Lt N ANT TINE SPIRRDE SIRRHPRTG SIS M IMOGHNY. O AU 3 wriguof
T pprup . URTESIET

Py Ny SR A N AT e vsed fpiwa s ppy DI IPYN, O ey

SHAVHS HONIRL ™D NO SANTTAIT AINEDDY



LT N

S U PO SO

STOZ [ €O/ 77 urg

PR WA I i

Y WA oY

STV LOL

et e e e——— (lui«.ﬂh.ﬂﬂ\l‘l?uli!ill.i [,

TAMNES

ULt el UL SN 913 OUL SR Ol HZE 43 00unp | 8Dquirne § g | s ) ©p o) M 15
9TL 6et 13 2y NN 0L st 'T ST 8L UOPUYTT MITIDG IO g4 MI0) 6T I8 g Ay,
SRR oy LN FON 1T JENTOR | (HILIL W TPPOY MY T Y TN WIOFT G0N, UTAA VY, Y IR
FOR 6077 sl Lee'rll shvhe Qi 611D AHYSYIOEL WYY, PP SISTOG o L LR FRUERD.
036 Tre Y rel 16ed ST oy o JCAE R
NLLGTTY el 0 1OL T Thir t Oy, 10 DO SLDHFING UL OMGPOI AL BTy S LR TSN TIURY
YONIITR oy = 8% BNL RS FHE DS urguayars s geyido y 7 e HEHES SO ) NN
L RVIR) sl R8L HeTT ALTAE 19 NELENST WNS0S I Snio g TProy dusopsin fa g gL tenry

[EnAp P A

pray Wy TIMTA PUEHION (AN ..J:::.,:z NIRRT Y

PR UL i1 Rarrs]

SHAVHS IONRELERId NO SUNIATAIG TNV




ROG OIS

NSOy ¢

1

(PP 0L IR SproYRIPYs Strdu 3

oty

11G2P SUrdiyo - i jo awry

.
i

TVLIdV) GIVHS d0 971V ANV adnssI
D XIANdd v




AT G FT W NP gy g HARY

cubgic Iy

LT T

b AT By ey p g oy

U A INTHV L
SNLEHAINOLEHE 40y
OO T HS I NT HN
CELUEHE Y NV ST 1)
NOTTAH 0 gy vgeede s sy
TGRE BRI Y SN RO NEY L To3i

SRR TR RN R O (S WET Y

Fihin

Lol

...FJ— {14 A\ Mupie _ [RRTHN u:s:f.&z w:_ AL ¥ RIS

(R YT NEICT

AL AT TRTRTIFFITIR IR PLN

W MM ] 0 o e 103
RN VRIS TRTTERENTR TS DTN

NOUES BOES TS 1N

WYy Y SUPUS Py T

Tnbyin 13

ol v bk d

SOMHE AN MOPUL T DN UGBTI ] N R SUOTIA,

::?3::_.._ LU TR R RRE (LTINS
Atenb p e ppee g oo oned
IPONTET (TN R NN

BVHINEY S F RIS 190

WRSaRP TN SIS Pigy gy

R ER]

Wt

SO 1A HOpuo g P MORETIAY L) ISHOTE SHONT N

Pateue | Ly g

LR SR EAT (R 'e IR N T TE
SISO Sann dip e g
COELIND E ENGINIS AN N ]
PN HA IS Y

WISy YWV

XY | L___.u.n

N PR T

SOT I BUPI ] IS ORISR L] NIOE] SRR

d 1P ONTAIYNY

R LYY RS WAL TN (A
dEIOINTIA NG R | EoN
1A I WRCE RVOR Y g tanad
PO AL LN IN I

DV INITY I IS Tl
TR 11ir SR PO UL Ve o YOS A Vb L9 VAL {r WP 7o AR Ny w0y 3 w/.._.fl.“:_.rnﬂ:».,q
ISP g M el 3
NEUS WL WO, o ju g
WMy [T SRS gy IV IRt A WP S MHEO Y SO )57 Oy Jj_.._.f_ ETRWI

A A N AT

IR IREIIEI S LRI R RTE

W rHLy

T_ S ey

[LEINRIN,

Cxpneorband vy s py

L ARTRUZNNG AT N

SAMTTOHTAVHS ANVAINOD




WY YO PP S pigy 13 6]

w8t h LT

LR E

SCHLE W HODINY 3G YT ] S ST,

dEeNiy Iy

R LI RN R R TR I TY
CEIRLLN R EARILGRL (TR B SR N
LA IHG YIgE oo o i
PN TN INT RN
NN BY IS LW

r:,_..:: LTI vy ey g gt e g 13 tiXd NUITAE AW UG ST NP EYY SIPRYY, T sEY NOF (v DD
HOP G0 PRI SHPGSOY b M0 E ] LY wel? VITCH IS O Ey iy JOW I 3 030G g gy o PRV H A )
HORO0 ET I S s gy [k S EUR ST N Ny WAL sy INVVGY B ITHN
YN 00 BT IS AP 0 PREE[TIE 3T g & TSI OIE NN TN TEROCT SUOROEPCS IOy SUImgisy, o NY A NOE O LAY )
AP ) 53 WOSOWIS PR ElPROL S 1Y Be au | N I N Y IMTERMN TN LA
UMY g | T IS0y iy 2 4100 408 T clh b AN FIAH YIS NI U0 g Proy iwopsar | S NOIMS ¥
HM Y7 s YIS DY [ Hlutw cfl 15 IO VA Y YNNG VA _,...}/ Lt TR NN AT T TR TR TN I ETINTY atviditio y

SWIRGI 4 M) WY BT |
UL TRIRY g wan o U]

rl._ WD PRI s ey pigy 0] #o19'3 NIREY L I I N S R R I L S P T T INOT IV

L MR OO LT 1S M e g i Ly (Y et PUPEEIN, TG (] ey I Y d I Y
WO T W s Py I HEL D tatd viving VW] Ao Y SWOE i 0 My sy gy SHERI SN 1] 1y
WP 00 13 W S0 pagy i) ioys L3 Tuvy SPUCTEIAN W] VPN TL RIRE 9t Py SIS o] PRIV A O O
HA YO0 LT B O O b e v o [T ung W7 | b s 1 1 0GP [ S0 0t (s | By § 190 ] IR RS N T T

R T T e S R I

QW% |% W s pagy g Vg Teyusls ! NO ] e Py vy aehy WP 3 S TEAT L\ PO ) 3]y :..:.L‘«m:: EAN
gy o oy sy s et g g

AT A IS S oy e

RS IR TV LS T RN TT R PTRO YT}

RAULIER RS T4 (TEATRTIY

W0 1 s yap g o Vo e ATRTEN TG LTS Mope | ey vy by JEHSUN DT IR D)

SNETIO Y XOULHE 0 g2
SO S H gL N T o
GATEINE VD IV Tdy 3eN) T
NOLTUE I gy s aestede yap
G Y AN O O SNO L

i s Y4 Jor s Wi

.:__.._r [LERLIT RN

£33 Sy

“_. vy

0 g s sy

INTICIRTNTINSRI I

SUAATOHIIVHS ANVINO)D

S——



[T G0 T ST i T

SO s g x

NUY RN 1|

e LS nopue p vy, HRd iy

JdERESHINEHV

SNETIOOY N L] GEE 0
~oanedey LB e WNY N o
TR IV AV 2 SNT
SO LT gy st vewede g
WOTE TRLr Y ST LY I W8

NP k) TR W S wens pigy ] f)

RS ]

(Jod (g

O FF 1 HYSYEY UG propy suu e g

AN NOS AN

PO LT AN AR R o0, §)

IR

Tl

CHO s WY PEMIINEY L3y PEeY STt aapesorry AT N W HLT |

Anavy dojav

l—

HY¥ o 13 ou sy g gl ovh i cahsal LW wERuyea | Suapaesy gfegqudo 3 00y WU 1V SO MN NV INGSONY)
Pron Ly sweys proy g gl R 01 LT SHIAGT WS S0PHO o Anpieey nsasomy fyagt SBORSIPG gl ] PN TS| 1SS 1T 0 QARSI
AL T R S R R T T N NU CINS MHEW PHYW "oy Siipesgaoi] 17 | Siid 1IN UM Uir)
AT Y S0 oy UG Ry v oy ATy H 1O OTNT 3 ng S0 | IOy ST 3 AL WIHEININ NEPYNAH
YW VTR WSRO ) $leo T 01 vl NS OT IS Y SHIEL, D G WPGEOL SOpe Yy oy Bnungy woy IV ATAVA ONTINNA
M2 00 U3 0 Sy prey pg sibinr 16,03 15t £60 HRouy 1N 1a-S FEwy
HY 6 LY PSS O I Hgs 1T Trayl ] A R L e N T TR L T EETE BATIVID A
> [KINRAT AR TN PHEY B QRS YT v [N AN [KUSRINTIERTT| L Hyyng) »_.:3 r:...,.u.m:x ey "y L /wz__,._:: PETIYY iy
UE O L 3AT samgs micy rak 4]t o0 ey IR SCH LAY IRPHEO |00y DetiSt g y ] s ~ainy, LA JSeD T Hiea g

APy paag e aoeede wped
PERURR LR ERTE IRTFE N ARRH
LT NTTENLRCTRTY TR RN TP P

NCUISTEO LA L FRS g

CEORE T & T NI R YA T

Ny

i ey

SO TS e |2 T gy il IO Sy

PG § 3T
rowaey oy e odeman
SIS 008 diys )

TN ENTINTS DA U
ANV ET M s DY

W 00 VISR 0y T 6

W S 01

LU0 N6 U

(¥a]] SRR HOPHO T DAy Py i Wik [ Ny

dugaanwr j psmir) oans, wg
b p st ppon g e ued
FROS SN I N TN

AR PRSI

UL 1T s ey pagy O] §)

Tlewaly

SOH LT, WP ) D el WY WO by

[T H ‘_._:w:.._

IR IS WRRTTT AR I FE R R e
SIS Dy e
CTHN Y INCHN DS AN Ny )
IR AN N IR 1)

PP vty o sty

5__ \ _..:__:.:2

[ IHARI B

[ :.7

Copeoived gpeas s ouppy

PYDPOLICY [ HHL RS

SHHUTOHAEVHS ANVAINO.)



VSH TO0NG VAL SNVIDPT] L7 g (h

P ENBE Y 1Y gy strdiina

P0G SR OGP Y en [ 13 S A
SPOPHITS g ML I e
MU HOIMY Ry ow LR O LR
UM i 83 g pigy g glyat Gt “h1 | R L A L I N R e I N R R E T INCGHE DIV )
Eﬂq (G 1T W S0 PICY 1] )2 (% 6hid TN SPEEPEUN IR ) s o SO MEY) L0 ¥ INNV Y
HY g T sy gy g foe 1013 SN T S WO 3 SO 2 DTy et | IR SRLULESSHNIA] Py
HE VU T W N Py g o LT WLy 9l AN A UZOR SYPPT O ASE] WRUS oy AV O ¥y

Y e iy e AR LU TAN LT 1

I Y A

il ore 4

fodtr L1 T UTIWEIE | Y PHGIOIGRG | [ pPaise y { a0 ]

TVYRELE LR UY [y PUY g 0r gy
PRI 1 A SUIY ) g

QG0 1 B SIS proy g fliTos s LY CHO LTRE T RARISNYE IH L TN CVOR N LINSTTE SO MO MY L
WO T IS WoYs pigy g H Tvw el Ly Th 2 e L R I T T I T TR Y AHA O SNTHEDYES A Y RN
g fyr ST Dy R 8] Yy 3 upy % W E J WS} DUar Iy mgny a5 op STHYOB 1M | SHIpt _._u.:_u_.— f Co 1MUY ) Fl AU S INSTD
TRron 30 seirgs pugy g yftrey el FCED OTT LM S Wiy Y a3 W SH o8, "G Wiy winpq 1 mgpeo| AUTOINH 1O IcIgh g
T 00§ TIPS S PICY DO G2 1T T WIHIY N OIE A F LIV
L 4N oo I3 W ~urys paey DL sore w1 [T AT OINO AHPPICING ST gy DN OLpeg] Proyune ] oaan [y ATUNY NIV e

YOT Sy P RO~ ab s gy [aag £

ofs bl

08 {16

HIL TA L YA UPPEY WPHUE NS oy BRIy

ANOL 11

NLIG

YRt T SIS PR ] 8

LI A YAt

BN T

VO TGP gy ey R Wl ) op | F v o ITHEE ) Y e

TTOLY O ) S wdey spw a1
1) AL TN TR Sy o gy
RRVIRISY A SN R TT REA LRI ORIV

MU O HPIG I Sy

W4 1Y I S I g Y

IR

s sty |

TI9 0 sy ety pravyg ;:::O_ THUY A0y, WaO]] §jLos,

SW VTS MM IN TEY EA Y

WO ET 0 saehs gy ] g]sTo bl LI AN HAGHEON FPPSYnTuo o)y gl e g 19 1 NHUUUNY (1A )
AOTT O YOS YRS DG ) $HiN Y st 014 W SPUTEIHIIN T WapEasery QI [t oo i st xidey NVANN TNV
WA TSI DG O et ox Luty STy S 301 VTN, PR G UTEY B | gty < | ATV U G Ay
AT IR Py Pag dwca ros S MBE FLIN UOPIBTE gy BoEeea 1o IS0}

VHENVIVUS Ly saiy

H P vgey [T B s~ pagy g i

oh e 3]

R tng Y

1H PN RS (TN T AT S

AT SHINTHYA IV (1S )
SNUT Y Y NCYLA Y )

ALY IA LR LU TR TS TR TR C
CEEENTCAY TV O SN ] )
SOYE RV TO ) S0 st » e
HECHE I H A SNEY IO Y NOH L

PEX S UPYY o gy

LULXRTHITATN

w.._ n] s N

Jer o

topopasd g g ey

LPHPITCYG J0 ey

SYTTIOHIAVHS ANVAINO.)



RO LTI SO IO L] A S Soe ] Yoy O 61Tt "YNBYDE IR propy sussig NI NOSH I I
WO PTG R o T S yed o VEHY w110) IR SORURIEE PR~ I ] IR, Whop | TR AN U JOTHV I
U000 18 00 pagy 10 O 't el IR (e 4wt wigmyprap sopeey gl E OO WS HT N NS N
NEASEED e o ORI IO LELgL T IR TR R S TSR HVHVS NEINNVH
LI R R AT YR T T Q0L 4] H IO 0T8OI EINGE AT TRy TR ) MGy ATHEIVEY NTINNVH
A A N T TN ALY WY T, JVHS TV
RN TV R swys pagy pong a8 (3 L0 ] A R AN W e N L R T R R R S TR SO INVEIVAY Y SNV AT
WO LT o proy g e za ST tLib ot SO TE N ST 10U SR )] SSTOf] ey, 1A 801 e

STOE PR senp i mnad

E2 000N B YL o (o
[RHETIS TR AR N L RS TRITRF YL
NOUSIIEA P EIIS (NG

W00 PP Ty pIcy (g )

NSO U

NRO G T

SUEL O S, U T 1 thniRE gy 1] Seop] snnineg

iy s, patie TR TNTY
(UL IR PR N T A NI
PRSP O RLIET EH AN

VAN D) DS 10

S 00 1TSS PO MDY s T L ER A SOUCEEW BOPUSTT 3008 MtiSty ¢ (37 WRop | sioiey dEEON Y IR
TINCE L 0N e MRy

GEOON A NI i) ] eN

PA VT I e T o s d

IPTWOD NS IS | RN LYV

DN 03ES 1

W0 3 sy picy g s 0r o t9y 0 SO TEW uopi {30y ueiidig v ~iop| ey (AULULE BRI Y
TNALIE S WAREH TSR ITE T HEATE

SHUEORE Zune dugs o

SRFREAY R IR 1A RN KWV

CINDY A IV ERIND

- LERILS ) GO 8
Wy (3~ TIPS PIOY PV Y [ ALY tor gl AP e (R RAT R TR LIS TN DY B MR PR By NOF CHVH )
NN O B G TG g ) TS S0 10N 89 Uy e AL N IR A
HM G0 3T SRS ey ) Moy S7 by 4y UPIN SO NN TR TIORGOS Mgty ) NVIIVNGE UE IS )
O LR PSRN IO L] oy 19299 oy g | WERM ol § aieale Wi Uy atgy o0 wy | VTS BN 1L 1
ARSI TN TR 160 {6l VNI TINGE Mietg t vy TUIION ROy WO g OIS 1Y

P SN e ~a _JA_

USRIV

‘.‘_ =_ N :_._—_.r

I

povoed g oy

[ L LT RNV AN TR YT

SUTATOHTAVHS ANVIINO.)




PR 0 s Py Vs oyt g SPUTEIOHIIN HE NSUPEIY ] s [H] SWEamy AAANEALRIERAN R AR
Y (00730 g~ piy V[ Faly L4t R I Ik L N B R L L L T (M M NVt
Y {o ¥ i i pny g [hwy LTS AP, . WY RN NI LD SGg] o] A0 M s iy
PR P RS WS gy I e 1T ot ANy O VYR Sy IG T g LF; IR
LEM e 1YW S HAR Py [RET ] EER I XN A 1v14t1 ¢ feitv s TH :.m:.z::, [ TR use gt A:._:n:.u Fi Yy TIEHRET 3T P PO BN
EUE S g THUOE ) 1
WG T 00 a0y g My s pet Ve fu - ’ U ey INOHT C ON|
AETNAMYETRE JOS TSR
HY ol 30 SURE ey 0Rd Mnts 163 [SRRIE HA 1 TR i priy] HIPt OO ) s D0 [ UiERTRgy VAV N BEd TS A TS
W2 ew 13"y gy g ke ) vl 1 AV S TE S™OF Yl I8 CURGEY e W 1003 C 4 Sy VG y TT IR ) AINHMHS INS 10
WO T SIS Py ity 2 Teoo () Lot it | AUk BINY I QORGSR RGO MG preg]ant | ol A HUAY TN AW HOW
HITE GO LTS s Py pag Oleeyon g3 Rl ol L O] APPSR | prag] it ga AN TTINANG DO
EAUSKTIIN & 3 LT TN PHY L ors Py (KLUt x&.: [ R R £ TRYY »JB:.L .C-.J_MTJ LA AN IR BLIE AL T LY DeLiata Ml ,U__: Iy
Ty o g0y v L owdev ey i g g
SUE AL TING AT ur Sy o g
e Gpaede s wr g s vy
TP PN ks, wedopy
R R NI YA T N E tob ol 119 01 AL DB 00 SN0 B ) DISP Y, vl | gtioy SNTATEES AV TR LA
R LR R U LN THE W TR LN AU GTON TEPHPYRIG ORGa |Odtinoy W IR B T T SNHO[ G 1 EAO T
HIPTHC T S IPYS IOy P ] 6L St by SITUHION OHE OUIOC (3 {4t o erishsdiln gy A NN N N Y
Bty py R FN (ISR RIN NS tedi 1413 tei bl ASY 1T IS BOPa | oy :3......::_:5._ 14 51300 1
VITINVINYS 4 RSN

UMW an P30 oomes pacy g HEdr ok g L YIS FHs LEANS Inepre § ety e, oy

SUTIESIUINTHY BN MV
SNELEY YN B0 3y
SRR (NI T TS YR IR B
T T s [V SN2 G
NCH LI oy ~e anwdi s
WU TIEE Y SNT T RO y s bl

W0 (3 0y piy RV T YT

nidl sy

(IS R\ UL INTIS TTEN PN

J TSN THAA

SNEVIO ISR B gy
NP ST R QHGY TN LE
QFITHEY VY s IO
RTH S Ot S RURTIR L U
MR ERE) SNLT IO INCREL L

[ B It IR TR TN O NN

S TN

TR

un- :Ié_

sapeab i eppy

(U SRV TINS TR

SYTATOHAAVIS ANVIINQD




o e ey e T e e

ANAE D B HOW

WS g 0 s gy wlran A e R L I N LR P R (YO TR LA R T DT RN . ;
WY g a3 v syiegs gy ey Loy o3 PO NSNS I IORIERTIMV DN JORIHSIH TN :m?_ SO MO0 TN NAESH T “_;ﬁx 11V W
Y0 s piey g Ly Ly A 10y VIR ST, _::_x vy ,.," b AUVIN 1THOH00A
WY T o pi L by v 3RS OO 2108 THIEISNY BE GO TN OVOREN BDINT ET'NOTY BNOS NUH 1_.,: _.m I
:: TGS :_.Lx _::/ Mmu [SXIY z_::‘:::,_z My :4—::__.:-_.af A TI.{H ut Jt.;r._:.._.m & w._ Y S HINIAL L
PO OF I~ Mrys puy\ Fo3 RUIYRS B e 1M TRHEISMH i AL I I ] S IS :._ Re INV S NOSTIS
T AT B urs Py VLo § L0y ZHL NG HISPIOENG S gy s Spsogg pog e | h:__..w_f WRMOINY NIV RO
T RO TERTR L AELRTRNHTE R PR I T SF AN UGPImE [ i wspue gy PEEOY I | INYERIRY
SAHOHDIN INVH ) 1d
P 0T R SRS O s oz 3 T Hed® w0 P uonteeg SRR SpoRD g <Ay W NITUVIY § 1 ING
W {0007 W WS gy \ 10T oy 7 SNU LN AR Yy .:_45 MES 9 NITHVIN HOANO i)
WP 007 0 s iy vl ey 154t SPURLDHES WL I L0 W srap gy 2wyl SVA THVH NN
Y LTI IS DY Y a1 1249 9] {9 LT PUSMUYNRE PLog) sURNCY TN ) TSIDIN ] 310N MARIARIATVRITEEE
PP HHOGT W somigs pagyy ey 7 VY £ OF1L 6O U SR AW 80 (] o ) Urguesy gy
W QT s uris g g3 LI, AL AT IS INVERV HY JAD
W (g o7 s virs pany y Jouds 140 te) SPUCD AN NEL eIy L Lgage oy rrisioddepy NV A NN I v IV EY
Hur Ter (33 3 ARTiEA ISR FA I b | IR Sin J.J.vlad_:_/ RN ARIRIETRRYY AN Ky S NEP] 2 TAlT] :.__}/ O LUMEN
VY DO Wy gy oD P 37 IEEE171S  NOCINOE IWAVHSIAVTE (VO IS L T IV OV CNBOO y N
0T e vrgs g vIng s filh i SPUPTENON W DSy Bl Sitt 1 asndigpg g SN UV I HI
B 10 0¥ 1 soutegs pagy g fid tHal s Mile 1000 PRSIV TTNOTSONISVH ONISWVH OO (VW ] Tdedd & MN 1EIT VRS
BN R S TS T 0 L6 DTN YL SUIPP oy projawy moyg asda v g th, NN 10
.—_.S It) t.m nw JJZ.H_J u.zv / rr: T ty 3 134 _ :.. 1 _’, :.;::- m ._._w::f nr u t.-::ﬂ rJ /_ _ w_f:/_ I.f_ :. .—:
YN HPOF s weys pgy y [ 2yd guy IHE LS B0y ] SUIOPLy sy Jy *5 IR (TUVELYN PV
™ 10 0% 1 somys pig) Vigyy [ A ALY fUt b weguryns g sopmy gpgado)y 2o 0] v SV IO N NA RSSO
U T LT (AT PO i3 I LN VIRPBIGNE [] HOopLog »Q:.._/_: SEo Y 3T [ HET RN YA HERH D
O OT W omwus vy y Ty AN TA e IR S I S I T e R S ST R WHTLIVIN NIINNVH
NI A0 0% W e i) V] K OF PV s THH wipnduigp O S3po T apnog UM NN ST
UYLy 6 1P Y pag VN e g e R N I R S T S I S T ] NOL OV YD)
MY T g W sattys pag s (0 [ELIN VUIVAISIN rCTy PHODLY [ 3 10 ms 124 b TLAVEHDN M {000
WA T P owgs gy Vs 1T JALES! FIGULIN  SHR PRI e [y sy s fof ANINVIN (HO )
kil DL RUSSIIN RN RS IS 1WOLY a0y, INVON LTV
B ey esargs gy Ly fey vf UPIN B0 3] W CINE SPINo0] iebO[PRey WA, SRRy, 9] ANVHIVSOL tf PN
YDA 0% o pagy v lgay 13 T e S opun g sehy e sy g, INVETHA LN DU 100
O PO T I S L) Vg i3 s LD VNT LINED YWt I g Ui\ PLOY Waopsue | 4 7 NOWIS THOY

I vy o

S e p

RUTLIAN TR

fv MiN I

[} AT

AR EEA L TRTHE YRR RV,

a.ut“:——dpa —_f T; J.rZaf/.

SATTTOHTAVHS ANVAINOD




WY 0T I e ey oot N LAY oy VUL H vy
R s IV T WA IO IR WAE SN STt WOBRAPIN G R L DI 5] NYVLLEVNOL GBS Y
H P 03 s vy pagy W TE G P Ty ALL A UOPHO T AINBG gt T g ) LT AT DN R Ta
QI T B i Ouns T VNG DINE A o TORBIO W P e e NI 1Y
s R R T S IR es 1 SPURRQIN W Jpaply 12 Ty e aurdiny AVA TH T Ly INSY
1 O3 8 o gy TS Wby (s 2 11 VSO MU 0TIy My ap Ry O AR P DY ) ING IV
WG O E s g )9t ot Csh L PN FEi () LUy 3 JUr IRt CE1 i NNV
W[4 0F B ey pigy Wil T [FLIN NS JTO MITE RSB LA DI oyp oy g TN SN AR
WP [0y B sSSPy gilony o8 L% w9 Bley s THE HEU P | OSTPRQENIG (o Y8ty [ o | prm 2 URIN U 0TI, )
S IR IR ITR R T R

T A0 07 W0 vy Py W1 (L G| SHOST AN BIpUO | SUIpSEy jons vty fe/uy "Wie ] supeoy Mo gy i) 1oy HOIWNNT IR
LR TN TE R URTTETIN PR I RIhE] RN KO TE S e |3y ol WOLOT T sahorers IR NS BRI R R IR ITR
T PN onrd wed

(IR A R TR TR T IR TR PRI TR Bt

[RPNTI S THEN URS TR TN RN TR IHvS

NOMSIOA LTINS 1N

AW L0310 s bs Py ¢f R Y] SOH LAy BOpe | Frdy TR w (] WOOF] SGOTIRN, [ARHULEFRIITA
B RITRS RRRE IR EVITE TR ]

SEIOIYE R e e e,

I ENHNISTIANTUN 1

TAIN LV ) LIS Iy

[ H P gz am SYHHIS PIOY 00T 91 TN AT IR FROPMIEY {17 0008 0ty ST LTS _.«:7.53:..”_ PPUHHHITE Py N
Ml ORI PYpen g e weed

RN O THINE LA N DAL

A BhN NN IR NS

WS 4007 s pagy tileaty Y SOM 1L W OUOPICT] AN ok gy vOF O] SN NS [Yumie | eing|

PN O Syng] dFrur

it ey S (TN RITTIN|
CHTUNELIN TIVES £AND (1N
IAAR TSR B R TR

HwyinHngm SIS Yy 8

fut eed

G4t ey £

SOB W ORI ) 3N STy Yop ] iy

TN ERLNS AWEETIN

M T Y N LA 12 g
JTOONEV IR g By oy
1A RIS NI o s o pupimd
FOWESE EING T IN A
AR IR LIRS 1N

DU S s

Wyt HRAIEO

[AETRRLETE

jur (ELY

LAY T RO

IPFOUIPEY Jon NPy

SAUTATOHRAVHS ANVINOD



HE TN Nt RIERIE T INURD _:_.n:_v. 3osolg :_::m-.wf

VAV NI VN VT TR

A I R S T (T LR Ly 3
Y fo gy s sirps pae) 1S ety AT T AW D0 AR G IRy DG Y SO T | S OURT Iy DIy ) AN TS NS B0
R R e T 1y POVE DHM NSOG8 PR e e 8 11 UIG AUT R SIop Ik LHEOINE TOO 1 1
WV LG Y T SIS P 825 T VR e NA L i s il
RS T0OT 0 ~anmgs puy Moy RN ZHLGINCE DYHPBPIOING  SEIPHE U DR N0 POy e | Inary, o W IMUNY SV O
URUR I VR R IR R TR ITS WY % (1183 TS N TS BOPIS T HIOMS[IE \y PRy Mnjus|R ) [ IvTEw
SYTIORL NN W\ M T L
LR I RTINS e7 Hal> NPRE M0 0Pt I ) gy g s gl gy NHVIN VTING
TS {0 B S Irys gy i Bt vl HIL TN NN M QI W] PR AU gy ANDL TEINNGE by
U273 G700 paey YA (%, SPUTR AN BTN AV S Y7 o] oyl NVA THUH NGy
Y Lol 0 S WA P MENE £ Wil Mt P19 G W T HIRUTP L PEOR[iMICY LI Y DS WY, WROJE 10N SN LA FTS HUVIN LTH LA I
Uy [t noson =gy e [ _-:_.. o} tesa) SN E MGG ) ISP EOREPE] Py HTHU N Y vy
SR N TT T (R TN TIY PR e IR Y ODON apg oy popaan oo y b g Oy T T NEHOT NN e
NNV QRO T VRGN i) e Tonis APIFDISIEON M OO0 (] Loet oy Prasidde)y NN N INVIY
R U RS LN TR IYPE N PR O Sy w10 ,.J::n._ m_:_.::,_.:: ﬂu__:::ff RIL A IFLI L LT T b EALTL YOI AL O AN
YW P OF I SIS ) o Y SHILY WSy FIS  UOPEE ) WrEmee sy g ISt
VILINAINVS KB EANTY
W oy o pigy Ml iy 1L IS NOUNOTT NS SIS T o oX INN VRN BBt AING ™Y
BV 007 0 sy prgy )] (14 SPRICERYINN, A TPy el Tyl F weEn Ay SANVIT WV NG
ULy RS PR e T s LT O TS AINCHL -TNOESOSNISY S NIV OO W W TV s UN N R
UM Ty 0F 10 s rys pagy ofed N F6 (0N SYIREE QU IOIY WL proay SR gy g gy IMHA UM OO
N AT R OWYs P )0 el AL HFINT SBi ) 1a0G HRT HHIGOESIHH Y L 1y )
HE L GF IV sodPifs Pagy 346nT 18 i e T R S R I R N TR R NN NOSH IANTTH
NI LG O3 W saras pagy M T g TE 4 A UoPleyd "ol Sur § uonny oy NILUNVTY SSEIV HH
UYL o7 P ~an s pagy a3 RN, UHO A Y [H0YPJaIty NO[RIE R (0O SUE T WPHINP WOy Wi ] dotti LMAHVH dinavi
UH2 {3 e s puy iy thi AHE LS U0 sudpars) ppiatiee ) (9 oy Y| CIHVEHE AN 1 IV
WO T ar s piy gyt [2EDRTIL THE WY P es g sopway gdoy o ] v SV IOFENY MY IV SOED
Hr2 Jpat v gy gy IR oo 00y PR A Pagpon yy T ey wilay STV NNV
SO0 0T B egs gy e 43 AR ON LR L I i L VR T A R S IR T VOUSS B NITPNY H
NI RTINS iy 1Y S NG AL S RUIPTY IS TAY UIPQIO . WOPEaE, s, wieniagy Wi LV CH A DN NNV
IO 103 0 S yegs Py Ofoes P8R0 Ry i AN (ROIAYEER AN
Hawd 107 i pi) [ oEa tre'Tr D OTHY S08 IS 1Ay DENSEIIG | ROy ] TN g v ) INVIIVAULY SN A
W T T S SRS Pi )03 1 VL airompdirgy Ao I g OUVILAY S LI
1Y) D P s gy hgoy Toat N[ DT AR I MPIFR AR OGN SRy s ey N I I i
T 01 P s g iy [y 130y AMPINVHIS TV Poly PRODY SR Y 10U DN 68 ISR

P arhS s g

WP TN

PRI s

i+ 3/-

Sy wdgaw S appy

PIPENIILHY o sy

SA MG TOHTAVHS ANVIINOD




LD T AR S A L e A A PR T W X R T B IR TR LI B R TIN T IO A:..:_v

RN TR R LRI TON I T TR ASARUE e :
FRRIR R TE R N e I O IR AT CT R ]
SEAHL, L w e jungg
Y B s nys pagy [logy Nob by YMP B} S KREORUY MO 2 000 ] ] A g SIS S R Py
WA PO W sarys pagy (7Y [T VEIVHISIIY %00 WSA SHEROHT ENOasius py o asof 3 i) f 0y U] SPwwegy
WY HE I S ML P 29T TR f.l oy Wiy UL LS
T ATLAT I SIS P {103 OtHF O AR LR ¢ B IR L LU O T TR U IR AT vy A TR T T
U p 03 NIk PLy Qe y T TUIT N WS TTRODN I guar Ay Py Wiy g INVES TN
SVUTOH AN N M I W
UMWY T D SUPHS PIG (260 Wit g7 How SO s 113g] wopfisng] B spiopgagg s g dug NTAVIN LTI
HW fi a3 10 s wei)s pigy (14 Vit SNELOS ST YOPIUE W] Y u NIDVEY MOS0 0
YWD 0 SRS I e og 13 N FAs wney worgy aoxhineg) oy Wy ey T WORIUINY SENON
YT HO T I UEUS Py (fe vy B4t by T I S R R BT Ty, PH N Yy
WY by 1 ens gy Clas 13 trt's d ML OTON VIR G s T L AWy Wi N 300 M ENTIOF CINYTT IO
BRI B O Py (] LY e LU0 NS UOPIRY ] 0GRS DVWVHY HD T 1830 §
W LT WSO PG (Y Tau ) S N T S I S I O e T R ) LART )l avel A4
W2 10 03 W ORI IO G 13 GOS'T NIL SO VU ) SR W oy (i) ) o NEAVIV NOANNN I
YO g3 o~ ueys gy (e ¢4 19t t1 M2 T _RIEISUNY HCINOTSONISVYH ONISVH O T AV EddV s UNTTHAL VLN
iy moouels pagy (g KUyl LI LA St 1 it ! M HMOISINTLY  VIAM
e ay Ir e pioy (s 13 11t 11 1AL HOMIO [ RO Jur g il Ty NIHVIN SSIVLH
WOTY 1 OF P s pacy (3 T TS CI00 MoV mspyy gy wg whigg o |y NS WA
HVA A DY I OS PR ([fn00T Uil 00 DIM VTINGY VUSPONO)] Pepiony sdug ST ey (¢ AT NN Y T
Y fry 03 1t s uehs Py Cfleuyd T uy FINS 0l 1N DN SUloy L WV Boprapy o, U gmey o, Lvd AIANAL NNV H T
UM gt ar sy iy (il 13 T IV oo snparp OploG Ty ey GQHVEL I S
W {0700 s urs py (ocs it 4 LY GEIN  STORE PEHERI] N v suvagy, By 67 NIV (O LR
W 10T WSS G (o3 o HICH 18] ~00m [ ajog) poasviegp shi) Suipry oy AL L)
YW by I samys MO AR L9y VLY L9T ] WS IT] OJIS[rO ) IR 1R ey R AV RO
QM TO 0T IS acy (s LIRS CHAY 3 THL SN MR ] R NI NP I I OP, R 3P IR ) T INGL TIVY
HWT Je gy a0 «mris ugy (7 ggs TAR Yy CINT DOy SHICTE SO SISy S0 gy 1 POy ISRy, 1] N SSTTEIY
M3 o oT e ~yeds prey ooty Lot WA S GTIRE VUPE | AEICI] Sy Ny L CHANV L T¥ NV HM
HWE L O3 TSy pryy T Hus U SN TIOAOAOHTTRVIY WSSO UNV T P TS0 NOONS | I SISO HTHO WH IV 0
M3 O 4GT I eSS {ist HE BN SMUNMIDEI T SSPNWI DRog) B sy A NV I THD0OO0A
YW T U I urys pgy 9y g LA LTON PMISNARL AM N OVON NAEINT T NOTH IIOS RTID RAARE]D!
R T ST EE I kit P I By :.;._::_5_._ N WY g YOy bnaog S LY S BN
R RS ST VANITTPRY MY (LY INZ o IMNSNUAT AS O IN N TOHS ISHOH W] TNV S NOSGLNIS
[N
PIW S P o spriogy P O, o o, O3pontsed Yund wappy PRERIY o U N

STUTIONTRIVHS ANVIINOG.D)



pvog{ sy

Nr kst 13

Lot s gf |

SIVLOL

IR TR TRITY

U b OF IR A piy

Yty

{55 107

f‘.aﬂ‘: 1 Uning _u_.: " J..:.:w.»v Y :?I LT Wy

d T A PEE IRy P gy
HEFI e gy s wdey s g g

-

Y AL HING SR 00 gy g ey
SRR RN A RN T T IRV
MUPLLAY, QRIS sy

U R IFTRT B UARIETIN AN

[JIIY

ﬁ:ﬂ i,

THS S S sopie g qeiv g os

dTHNAINTAMGE IV TIIY
SNEHIOD oD LN

[STRN TR (IR R TS _::J,..w r/év: d
TN LAY TIVIRIY SN DY
ROTT BHIO gy er aandeysy
WO SN EHIINOLL LI

A f 03 0 onrys Py |

irs it

b iend

LIS LLARS OB 4 ope gy 10 e

G THESH NIV G
SNETIO YNOT T 0

R R R R [T TS TR B[O
T THY IV TN 3 SNEEIOD
NEOTT T g0 e iumde s s
0 RS EHE Y SN T Y NOLEL AT

ﬁ_m ,ﬂ 54y ey piy S| «:

WLy PHIHON]

&) J; AtA BTN

[BELY

ITERRIT NTT SRR TSN

ERNCIRCLIN AR TN

SUIATOHTIVHS ANVIINOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company

Company number

2E2 MANAGED OPERATIONS LIMITED 3202152

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 607 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

{a) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of {a)2e2 Managed Operations Limtted The Mansion House, Benham

regastered office of the company

(b) Insert date

Valence, Newbury Berks RG20 BLU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admunistration

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated m this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affaurs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

admaustration

Full name  TRWERKL ! Pt fen, BT

Signed ,“P('.l./-—.

Dated Pdn 22 — 2D




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets
Amounts owed by group undertakings — Netstore Ltd

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Iﬁ\' Date Z%JCQ— 1‘2‘3‘5

T

Book Estimated to W
Value Realise
£ F
1 0
1 0




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimate to
realise
£ £
Estimated total assets available for preferential i 0
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferennial creditors - 0 0
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 1 0
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry 0 0
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1 0
Debis secured by floating charges (161,500,701) | (161,500,701)
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (161,500,700) | (161,500,701)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (brought 0 0
down)
Total assets available to nnsecured creditors 0 0
Unsecured non-preferential clams (excluding any shortfall to floating 0 0
charge holders)- refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplius as regards non-preferential creditors 0 0
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfail to floating charge holders {brought down) (161,500,700) | (161,500,701)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (161,500,700) | (161,500,701)
Issued and called up capital (1) (1
Estimated totat deficiency/surplus as regards members (161,500,701) | (161,500,702)
Signature LK%\/‘ Date 26 r/ O?'-I/ 23
T ——————



% oﬂ_ W7 ma

anyrudig

=

Fmoquuaxn ‘Gmoquaxn |Jeg s3uipjoy

7881 - 1 [1ory sumeqny any ‘g 11 Aeg 3oty

J49¢ 4O epeue]

‘UOPUD T ‘SUBT UBMS 7 ‘OSNOH Jueqloary Jo Jueq [pAoy

(10£°005°191) 8002 amuaqa(y (10L°005°191)

OHS $14 uopuo] s1enbg wpeus)) 91-8 old Tueg JESH |

SVS Juegq souguiy

MHY [TM ‘vopuo] “arenbg Asjexiog (¢ aterodio)) gn

dHS y1d "wopuoT sovyd [omy) | | 31d Jueq sAejoreg

3
USAIS Joypain Aq 1q9p (apoojsod yyim) ugwe)) 1o
F Andss Jo anfep | Kunoas oyeq | ploy Aunoas Auw Jo spela(g Jo junoury SSAIPPY 10JpaId JO ey

_

uotssassod s Auedwos ayy wi Auadoad 190 o jo uonuajal Sunured s101pa1d puv $201A138 10 spood o Ajddns oy jo aoueape wi pred spmoure
Burune[d SIWOISNI pup SUMISRIBE e [BUOHIPUOD 10 Suisea] [apeyd ‘eseyoInd-o1my 1apun SIORPAID [ AJTUIPI pUE SI0NP2ID {{' APRJOUT SO NO X 0N

SYOLIATID ANVINOD




Sl

{ 4
b 2mmmud
Toz[Tnfmz o \&mw. s
STV.LOL
I EEL'TIO

uondiiapal Jo spA AGe 19Ju00 106 18 0THd

op Ao ‘sEu (dn Swpuim uo Fwprjow) FATHSXYHH

uonnquystp [eatdes pue puspiatp ‘Sunoa AdNgMmEN
[INg w213 OF Pay3e)Ie ARy SAIRYS 3¢ 1 AINTIVA NYHNIH 60P6PYEQ PIIRUTT 2504513

v-Amwpioy 00 13 1 w167 ASNOH NQISNVIN HL

uonduiapa1 Jo SIUBH Atw 1Ju03 100 18 06204

op Aap “s3qFu (dn Surpuwm uo Furpnpour) HAIHSAYTE

uonnginstp [endeo pue puapiaip ‘Funoa AdNgGmaN
|IY LY} 0} pAYIEIE ALY S2IRYS T, FINTTVA WYHNIH 60POHPED PRI 2101S10N

Areuipigy 00 13 ! 681 12¢ JSNOH NOISNVIN THL

aneA PIAY S3IRYS

P{oY sareyg Jo spelsgg [EUTmON 3o oN (apocjsod yium) ssaIppy Iapoyareys jo aureN

SYAATOHHYVHS ANVJINOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company

Company number

MORSE GROUP LIMITED 02212268

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 611 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(a) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a)Morse Group Lumntted, The Mansion House, Benham Valence,

regrstered office of the company

(b) Insert date

Newbury Berks RG20 SLU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

I beheve that the facts stated 1n thes statement of affairs are a fuli, true and complete siatement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

admunistration

Full name _ TURDNCE  Lwauha Boel

Signed “EdTL

Dated 2o —02 —2ul}




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets
Amounts owed by group undertakings — 2¢2 UK Ltd

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature (ﬂg/\f Date 26 }0?—} 2003
——— [

Book Estimated to
Value Reahise

£ £

5 0

S 0




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floatng charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estunated prescribed part of net property where apphicable (brought
down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floanng
charge holders) — refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surptus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfail to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capitat

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to
realise
£ £
5 0
0 0
5 0
0 0
5 0

(161,500,701)

(161,500,701)

(161,500,696)

(161,500,701)

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

(161,500,696)

(161,500,701}

(161,500,696)

(5)

(161,500,701)

(161,500,701)
(3)

(161,500,706)

=

Signature

R — =y

¢, '/02., 2GR



Cioz| 20/37  =a k/\mnuv‘ omnyeusg

Smoquaxn| 15eg s3uipjoy

‘Bmoquiaxn‘y ggg| - 7 {[05Y SUMBHIND amy ‘g [1 A2g 20e1D)
49€ dy0d EpeuE)
‘UOPUOT ‘BUL] UBMS 7 ‘OSTIOL] JUBQISATY Jo yurg [edoy
(10£°005°191) 8007 aImuagaq (10L00s°191) OHS p19 uopuoT axenbg epeue) 9[-3 |  91d Yueg dgSH
SVS
yueg asueur]
MH9 [TM “uopuo ‘arenbg Lapasiag o¢ wiodio) gn
dHS $17 ‘wopuo ‘oeld JIaIny) [ | 9] yueq skefoseq
3
uoAid Ionpam Aq 199p (spomsod yim) juywne|) 10
¥ Alunoas Jo anpep | Kjunoss sreqg | play A1noas Aus JospmaQqg Jo wmoury SSAIPPY 103pa12 Jo swep

uoissassod s Auedwos ayy ur Apadord 1940 apn Jo uonuALa: BUILITE]D SI0)IPS19 pup SIOTALIS 10 sPooF Jo Kiddns oy Jo aoueape ui pred sjunowe
SUrnIg|d SISWOISND pup SHUAWITE Jyes [BUOLTPUOS 10 Buisea] [oReyd ‘oseyomd-auty 1apun SI0YPLO [18 AJUSPI pur SIONPAID [{B SPIOUI SNUI ROL :3j0N

SUYOLIATYD ANVANOD




e argeudig
Vies \ Mvaﬁﬂww e %
S1VIGL
1000 0 000°05
ucndwapas jo sigsu
Aue 19quos j10u Op A3y ‘s)ySu (dn {118 0TDY
Butpuia uo FWpnjour) uonNGIRSIP TAIHSIEd
Jendes pue puapiap ‘Bumnoa AANEIMEN
{11y way 0] paysene ey sareys sy HONTTVA WVHNT pani-] 7oz
L ATRUIPI0 1000 03 1000 0 00005 HSNOH NOISNYIN FHL
anjep PIoY sareys
P13y sa1eyg o sprejag [EUIioN Jo oN (apooisod yim) ssamppy I3p[oyareyg Jo dweN

SYHATOHTAVHS ANVINOD




Rule 2 29

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company Company number
DIAGONAL QUEST LIMITED 03852299

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 609 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

regasiered office of the company  Newbury Berks RG20 8LU

(a) Insert name and address of  Staternent as to the affairs of (a)DhagonalQuest LimitedThe Mansion House, Benham Valence,

on the (b)28 Japnuary 2013, the date that the company entered ademistration

(b) Insert date

Statement of Truth

admumstration

Full rame rl;‘ﬁgm«'&_‘ AP BT

{
Signed L?ﬂ:&?\(‘

Py T
"

Dated iz S - 2e5 8

I beheve that the facts stated 1 this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets
Amounts owed by Group Company — Diagonal Ltd

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

/4
Signature ‘f)QL Date ZJ@@Z—J 2@_’3

Book Esttmated to
Value Realise
£ £
—]
1 0
1 0




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors {carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (to carry
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (brought
down)

Total assets available o unsecured creditors

Unsecured nen-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)~ refer to Appendix B

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total defictency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to
reahise

£ £

1 0

L 0 0

1 0

0 0

1 0
(161,500,701) | (161,500,701)
(161,500,700) | (161,500,701}

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

(161,500,700)

(161,500,701)

(161,500,700)

(1

(161,500,701)

(161,500,701)

8y
(161,500,702)

Date

Zg]

!

02,,20\:5



ra I
QQN\ |NO\ ¥z ae(g /\fgﬁ amppudg
o

——]

Fmoquraxn| g sdupjoy

‘3moquioxnT zgg| - T {[0Fy] suIneijing any ‘g I Aeg 2ou10)

J9E ¥¥dd epeue]

“BOPUOTT ‘SULT UBME 7 “3SNOF NUBQIIATY Jo yueg Jeioy

(10L°00$'191) 0102 aImyuaga(q (104°005°191) OH¢ 14 uopuo arenbg epeue oi-g |  dld JUeg DGSH

SVS

Jueg soteur,|

MH9 [IM ‘UopuoT duenbg £3jayisq of erodio) go

dHS ¥1H wopuoT “sded [yamy) [ | old Yued skejoreg

¥
usAig Iojpa Aq 1G3p {opooisod yum) jrewe)) 1o
F Ayunods jo anjeA | AIUNOSS e | ploy A1unads Aue Jo speisy Jo Junoury §SAIPPY J0)IpAID JO StueN

S

uorssassod s Auedwios sy ur Auadoid 1940 a
Suiunepd s1owoIsnd pup sjuswesiSe ojes [BUONIPUOD IO

[0 JO UOUDI SWUNE[D SI0HPID pup SIVIALS 10 spood jo Addns ays Jo adueape ut pred spunowe
duiseay jeeyd ‘oseysand-ony 13pun SIONPALY [[€ ATIUIPL pue SIONP213 [[ SPNOUT JSNWI N0 336N

SYOLIAHYD ANVANOD



RS

I ) -
sreuhS
R (@@
STVIOL
13 4
-
uondurapal jo s14Fu )
£ue 12Ju0d 10U op A9y ‘siyBu {dn N18 0TOA
Furpuum wo Buipnjoun) uonngrasip HIIHS X dHT
[endes pue puapialp ‘Gurjoa AMNHMEN
11Ty W2y} OF PayIByIe 9AY SAIBYS AL HONT TV A WVHNIH ESEESTZO panwir [euoder
KreupiQ 13 ¥] 1 ISO0H NOISNYIN HHL
anjeA PI5Yy sareys
plaY s21BYS JO spieIa(] feuIIoN Jo oN {apomsod qum) ssaippy 13p{oyaIRyy JO JuEN

STAATOHIAVHS ANVANOD




Rufe 2 29

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company

Company number

2E2 MS LIMITED 4543345

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 1066 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(2) Insert name snd address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a)2e2 MS LimutedThe Mansion House, Benham Valence, Newbury

registered office of the company

(b} Insert dale

Berks RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered adminstration

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

admimstration

Full name TEeeCE DA BT

4]
Signed _ E&_L

Dated Ze— Ol -20b




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets.
Amounts owed by group undertakings — 2¢2 UK Ltd

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

——— e

Signature ‘Eg/\,, Date Z&f}oz! 21}

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
417,745 0
417745 0




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferennal creditors -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescnibed part of net property where apphcable (brought
down)

Total assets available to unsecared creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excludng any shortfall to floating
charge holders)- refer to Appendix B

Estimated deficiency/surplus as repards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimate to

realise
£ £
417,745 0
0 0
417,745 0
0 0
417,745 0

(161,500,701)

(161,500,701)

(161,082,956) | (161,500,701)
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

(161,082,956)

(161,500,701)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (161,082,956) | (161,500,701)

Issued and called up capual (66,838) (66,838)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {161,149,794) | (161,567,539)
Signature ‘Eﬁ%'\/. Date 2 erL ! Zand

R ——




4 ; —_—
Loz \ \m..a\ =7 g |\(m Q ameudig
G
_—
Fmoquiaxny [7eg s3uipjo
‘Bnoquuaxn-] zgg[ - T [IOXY SWnE[[InNn Ay ¢ 1i Aeg oovIn)
A€t 4¥Dd BpEUE))
‘UOpUOT] ‘URT UBMS 7 ‘9SNOY JUBGISALY Jo yueq [edoy
(10L°008°191) 8007 AUmusga( {(102'005°191) OHg v1d uopuo axenbg epeue) 91-g | 914 Jued DESH
SVS
sueg soueur]
MH9 1M ‘Uopuo ‘arenbg Kayadjrag of aresodio)) 40
dHS y19 ‘uopuoy 08| jIomy) [ | 9|4 yueq sdejoreg
usAd ¥
Qunoss lonpain £q 199p {apooisod yym) uBwIe) jo
3 AILMO2S Jo anjep e P1aY LLmoas Lue Jo spwac] JO wmoury SSIpPpY I0HP3Id JO SweN

uorssassod s _Auedwos aty ur Apadoad 1940 3
Sutured sIswoISNI pup susUIIISE 3[es {BUOHIPUOD 10

[} JO monuSIal uture]d SI0NPa1d pup s301AI13S J0 spood Jo Kiddns i) 30 sourApE Ul pred sjunowe
Burses] [Ny ‘9seyoInd-1rYy JapUn SI0IPIO [je AJuap pue S101IP2ID [[B SPNJOUI JSNUI NOL :AJ0N

SYOLIATYD ANVINOD




lllllﬂl\l

. ameush
WGN\.NJ\ N g o A 5
J /
SIV10L
10 03 O¥8'E89'9
oA UoRdtapai jo ] 1’18 9TOHY
S0 Aue Jajuod 10U op Asyy ‘sybil THIH
{dn Guipuim uo Bulpnpu voingsE Wi
feyden pue puapiap ‘Bupoa yny ANEMAN -
LB 0} PAYDENIR SABY SarEyS AL Aeuipio AONATYA WYHNA4 PRIIT 305N
AlBUIDIO TO 03 10 03 Ov8’£89'9 HSNOH NOISNVIAN FH.L
an[eA PIoY saseys
PIY SalByS JO spiera] [euTIuON Jo oN (spoarsod yim) ssasppy ; 1p[OYaLBYS JO tireN

SYIATOHTAVHS ANVINOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company
DIAGONAL LIMITED

Company number
2153353

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

Court case number
1067 of 2013

{n) Insert natne and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a)Ihagonal LimitedThe Mansion House, Benham Valence, Newbury

regastered office of the company

(b) Insert date

Berks RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admunistration

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated 1 this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

admimisiration

Full pame  TECoN S wnd™ BAT

Signed K_fg L‘

Dated Z -CT— 223




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ﬁ/\f Date Z& JCB-! 2eid
e —

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
0 Q




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where apphicable (to carry
forward)
Estimated toeal assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Esttmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought

down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential clamms (excluding any shortfall to floahng

charge holders)- refer to Appendix B

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(161,500,701)

Estimate to
realise

£ £

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
(161,500,701} | (161,500,701)
{161,500,701) | (161,500,701)

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
L(161,500,701 )y | (161,500,701)
(161,500,701) | (161,500,701)

(0) 0

(161,500,701)

Signature b&i’%\f‘ Date 2L
EE——




/1
T4 \imo 9 aeQ \/MMR ampudig
_ ]
dmoquiaxn ‘moquraxns 1res sSupjoy
2881 - T {10 sume|ymg any °g IT Aeg 019
A9€ d¥DH epeue)
‘UOPUO] “SURT UBMS g ‘3STIOH] YURQIAALY Jo Yueg [edoy
(10£005°191) 0102 aimusqgaq (10£°005°191) OHS 13 uopuoT arenbg epeue)) 9[-g 314 Jueg DGSH
SVS
yueq adueur,]
MHA9 1M ‘vopuor] ‘arenbg Aajayieq o aetodio) gn
dHS ¥1d U0pucT “30e[d [WOMYD | | 91d Jueg skejomeg
¥
usA13 I0ipam Aq 193p (spomsod ynm) Jueuie[) 1o
¥ Anmoas Joomjep | Aimoas oeqr | piay Ajunoss Aug Josuiidqq | jo junoury SSAIppY JONpaId JO Jwep

uotssassod s Aueduioo sy ut Apedosd 1940 apn Jo uonuagal Buruireyd s1011pald pup $391AI3S 10 5pood jo Ajddns ays Jo soueApr w pied syunows
Surunre)o s10w0ISND pup sjuowsosde fes [BUONTPUDD 10 Fuisea] [3urYyd ‘oseyaind-ary sapun siopa1d e AJuapt pue SJ01paId [ 3pNJoUI 1SNW no X doN

SYOLIATID ANVINOD




Y \ 2o \J.N. arQg

e

(spoosod yum) ssasppy

,\/\MMM\ armeudig
STVLOL
03 0
-
uopdliapai jo n1g ozod
SIYBU Aue Jayu00 Jou op Aayl ‘syybu TSNS
{dn Guipuwm uo Suipnpul) vonnguIsIp
feyded pue puapiap ‘Bupoa gy AdNIMAN
LIBYY 03 PayoenIe aARY S3Jeys 3y Aeuipio HONTTVA WVHNI4 P Ao
Aeuipsg 03 03 ¢ ASNOH NOISNVI FH.L
anjeA P19y sa1eys
P13y sareyg Jo speaqq [EUTWION Jo oN

13p[OYaIRYS 3O aureN

SYHATOHHAVHS ANVANOD



Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company Company number
MORSE LTD 05929340

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 1062 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

{8) Insert name and sddress of  Statement as to the affairs of (a)Morse Ltd, The Manston House, Benham Valence, Newbury Berks

registered office of the company R (320 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered adnumstration

(b) Insert date

Statement of Truth

1 beheve that the facts stated 1n this statement of affars are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 Jannary 2013, the date that the company entered

administration

Full name TE¥ewce oduifaa 207

ﬁ 4
Signed ﬂk/ l:‘:_’

Dated 2o ~O2 2ol




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge
Inter-company debtor balance with 2e2 Limited

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature L&[\/‘ Date ZEDIZOLIJZ@L}

T

Book Estimated to
Valie Realise
£ i
10
10




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential credutors -

Estimated deficiency/surplas as regards preferential creditors

Estunated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges — refer to Appendix A

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

(I;Zstlmated prescribed part of net property where apphicable (brought
own)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)- refer to Appendix B

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital— refer to Appendix C

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to

realise
£ £

10 0
(161,500,701) (161,500,701)
(161,500,701)
(12) (12)
(161,500,701)
(2) (2}

(161,500,705)

(161,500,715)

Signature (ﬁ;\r‘ Date 2—6;/ G2 !} 200N

—




ae(

10L°005° 1917

TV1IOL

amyeudig

r 1102 Tanoquioxn 78R - T 1104y SwnejjnD any ‘g [ies sdurpjoy I Aeq s2eI1n
1102 A4E U "UOPUOT ‘QuUB’] UBMSE T ‘9SNOH NUBQIIAIY BPEBUE) JO jueg [edoy
10£°008 1917 | 10z 10L°00S 1917 [ OHS t13 Uopuo’] dsenbg epeued 9i-8 queq JUSH
1102 MO 1M ‘uopuoT ‘arenbg Aaayaag o¢| SYS Jueg saueut] aeiodio)) 90
L 1102 L dHS ¥1d ‘uopuo 3ded [yoIny) | 51d yueg sAe|oieq
¥
usAIg I0)paLD 199p Jo (apomsod yim) juewe]) Jo
7 Andas jo anep | Alundas ajeq  [Aq pray Alunoas Aue Jo sfieleq|  unowy SSIPPY JOJIPaId JO aWeN

uorssassod s Auvdwos ay wt Auadoad Jaac 3pi Jo uonuaal Fuiwiie]d SIC)IPaId pue SA2IAIAS Jo spood Jo Ajddns ayy Jo asueape wi pred sjunowe

Furuae]o $19UI0ISND pue S1UatAIFTR o[BS [RUCINPUOD 0 Bwisea] [aeyd ‘aseyaind-a1ny Japun SIONP2ID [Ie AJNU3P1 PUB SIONPAID [[B apn[dul 1SNW NOA “0
1% [Es feuonip | [21Bg3 "asey Y 19p PaJo e Ajnuspl p paia [je apn] A IION

V XIANAddV




¢l

4!

URO20E DESH UO 3duUB[Eq 1JRIPIIAQ

3
junoury

JONPAID JO RN

SAYOLIATIO ATINIISNN
d X1AN4ddV




a1eq ameudig

3 15790891 |STV.LOL

o83 £7Z10000000 0F I8 Seqeys AremipiQ|zy [ST'P0OS9ET (118 07D ‘Usadg ‘dU3[eA Weyuag ‘3SNOH UOISURIN 3y, panunn) zaz

P[?Y saaeys
play sa1eyg jO s|ela(] BN[BA [PUILION 30 ON (apooisod ypm) ssalppy Iapjoyaieyg Jo sweN

SYAATOHTIVHS ANVJINOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company Company number
MORSE QVERSEAS HOLDINGS LTD 05929340

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 605 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(#) Insert nme and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a)Morse Overseas Holdings Ltd, The Mansion House, Benham Valence,

registered office of the company

(b) Insert date

Newbury Berks RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admnisiration

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated 1n this statement of affawrs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

administration

Fullname JTERESNCE wl b BOT

Slgned ‘_(«tj’%\/—‘

—
Dated Lo -0l -2




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Investment 1n Morse Spatn
Investment in Morse Ireland

Debts secured by fixed charge

Sub-total

Assets subject to floating charge

Sterling equmvalent of HSBC euro bank account €10,186,257
HSBC sterling bank account balance

Inter-company debtor balance with 2e2 Limited

Uncharged assets.

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature é\/

—_———

Date_ <% }w.].ecig
7

Book Estimated to
Value Realise

£ £
6,401,000 5,000,000
2,484,000 5,000,000
0 (10,000,000)
8,885,000 0
8,677,278 8,677,278
66,953 66,953
2,143,620 0
19,772,851 8,744,231




A1l — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferenntial creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debis secured by floating charges- refer to Appendix A

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assefs after floating charges
Estumated presenbed part of net property where applicable (brought
down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferenhal clmms (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)- refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/sarplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall to fleating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital— refer to Appendix C

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

£

Estimate to
Tealise
£

19,772,851

8,744,231

0

8,744,231

(600,000)

(161,500,701)

8,144,231

(151,500,701)

(151,500,701}

600,000

(8,757,719)

600,000

(8,757,719)

(8.157,719)

(151,500,701)

(5,000,000)

(155,485,569)

(159,658.420)
(5,000,000)

(156,514,189)

Date e, / QZJ! 2003




ae(g

10L°00S°1913

TVIOL

ameudig

B [oc ZInoquiaxn] 788! - 1 [1043 dwnejingy any ‘g |4es s3uIp[o} [] Aeg ddein
1102 A9€ MDY "UOPUOT ‘aueT UBMS 7 ‘ISNOH JUBQIDALY epeur)) JO yurg [BA0Y
16L°005° 1917 1102 1040081917 [ OHS 14 uopuo- asenbg epeue) 9§-3 queq DHSH
1107 M9 [1 M ‘uopuoT ‘atenbg Aapaxieg of| SVS yueg soueury averodio) 49
L 110 dHS $19 ‘uopuo] *ade[d [[1y2anyD | 91d yuey SAEOIEY
i
usa13d lonpalo 199p Jo (spoasod yim) JUBIR]Y) 10
T Alunoas jo anfep|  Aundas seq  |£q pray A1mdas Aue jo sperag|  wnowy $S2IppVY IONPAI JO SweN

uotssassod s,Aueduios a1y ur Apadoxd 1940 [ Jo uoNUNAL FuILIRED SIONPAID PUB SIOTALS 10 SPoos Jo A[ddns 3y Jo aoueape w pied sjunowse
Buruned ssowoISNS pue sUSLWdIFe 3[es [BUoNIpuod 1o Suisea] janeys ‘seydInd-aaiy Jpun SI0YPad [[8 AJUSP! PUE SIONPII [[2 IPAOUI ISNW NOA  ION

V XIANAddVY



61L°LSL'8

€LT'9T8Y pUEB[J] ISIO - 01 dnp uro] Auedwod 1a1uf

196°698°¢ utedg 2510} - 01 anp ueo[ AuedwWod 131U]

9Z6°01 panwn] dnoiny gag - 01 anp ueo] Auedwiod Jau|

LSS°0S pajiwI| SFUIP[OH 79 - 01 anp ueo[ Auedwiod 191u]
¥

wunowy Jonparn Auedwod-191u1 Jo sweN

SYOLIATID AFINIDASNN
4 XIANdddV




alreq

ameudig

000°000°5¥ 000°000°¢ STVIOL
422 00 13 18 sareys A1ew1p10|000°000°SY 000°000°S 718 070 ‘U2adg “20US[EA WRGUSY ‘ASNOH UOISURI Y], panwry zag !
Py sareys
PI2Y Sa1eys Jo s[iea(] AN[EA [RUIION Jo oN (apomsod yum) ssaappy J3ployaleys Jo SWEN

SYAA'TOHAIVHS ANVIANOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 i14B

Name of Company Company number
2E2 LIMITED 05929340

In the HIGH CQURT QF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 615 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

{a) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affars of (8)2E2 Limited, The Mansion House, Benham Valence, Newbury Berks

regstered affice of the company  RGI0 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admunistration

(b) Insert date

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affawrs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

adrmurustration

Full same  TEfEwCe  wboiAA B2T

Signed ‘_‘5:)(2,\’

e -

Dated Pin-—02 —20id




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Investment In Subsidianes - refer to Appendix A

Debts secured by fixed charge

Sub-total

Assets subject to floating charge

Video gear re podcasts

Prepayments- Bluepnint support and NLA fee

DLA cash held- Hutton Collins purchase of management shares
Tnput VAT

Balance on Barclays Bank Account

Loan fees

Inter-company debior balances — refer to Appendix B

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature d/\/

Date 2%/02—’/ 2013

Book Estimated to
Value Reahse
£ £
255,385,905 10,000
0 (10,000)
255,385,905 0
344 0
1,148 0
! 0
31,085 0
8,782 8,782
2,271,412 0
94,926,260 0
352,624 937 8,782




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities

Preferential credutors -refer to Appendix C
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estumated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges — refer to Appendix D
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where apphcable (brought
down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential clasms (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)- refer to Appendix E

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding auy shorifall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimate to
realise
£ £
352,624,937 8,782
(38,588) (38,588)
(29,806)
{161,500,701) | (161,490,701)

(161,490,701)

0

(250,863,183)

0

(250,863,183)

}

(250,863,183)

(161,490,701)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {412,353,884)
Issued and called up capital— refer to Appendix F (103,233) (103,233)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (59,880,768) | (412,486,923)
Sigpature ‘_&L Date Lo / Oi—,/ 203
D e




LIEL SSI|ESY UIUEBA 0] anp AIejes 1au ¢ | Arenuef
8LV Y 38e1p\ prag(] 01 anp Ale|es Jau ¢ Atenuer
LvS9 UBLUSSOID) YOIN O anp AIR[eS 10U ¢ [ Azenuef
008 ung UOWIS 0 anp AJe[es 13U ¢ Alenue[
008 UIIDA N BN O1 anp Ale[es 1au ¢ | Arenuef
008 ung ALIA] 0} anp AIRes Jau ¢ | Amenuef
005°C ung uowig jo 10adsal ul uolsuad BAIAY
80Z°¢ YDA SN 1B Jo 10adsar ui uoisuad eipueyg
TLLE ung AU Jo 102dsal ur uojsuad erpueys
€£€°T SSI[BOH UILeA JO 102dsal ul uoisuad eipueys
066°¢ URWSSOIN) ¥2IN Jo 109dso1 ut uoisuad eipueyg
£80'C ddrIp prae( Jo 103dsal u1 uoisuad eipueys

3
wunowy

Jo1paId jenudIajeud Jo sweN

SYOLIATID TVIINTIHAT¥d
J XIANAddV




88<°8¢

¥
unoury

Joypald [enuaig)aad Jo awep

SHOLIATYD TVILNIIdATdd
D XIANAddV




aeq

[0L°00s°1913 | TV.LOL

amjeudig

. 8002 r Smoquwaxn zgg1 - T j[01Y SWNe|[IN0) any ‘S 1185 SSuIpIoH 11 Aeg 208IN
8007 A4E PO ‘uopuo ‘ourT UBME 7 ‘SNOH JUBQIDAIY BpPBURD) JO YUPY [PAOY
[0L°005°E91F 800Z 10L005° 1917 [ OHS v14 uopuo] arenbg epeur)) 91-8 Jued DUSH
0027 MAY [I M ‘uopuot “aienbg Aapxdad of| SYS Juey soueurq sresodio) o
| 800¢ L dHS 19 ‘uopuor] “ade[d [jiyoany) | o} Jueg sAe[oreq
¥
uaard JojpaId 199p jo (apomsod ylim) e 10
7 Aunoas Jo anpep |  Aunoasaleqg |£q pjay Aunoss Lue Jo speregq|  junowry SS3IppY J0)IPaI2 JO SWEN

"uoissassod s Aueduiod oy ur Kuadoid 1240 a1y Jo uonuzyal Sutie|d s0NPaId pur $32NALIS 10 Spood Jo A|ddns ayy Jo sueape wi pred syunour

Suruie[d SISWOISHI pUE SHUAWIITL J[BS [RUOTIPUOS 10 Suisea] [a1eyd dseydind-a11y JOPUN SIONP3ID [[& AJUSPI PUE SIONP2ID ([ 3PN]IUI ISNW RO L 30N

d XIANAddV




0Z9EV1°T P17 STUIp]OH SBISIAA() ASIOIA - 01 NP ueo] Aurduiod 1]
O11°8LE"] p1] dnoiny uomalg Jy [, - 01 anp ugo| Auedwod 123u]
068°1LL°6 panun] dnosny Auadod 7ag - 01 anp ueo| AuedwWIOD 1au]
Ll PY1 3 USWSZUERA IDIAIAG 10BJIIOJA] - 01 3NP Ue0| Auediuodsaiu]
F91°sT PANWI] [} ZAC - 01 anp ueo| AuedwiodIayu|
S08°1Z9°¢l PANUILT SIUDUNSIAU] ZAZ - 0) anp ueo] Auedwod Iajuj
66L°LEL'SS panwiy dnoiry 7az - 01 anp ueo| Auedwod 19yu]
991°LtT°9 pauwir| s3uIpjoH ¢ag - 01 anp ueo| Auedwos 191u]
ST6'1 BYIO - S[ENI0oY
0Z0°0vL SUBO[ qUB( UO 1S3 = S[ENIIDY
6v€'91- JUNOCOJE PIED NIPaId Auedwod uo doue[eyg
£0€°Cl sjuawiAed Alejes ¢ Atenuer Jo 102dsa) U1 [ONUOD) SNUIADY pue[u[
¥
unoury

JOJIPaID PAINDASUN JO SWEBN

SUYOLIATID ATINIISNN
d XIANAddV




€81°€98°0ST

01V'8LT (anpayos 01 13ja1) s100pary) Auedwo))

86L7E6°0C 1Uno33e Jueq JgSH o4 Uo aoureg

r1°8p°C PYT 90AERY ~ 01 aNp UeO] AurdwIod JUf

19€°S£9°PT py1 dnoig) as10)N - 0} anp ueo| Auedwos 1au|
¥

Junowy J011PaID P3IND3SUN JO SWEN

SHOLIATIYD AdYNIASNN

H XIANHddV




ore(] Ameudig
0Ir'8LLE TVLOL
VIN V/N VIN 990°563 YHS NZOM ‘uopuo’] pueng [ | [rByInog Jswng
V/IN VIN VIN S16TI3 NHZ 6dH “2NYysweqIunong playsucdeag pug Uopuo | -osuop pesH saury suayda)g rounin
VIN VIN VIN LIFOL13 0S6 P17 ‘uopuo-T ‘[{em UYSIEN |91 ‘Spur[ydeCl dTTOMd
V/N ViN VIN FAE] NA9 601 X955 “[[IH IsanPong ‘asry 904, A2y “apeied UONEIS €| SIUBINSUL) SUBIYNNG
¥
uaaId Ioupard 1qap Jo (spomsod yum) ueune|) 10
7 Aunoas Jo anjea ] Anmdass a1e@  jAq play Aunass Lue Jo spelsq|  wnoury SSaUPPY J0NPAID JO SWEN]

uoissassod s uedwos syr w Auadoud Jaao apm Jo uonuaial Sultiie]d SIONPaIS PuE SIS 10 SpooT Jo Ajddns a1 Jo aourape w pred sjunowe

FuIwire]d SISWOISND PuE SJUWSRITE 2[eS [FUONIPUOD Jo SUISed] [1eyd ‘DseyaInd-alIy IDPUN SIONPAID [[& AJIUSP! PUE SIONP3ID |[E SPJOULISNW NOL  JJON

SYOLIAHAD ANVINOD




Aeq

ameudig

E€TEOT1Y PECTEO'] STVLIOL
Y283 O OF 18 SaIeys AIRUpIQICET'CO1F PECTE0T N718 0ZDY 'usadg “adu3[e A WEYUIE “aSNOL] UOISUBIA 3Y |, py1 dnouny zag
P[aY sareys
PIoYy sa1eys jo s[iela(g aneA [BUILION Jo oN (apooisod gum) ssaippy JaployaIeyg JO SWEN

SYAATOHTIVHS ANVJNOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company Company number
2E2 PROPERTY LTD 05929340

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 610 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(a) Inscrt namme and address of ~ Statement as to the affairs of (a)2e2 PropertyLtd, The Mansion House, Benham Valence, Newbury

regystered office of the company

(b) Losert date

Berks RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

1 beheve that the facts stated n this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

admimistration

Full name _ 1EConog wlad S

Signed '_5:32/\(‘
-

Dated e -0z -20 1}




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Debtor balance with Children First

Debtor balance with Screwfix

Bank account balance with HSBC

Input VAT balance

Inter-company debtor balance with 2e2 Property Group Ltd
Prepaid rent

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature &/\/ Date Z& JQ?._) 213
——— P

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ 4
18,000 18,000
4 089 4 089
8,108 8,108
7,494 0
15,699 D
23,001 0
76,391 30,197




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimate to
realise
£

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors -

76,391

30,197

0

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

30,197

(5,039)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges- refer to Appendix A

(161,500,701)

21,158

(161,500,701)

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought
down)

9,039

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential clains (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)— refer to Appendix B

(747,634)

9,039

(747,634)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

(738,595)

(161,500,701)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital- refer to Appendix C

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(1,000,000)

(163,171,944)

(162,239,296)
(1,000,000)

(163,218,138)

e

Signature

T

!

Date Z& 02——/20'—3
f



e

10£°008° 191F

V1Ol

aneudig

2007 dinoquisxn zgg| - 7 (|04 Sumeing any ‘¢ [1es sBUIp[of] | Aeg 2010y
2007 JA€E WP ‘UOPUOT BURT UBME T ‘9SNOH YUBQIDALY BPEUE)) JO Nueg [eA0Yy
10L°005 1913 800T 10L°005°1917 | QHS b1 uopuoT arenbg epeue) 91-8 jyueq DUSH
8007 M9 114 ‘uopuor] arenbg Aajasiiag ¢ SVS yueq asueutf aesod1o) 40
8002 dHS ¥1d ‘uopuoT *a0e[d [{IyaIny) | 91d yueg sAeareq
¥
uaaIg loypang 199p Jo (opoaisad yiim) uBLLE}D) JO
3 Aunoas Jo anjea|  Aunoasareq  [Aq psy Linoss Aue jo speiag| unowy SSAUPPY JOJIP2I9 JO JWBN

uorssassod s,Auedwos sy wr Liradoad 1240 3[111 Jo uoHuSIAL BUiITE]d SIONPAID PUE $3D1AIS 40 SPooT Jo K[ddns ay) Jo sourape w pred syunowe

BuTune[s SIAWOISND Pue SJUAWIIITe J[es [RUOHIPUOO 10 FUISL3] [311eYD ‘aseydINd-2111] JSPUN SIONPAID [[B AJIIUSPT PUE SIONPAID [[6 PN[OUT JSNW MO A JON

V XIANdddV




o11r'e pajung zaz - 01 anp ueo] Aueduios Iajuf
768 208 J UApIE)) §G "AWOIUI QOUBINSUT PALI3)a(]
g1¢ PIOJSWIAYD) “OLUODUE IDUBINSUT PALII]I(]
114 PIOJS|LWAY) ‘WOIUT ATIBYD IDIAIIS PALIDJI(]
6v6°01 PIOJSW[aYY) ‘SO [BIUAL PALII(]
066°6 0B[J UDPIB]D) 8§ ‘SUIOIUI [BIUL PALIAA(
181°61 00B]J UJPIED) 9f ‘DWOdUI [EIUa] PaLidja(]
CLSTTE a0e]d uapIe)) §¢ ‘uoisiaoid JUI1 PAANJISUN
L11°89 plojsjwiay)) ‘uoisiacad suonepideqi(q
$91°8C 20u|d wapie)) g6 ‘uoisiaoid suoneptde]i(
0L£°6T aoe|d uapie) 9¢ ‘uoistaoid suonepide)i(q
vy ol LVA mding
3J
unowy 10JIP3I10 PAINDISUN JO AWEBN

SYOLIATIO ANANIFASNN
d X1ANdddV




PEYLYL

£99°0€1

panun] dnoagy Auadoad zag - 03 anp ueoj Auedwod Jatu)

6E1VI1

panwy M 73T - 01 anp ueo| Auedlloddu]

¥

wunouwy

J0JIPAID PAINJASUN JO SWEN

SYOLIAAYED AHINOISNN
d XIANHddV




2

amieudig

000°000°17 000°000°1 SITIVLOL
Yo 00 [ 1B sareys ArRuIpIOf000°000 1 ¥ 000°000°1 (118 0ZDY ‘U2adg ‘dUd[BA WEYUIE] ‘FSNOH UOISUBI I pi dnoun Auasdol zaz
PIoY saIeys
PI3Y SaIeys Jo s[ie)ac] SN[EA [BUTWON Jo oN (spoaisod yum) ssappy Iap[OYaIeyS JO RN

SYAATOHHAIVHS ANVJNOOD




Analysis of Administrators’' Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

202 UK Limited
Analysis of Administrators Tims Costs In Accardance with SIPS for the perod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2413
Senlor Managing Senlor Avarage
Tamk Managing Director / Conmiltant! Amsociate Total Time Total Cost Cost
Diractor Director Consultant
Administration sand Planning
Strategy and pianning Al 70 168 B7 3 26 o1y a9 458 a1
Imtlal actions A2 €0 ag - 40 180 8 150 508
Appolntment &nd related formalities A3 15 - 42 - 57 209 387
Recwpls and payments accounts Ad 13 40 548 801 11 904 188
Checklist and reviews A5 - o0s 49 54 1050 194
Cashienng and reconcillations AB 124 1857 g9 2300 83 543 363
Bonding and [PS maintanance A7 18 23 244 85 6227 218
Subtotal 14.5 403 264 0 1226 4414 153 422
Invastigations
Comeapondence with directors B1 - 13 37 a3 83 2158 260
Dvwctors quesbonnaim/checkhsts Bz - 17 03 20 62 an
Statement of affairs B3 - 21 26 - 47 2185 465
Reporta of Directors conduct B4 0o - - 100 6810 661
Books and records BS - 17 33 128 248 5407 218
Electromic records BG - M8 516 149 1012 23 612 21
Other imestigations B7 180 - - 180 12 510 695
Subtotsl mno »9 [T3] 383 1691 53 102
Reallmtion of aswets
Cash and investmenta <1 10 40 - 50 2 835 567
Sale of business c2 400 1 1907 1537 - 7445 437 663 588
Post-complation cbligations c3 - 898 71 157 r i1l AB4
Book dabts 4 18 1375 26 1419 51510 383
Stock and WIP c5 - 209 52 281 13 554 519
Property plant and whicles C6 15 53 450 05 523 14 671 281
Other assats c7 25 260 10 25 18 303 553
Health & Safety/insurance [e-: 20 70 72 162 7 8907 488
Legal issuves/liligabon =] - 10 - 10 585 505
Subtotal 407 4 53 3587 LR 10322 852 797
Trading
Initial control of cperations D1 00 6290 8ns 1625 78 518 483
Ongoing trading / monitonng D2 25 500 3 3587 8795 417 998 ars
Closure of trading D3 20 339 43 802 38 346 478
Ongoing VAT & fax 1ssues D4 . 4Q 263 33 10 876 359
TSA finance costs D5 - o3 a3 53 176
Subtotal 25 00 2 509 8 03 11528 545 790
Creditons (correspondencs and clalms)
tinsacured creditors E1 as 381 259 148 3523 114 602 325
Secured ereditoes. E2 235 &0 169 61 545 27 167 498
Penaions E3 - o7 - o7 417 595
Employsas Ea ME 129 4 4127 BB 5852 212 249 383
ROT creditors €5 90 nzs 1595 2810 110 108 392
Shanehokters EB - - 03 03 53 75
Lease croditors E? 34 70 104 4718 454
TS 2921 8920 F=I) 1,284 4 469,314
Tax
nitial revews CT and VAT F1 50 73 423 20970 488
Pra-appointment CT F2 80 150 181 411 18 D43 439
Pre-appontment VAT F3 10 ao &40 12680 315
Post appointment CT Fa o8 55 408 47 3 10 632 226
Post appontment VAT F5 792 151 943 4% 878 529
Tax advice on {ransactions Fg e 418 534 31518 580
Othar post sppontment tax F7 10 Fal as 68 2332 353
8.4 13819 805 F 1] 134 631
Reporting
Propoanls G2 - 25 53 T8 3528 452
Other statutory reports/msetings G2 23 49 72 4 340 803
Secursd creditor reports G4 3o 48 263 76 1 36 112 475
53 54.2 31e B 1 43 980
Tota! Time by Grade 5943 14739 21975 1841 44598
Total Cost by Grade 413096 B34 509 671 463 33 968 1953033
Average by Grade 695 1 568 2 3056 1750 479
Time Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 1853035 20018 - 19739582
Amount Billed -
WIP 1,953 035 20 918 - 1,873,952




Analysis of Administrators' Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

242 Limited
Analysls of Administrators’ Time Costs In Accordance with 51P9 for the period 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2043

Senior Managing Sentor
Tash Managing Director | Consultant | i Total Tims  Total Cost A""';::
Director Director Conmstant
Administration and Planning
Strategy and planning Al 10 - 10 885 895
Intial acticna A2 - - 13 13 228 175
Appointrnant and retated formalites A3 (V-] 10 15 T3 488
Chacklist end revews A5 - 05 05 10 280 280
Cashigring and reconcilfations AB 20 46 - 66 3851 583
Bonding and IPS mantenance AT - - - o2 02 k=) 175
Subtotal 35 448 15 29 16 581
Investigations
Comsspandence with directors B1 - - - LB 11 19 175
Staternant of afaxs B3 - - 22 22 B47 345
Booka and records BS - - - 04 04 0 175
Subtotal - 22 15 37 1110
Reallmation of assets
Sale of businass cz 1120 190 100 "o 92 295 855
Post-complation obligations c3 81 -3} 3264 535
Subtotal 1120 259 100 - 1471 95 559
Trading
Ongoing trading / montordng D2 459 459 24 557 535
Subtatal 45.9 458 24,557
Craditors (comespondence and clalms)
Unsecured craditors. Et 384 e 20 544 535
Secured craddors E2 63 63 3N 535
Ermployoes E4 50 50 2675 535
ROT creditors E5 60 65 - 125 § 070 485
557 [-X] - 622 32,660
Tax
Intial redews CT and VAT F1 87 87 4 46 465
Pre-appostment CT F2 45 - 45 810 180
Pre-appointment VAT F3 - 05 - 0s 90 180
Post eppontment CT F4 25 - 25 450 180
Tex advce on transactiona FG 343 56 8 696 - 1607 77152 480
M3 65.5 fLE] 769 82 547
Raporting
Proposals G2 - 03 34 - a7 1488 402
Secured credior reports G4 40 o7 47 3197 620
4 10 34 - B4 4634
Total Time by Grade 158 1978 wov a5 4558
Totat Cost by Grada 107 920 104 898 33 506 613 246,938
Average by Grade mrT 5303 3327 1750 5418
Tirme Costs Category 1 Catogory 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 246 938 2544 249,430
Amount Billed - .
WP 246 936 2 544 249 430




Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9

282 Group Limited
Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs In Accordance with 81P8 for the period 2B January 2013 12 10 March 2013

Appendix F

Senlor Mznaging Senlor Average
Task Managing Director / Conmitant / Asxociaty Total Time Total Cost Cost
Director Dirsctor Congultant
A tion and Planning
kutizl actions. A2 - 72 T2 1260 175
Appointment and related formahites AJ 05 - 10 - 15 733 488
Checklist and rewews AS - [+2} t1 16 385 241
Bonding and IPS mainienance AT 02 02 35 175
Subtotal 05 - 15 53 1035 2,413
Investigations
Comespondence with directors a1 - 05 11 16 283 177
Statement of affavs B3 - - o2 - a2 n 385
Books end reconds BS - - 0é 0e 105 175
Subtotal . - 07 17 24 485
Realisation of axmts
Sale of usingss [~] 10 - 10 695 595
Subtotal 10 - - 19 o5
Tax
Pre~appointment CT F2 - 35 35 630 180
Post appointment CT Fa . 30 30 540 180
Tax advce on tansactions F§ - 06 0é 192 320
LA ] T 1362
Raporting
Proposals G2 - 05 ©5 193 285
[] 03 193
Total Time by Grade 15 - 98 102z ns
Total Cost by Grada 1043 - 2299 1785 5
Average by Grade 6950 - 2345 1750 P N3
Tima Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 5127 - 5127
Amournt Billed - -
WP 5,127 - - 5,127




Analysis of Administrators' Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9

2¢2 Holdings Limited
Analysis of Adminlstrators’ Time Costs In Accordance with SIPS for the period 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013

Appendix F

Serior Managing Senior Avera
Task Managing Director | Conmdtant / Asmociate Total Time Total Cost 9:1
Director Director Conaultant
Adminlstration and Planning
Stretegy and plarning Al 0s - 05 us 865
Initial actions A2 - 14 14 245 175
Appointarent and related frmalities A3 05 10 15 733 488
Checklist and revews AS - 05 o5 10 280 280
Bonding and IPS maintenance A7 - 02 02 35 175
Subtotal 10 15 71 (1} 1,640
Invastigations
Comespondence weth directors B1 B [+1} 17 22 358 176
Statament of eftars B3 - [+2:] o8 308 385
Books and records B5 - - 05 [ a3 w75
Subtotal - 13 22 s 183
Rasllmaton of asmis
Ongoing VAT & tax issues D4 - 65 a5 920 180
Subtotal - [} [} 20
Creditors (correspendence and claims)
Employees E4 - 05 G5 19 aas
[ s 193
Tax
Pre-appointment CT F2 - is - 35 630 180
Pest appomntment CT Fa - 35 a5 0o 200
Tax adwca on transactions F§ - 90 90 1620 180
- 16.0 160 2950
Raporting
Proposals G2 - 05 123 193 385
- - [X] 05 193
Other
Total Time by Grada 10 2013 43 56
Total Cost by Grade 695 4401 753 5848
Average by Grade 8950 2168 1750 e
Time Costs Category 1 Catagory 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 5848 - - 5,848
Armount Billed -
wiP 5,548 5,848




Analysis of Administrators' Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

292 Investme nis Limited
Analysis of Adminisirators’ Time Costs In Accordancs with SIP9 for the period 28 January 2013 to 10 March 213

Senlor Managing Sanlor Average
Task Managing Director / Conmdtant Assoclats Total Tima Total Cost Comt
Director Dirsctor Conmittant
Administration and Planning
Strategy and planning Al Qa5 05 us 865
hnitlal actions A2 - 15 15 283 175
Appontment and related formalitea A3 s 10 i85 T3 488
Checklist and revews AS - 05 04 0% 2683 92
Bordiry &nd IPS maintanance AT - 0z 02 a5 178
Subtotal 10 - 15 21 44 1640
Investigations
Comespondence with dwactors a1 - - o5 12 17 300 178
Statement of aftars 83 - 02 02 ” 385
Books and records B85 - 06 08 106 175
Subtotal o7 18 25 482
Tax
Pre-azppomtment CT F2 - 29 29 a2z 180
Paost appointment CT F4 - as 05 160 320
- 34 34 682
Raporting
Proposals G2 - 1] - o5 19 385
. - 05 - [.E] 193
Teral Time by Grade 10 - 61 3y 10
Total Cost by Grade 695 1619 <) 2,997
Avarage by Grade 6950 2654 1750 w4
Time Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Cests to Date 2997 2997
Amoon Billed
WP 2997 - - 2,997
2a2 Managed Oparations Limited
Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs In Accordance with SIP9 for the period 28 Januzry 2013 to 10 March 2013
Senlor Managing Senior Avara
Task Managing Dirgctor / Conmdtant / Associate Total Time Total Cont c:;
Director Diractor Conaultant
Adminlstration and Pranning
Stretegy end planning Al [13:] 20 25 1458 599
Initial actions A2 15 15 283 175
Apporntment ond rotatsd formatities A3 05 10 15 T3 488
Checklist and rewows A5 - 0s D4 3} 263 202
Bonding and IPS maintenance AT . - 02 G2 3 175
Subtotal 10 FX 15 21 (X3 %)
investigadons
Comespondance with directors B1 - - 09 o9 158 175
Statement of affaira B3 - 02 o2 ” 385
Books and records BS - - - 05 ¢5 -] 175
Subtotal - - o2 14 16 322
Realisation of assets
Propesty plant and vahicles =] - 23 - 23 1388 595
Subtotal - 23 - 23 1369
Tax
Pre-appeintment CT F2 - 0S5 - 05 20 180
1] - 05 90
Reporting
Propcsats G2 1] 05 - 07 312 445
02 (k] o7 Nz
Total Time by Grade 10 a5 27 a5 1"r
Total Cost by Grade 695 2,638 537 813 4,882
Avarage by Gradae 6350 586 1 3470 1750 M73
Time Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs 16 Date 4 Ba2 - - 4882
Amount Billed - - -
wIp 4,082 M - 4 532




Analysis of Administrators' Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

Morss Oversess Holdings
Analydds of Administrators’ Time Costs In Accordance with SIPS for the pariod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013

Senlor Managing Senlor Avera
Task Managing Director ! Consultant / Assoclate Total Time Total Cost C::
Director Diractor Consultant
Adminlistration and Planning
Strategy and planning Al 10 20 - 30 1265 422
Intial actions. A2 - 15 15 263 175
Appointment and alated formaliies Al 05 10 - 15 733 488
Checklist and revews A5 05 03 o8 245 306
Bonding and IPS maintenance AT - 02 02 35 175
Subtotal 15 35 20 o 2,540
Invastigations
Correspondencea with directors B1 - 09 09 158 175
Statement of affars 83 0z - 02 n 285
Books and records BS - - 03 03 5 175
Subtotal - 02 12 14 287
Reslisation of assets
Salg of business 2 1838 10 250 - 28 174921 B21
Subtotal 1938 T30 25.0 - 18 174,921
Trading
QOngoing treding / monitaring D2 - 130 - 130 6955 535
Subtotal - 1.0 - 130 5,955
Craditors {cormespondence and claimey
Unsecued craditors €1 - ac 80 2280 235
- 50 [ 1] 2,280
Tax
Pra-appontment CT F2 . 4ac 40 720 180
Post appointmant CT F4 - 43 43 774 180
Tax adhica on transactions F& 180 423 803 33995 564
18.0 4.3 [X] =13 33,489
Fsporting
Proposals G2 0z 05 or 312 445
Secured creditor reports G4 o7 o7 a7 595
[ [3-3 14 T28
Total Time by Grade 2033 1202 455 32 w2z
Total Cost by Grada 141 834 67 490 13318 560 223,200
Average by Grade 697 7 522 4 2027 1750 5855
Tima Costs Category 1 Caagory 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 223 200 2436 225 636
Amount Billod . N . .
WIP 20,200 2,438 225 838




Analysis of Administrators' Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

2¢2 Property Limited
Analysls of Adrinistrators Time Costs In Accordance with SIPS for the period 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013

Sanior Managing Banior Avera
Task Managing Director / Consultant / Amcclats  Total Tims  Total Cost o
Director Director Consultant
Adminisiration and Planning
Stretegy and planning Al 05 15 ¢ 1210 605
tnitlgl actons A2 - 14 X 245 175
Appalntment and related formalties A3 05 - 10 15 733 488
Chacklist and auews A5 - 05 04 og 263 292
Bording and IPS manenancs AT - 02 092 35 178
Subtotal 10 15 15 2¢ 6.0 2,485
investigations
Cormespondence with dinectors Bi1 - - 11 11 183 175
Statement of aftairs 23 - o2 - 02 I 385
Books and records. a5 - - e )] 105 175
Subtotal - - a2 17 19 s
Rezlisation of axmts
Property plant and vahscles ce 59 - - 59 341 578
Subtotal 39 - - 39 3411
Tax
Pre-appointment CT F2 - 25 25 450 180
Post appontment CT F4 - 19 19 398 209
Post sppomtment VAT F3 10 10 815 15
- 10 44 54 1,463
Raperting
Propasals G2 - 035 05 193 385
- - [F] 0s 193
Total Time by Grade 10 84 66 37 7T
Total Cost by Grade 695 4g88 1695 648 1,926
Avarage by Grade 6950 5819 256 8 1750 23
Time Costs Catogory 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs 1o Date 7926 - 7,528
Amcunt Billed
wIp 7,926 N N 7 928
Dlagonal Limited
Analysis of Adminlgtraters’ Time Costs In Accordance with SIP9 for the pariod 28 January 2013 1o 10 March 2013
Sanjor Managing Sanior
Task Mamaging Di 1 Consultant / Asmciite  TotalTime  Total Cost A"":o’:
Director Director Consultant
Administration and Planning
Appointment and related formalitias A3 - - 25 25 438 175
Jubtotal - - 25 5 435
Raalisation of asmis
Orher aasels <7 - 246 - 2186 11 556 535
Subtotal - 216 216 11,555
Tax
Post appointment CT Fa - 05 - a5 20 180
Orher post appoentment tax F7 - 05 - a5 90 160
- - 10 . 10 180
Raporting
Proposats G2 - 05 0% 193 385
- . [EA X} 193
Total Time by Grade - 2186 15 25 258
Total Cost by Grade - 11 656 an 418 12,366
Average by Grade - 5350 24813 1750 we
Time Costs Category 1 Catagory 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 12,368 - - 12,3e8
Amoun Bitleg -
wWIP 12,366 - - 12 388




Analysis of Administrators' Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

Diagonal Quest Limited
Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs In Accordance with S1P9 for the period 28 Janusry 2013 to 10 March 2013

Senior Maraging Sanler Average
Task Managing Director 7 Consitant / Amociate Total Time Total Cost Cost
Diractor Director Consultant
Administration and Planning
Strateqy and planming Al -13 - 05 348 695
Initial actiona A2 15 15 253 175
Appointment and related formalities A2 o5 10 15 733 488
Chackiist and rewews AS cs 04 o9 263 292
Bonding and IPS maintenance AT - 02 a2 35 175
Subtotal 10 - 15 21 46 1,640
Investigations
Cosmespondence with directors B1 - - 12 12 210 175
Books and records BS - - o4 04 70 175
Subtotat - - 16 18 28D
Reatization of asmts
Other assots c? 66 - o8 357 595
Subtotal - [1] - [ ] as?
Tax
Post appaintment CT F4 - 21 21 3 180
- - 21 21 e
Reporting
Propoaals G2 - 05 05 193 385
- - 1] oS 1683
Total Tima by Grade 10 1] 41 ar 94
Total Coat by Grade 695 357 1148 648 2,048
Average by Grade 8850 5950 2800 1750 3029
Time Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to Dite 2848 - - 2,848
Amount Bibed - - .
WIP 2,848 - 2 848
Morss Groyp Limited
Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs In Accordanea with SIF3 for the period 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013
Senlor Managing Senlor
Task Managing i c ' TotalTime  Total Comt A"';';
Dirsctor Director Consultant
Adminigtration and Planning
Strategy and planning Al 05 - as 348 695
Imtial actions A2 16 16 280 175
Appaintment and related formal ties A3 [13-] 10 15 733 438
Checklist and revews A5 ] o4 09 263 242
Bonding anc PS mantenance AT 02 02 35 175
Subtotal 10 - 15 22 4T 1858
investigations
Carespondance with directors B1 a7 11 18 N9 177
Books rnd records B5 0B 08 105 175
Subtotal - o7 17 24 424
Tax
Pre-appointment CT F2 ag 15 51 2189 425
Post appaintment CT F4 - 3] 08 188 n3
kY] 13 59 2 355
Raporting
Proposals G2 - - 05 - 05 193 385
os - [1] 193
Total Time by Grade 1¢ kY 5¢ 39 135
Total Cost by Grade 695 1899 1352 683 4829
Aerage by Grade 8850 5275 2704 1756 29
Time Costs Catagory 1 Category 2 Total
Tolal Costs to Date 2629 4,629
Amount Billed . -
WP 4029 4629




Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

202 MS Limlited
Analysis of Administrators” Tims Costs tn Accordance with SIP9 for the period 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013
Senior Managing Sanior Average
Task Managing Director | Congitant J Associate Total Tims Total Comt Cott
Director Director Conmultant
Administration snd Planning
Appointment and related formalities A3 25 29 54 1470 272
Sublotkl 25 29 54 1,470
Realisation of assets
Property plant and vehicles e} [+1:} oe 478 585
Subtotal oa o8 476
Tax
Pre-appointment CT F2 11 1 158 180
Post appaintment CT F4 - 25 25 550 236
Other post appointment tax Fr a6 08 108 180
N 42 42 836
Rapoarting
SIP18 G 58 58 223 85
Proposals G2 [ 05 [} 312 445
02 63 LT} 2,545
Total Time by Grade - 10 130 29 169
Total Cost by Grade . 595 4284 508 537
Average by Grada - 595 0 3298 1750 387
Time Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 5387 - 5,337
Amount Bilted - -
wIiP 5,387 5,387
Morse Limited
Analysis of Administrators Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 for the pariod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013
Senlor Managing Sanjor Average
Task Managing Director / Consultant } Associate Total Time Total Cost cost
Diractor Diracor Consultant
Administration and Planning
Appointment and retated formalites Al - 28 28 490 175
Subtotal - 23 22 490
Tax
Witlal revews CT and VAT F1 05 - 0% 233 465
Pre-appointment CT F2 25 25 450 180
Post appantrient CT Fé 05 65 90 180
Other post appointment tax F7 0s as [0 180
. (K] EE ] 40 6
Rasporting
Propasals G2 05 05 193 385
- 0% . [X] 193
Total Time by Grade - 05 40 23 T3
Total Cost by Grade - <X] ax 490 1545
Aoarags by Grade - 4650 066 1750 me
Tirme Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 1545 - 1,545
Amount Billed - -
wiP 1 545 - 1,545




Appendix G

Additional Information in Relation to Administrators’ Fees Pursuant to Statement of

Insolvency Practice 9

Detailed below 1s FTI's policy in relation to

. staff allocation and the use of sub-contractors,
. professional advisors, and
. disbursements

1.1 Staff Allocation and the use of Sub-contractors

Our general approach to resourcing our assignments 1s to allocate staff with the skills and

experience to meet the speciic requirements of the case

The constitution of the case team will usually consist of a Senior Managing Director, Managing
Director, Director, Senior Consultant and Consultant The exact constitution of the case team will
depend on the anticipated size and complexity of the assignment and on larger, more complex
cases, several Senior Consultants/Consultants may be allocated to meet the demands of the

case

With regard to support staff, we would advise that time spent by cashiers in relation to specific
tasks on an assignment 1s charged Only if there 15 a large block of time incurred by a member of
the secretarral team, eg, report compilation and distribution, do we seek to charge and recover

our trme n this regard

12 Professional Advisors

On this assignment we have used the professional advisors listed below We have also indicated
alongside, the basis of our fee arrangement with them, which 1s subject to review on a regular

basis

Name of Professional Advisor Basis of Fee Arrangement

Hogan Lovells LLP (lega! adwice} — Joint

Administrators’ lawyers Hourly rate and disbursements
Payco (employee claims advice) Hourly rate and disbursements

Hourly rate and disbursements

Wyles Hardy {chattels agents and valuers} and percantage of realsations

JP Associates {debt recovery agents) Percentage of realisations

Our choice was based on our view of their expertence and ability to perform this type of work, the

complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of our fee arrangement with them




13 Disbursements

Category 1 disbursements do not require approval by creditors The type of disbursements that
may be charged as a Category 1 disbursement to a case generally comprise of external supplies
of incidental services specifically identifiable to the case, such as postage, case advertising,
tnvoiced travel and external printing, room hire and document storage Also chargeable will be

any properly reimbursed expenses incurred by personnel in connection with the case

Category 2 disbursements do require approval from creditors These disbursements can include
costs incurred which relate to payments due to associated companies for the provision of
services to the office holder On this case no costs of this nature have been incurred to date

1.4 Charge-out Rates

A schedule of FTI's charge-out rates for this assignment s as follows

(Per hour)
£

Directors
Senior Managing Director £695
Managing Director £595
Tax Director £615
Cirector £535
Manager
Senior Censultants £440
Other Senior Professionals
Consultants £385
Associates £135-£235




Extracts from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) (“the Act”) Appendix H

11 Rule 2 48A - Creditors’ request for further information

(1) If-
(a) Withun 21 days of receipt of a progress report under Rule 2 47 -
(1) a secured creditor, or
(1) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured
creditors {including the creditor in question) or
{b) with the permission of the court upon an application made within that period of 21 days, any
unsecured creditor,
makes a request in writing to the administrator for further information about remuneration or expenses
(other than pre-administration costs) set out in a statement required by Rule 2 47(1){db) or (dc), the
admimistrator must, within 14 days of receipt of the request, comply with paragraph (2)
(2) The administrator complies with this paragraph by either—
(2) providing all of the information asked for, or
(b) so far as the admenistrator considers that—
(1) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive, or
(n) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the administration or
might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person, or
(m)the administrator 1s subject to an obligation of confidentiality in respect of the information,
giving reasons for not providing all of the information
(3) Any creditor, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further information under
paragraph (1), may apply to the court within 21 days of—
(c) the gmving by the adrministrator of reascns for not providing all of the information asked for, or
(d) the expiry of the 14 days provided for in paragraph (1),
and the court may make such order as it thinks just
(4) Without prejudice to the generality of paragraph (3), the order of the court under that paragraph
may extend the period of 8 weeks provided for in Rule 2 109(1B) by such further penod as the
court thinks just

1.2 Rule 2 109 - Creditors’ claim that remuneration is [or other expenses are] excessive

(1) Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with either the concurrence of at least 10% in
value of the unsecured creditors (including that crediter) or the permission of the court, may apply
to the court for one or more of the orders in paragraph (4)
(1A) An application may be made on the grounds that—
(a) the remuneration charged by the administrator,
{b) the basis fixed for the administrator's remuneration under Rule 2 106,
{c) expenses incurred by the administrator,
1s or are In all the circumstances, excessive, or In the case of an application under sub-
paragraph (b), inapproprate
(1B} The application must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 2 48A(4), be made no later
than 8 weeks after receipt by the applicant of the progress report which first reports the charging
of the remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (“the relevant report”)




(2) The court may, If it thinks that no sufficient cause 1s shown for a reduction, dismiss it without a
hearing but it shall not de so without giving the applicant at least 5 business days’ notice, upon
receipt of which the applicant may require the court to list the application for a without notice
hearing If the application 1s not dismissed, the court shall fix a venue for it to be heard, and give
notice to the applicant accordingly

(3) The apphcant shall, at least 14 days before the hearing, send to the admirustrator a notice stating
the venue and accompanied by a copy of the application, and of any evidence which the applicant
intends to adduce in support of it

(4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following
orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the administrator was entitled to charge,

{b) an order fixing the basis of remuneration at a reduced rate or amount,

(c) an order changing the basts of remuneration,

(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being
expenses of the administration,

(e) an order that the adminustrator or the admimstrator’'s personal representative pay to the
company the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the excess as
the court may specify,

and may make any other order that it thinks just, but an order under sub-paragraph (b) or (¢) may be

made only in respect of periods after the period covered by the relevant report

{5) Unless the court orders otherwise, the costs of the application shall be paid by the applicant, and
are not payable as an expense of the administration




Statement of Claim Form Appendix |

2E2 Group Limited

2E2 Holdings Limited

2E2 Investments Limited

2EZ Limited

2E2 Managed Operations Limited
2e2 MS Limited

2e2 Property Limited

2E2 UK Limited

Dragonal Limited

Diagonal Quest Limited

Morse Group Limited

Morse Limited

Morse Overseas Holdings Limited
{Please tick the box corresponding to the company you are makmg a claim in)

Date of Administration — 28 January 2013
(except Morse Ltd, Diagonal Lid and 2e2 M$S Ltd — 14 February 2013)

Name and address of creditor

Amount claimed in the Administration

(Including VAT} £

Signature of creditor

Name of creditor

Telephone

Fax

E-mail

Date / /

Please provide approprate documentation in support of your claim
If you are registered for VAT the amount claimed should include VAT even if VAT bad debt relief has been claimed under the
Value Added Tax Act 1994

Please return this form when you have completed it to Peter Nower at FTI Consulting Limited, Midtown, 322 High
Hotborn, London WC1V 7PB or emall it to peter nower@fticonsuiting com

Creditors registered for VAT may be able to claim VAT bad debt relef in accordance with Section 36 Value Added Tax Act
1994  In broad terms relief 1s available when the debt 1s six months old and "wntten off" by the creditor entenng it on his VAT
refunds-for-bad-debts-account

Claims lodged in the Administration should be gross, including any VAT element ifiwhen dividends are paid, creditors who
have claimed VAT bad debt relief must apportion the dividend between VAT and the net element of their claim and account to
HM Customs and Excise for the VAT element through their VAT retum

Insolvency Practitioners have no role in administenng VAT bad debt relief under the Value Added Tax Act 1994 Creditors who
are uncertain how to claim should contact thewr VAT office or take professional advice




